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Sidney Bob Dietz II 

Director 

Regulatory Relations 

Pacific Gas and Electric Company 

300 Lakeside Drive  

Oakland, CA 94612 

 

 

October 2, 2023 

  
Advice 4806-G/7036-E 
(Pacific Gas and Electric Company ID U 39 M) 
 
 

Public Utilities Commission of the State of California 
 
Subject: Pacific Gas and Electric Company’s Advice Letter, Pursuant to D. 23-

05-009, Ordering Paragraph 4 

Purpose 

Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) hereby submits this Tier 1 Advice Letter (“AL”) 
in compliance with California Public Utilities Commission (“CPUC”) Decision (“D.”) 23-05-
009, Ordering Paragraph (OP) 4. This OP requires that, after the disposition of the first 
Advice Letter to the Safety Policy Division (SPD), PG&E must continue to respond to the 
questions corresponding to each recommendation that is not marked complete by the 
Director of Safety Policy Division or any follow-up data requests or questions through a 
semi-annual Advice Letter to the SPD, filed by the last business day of March and 
September unless otherwise directed by the Commission. 
 
Background 

On May 19, 2023, the CPUC issued D.23-05-009, closing Investigation (I.) 15-08-019 and 
adopting SPD’s Modified Staff Report, dated April 2023. The Modified Staff Report 
provides a plan for tracking 13 recommendations from the 2017 NorthStar Report on 
PG&E’s safety culture and 2019 First Update of the NorthStar Report. SPD selected 
recommendations for further monitoring that met one or more of the following criteria: 1) 
the recommendation could have a tangible impact on safety outcomes, as advised by 
NorthStar or as determined by SPD review; 2) the recommendation was marked as 
incomplete or not implemented within NorthStar’s 2021 Final Update Report; and 3) the 
recommendation was not being monitored or tracked through other Commission oversight 
efforts. 

On July 18, 2023, PG&E filed its first Advice Letter, Advice 4777-G/6993-E, to comply 
with OP 3 of D. 23-05-009, which requires that:  

No later than 60 days after the issuance of this decision, Pacific Gas and Electric 
Company must file an Advice Letter to the Safety Policy Division that includes 
responses to the data requests corresponding to the recommendations included 
in the Safety Policy Division Modified Staff Report, dated April 2023, attached to 
decision as Attachment A. 
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Following disposition of the first AL, D.23-05-009, OP 4 requires that:  

After the disposition of the first Advice Letter to the Safety Policy Division (SPD), 
PG&E must continue to respond to the questions corresponding to each 
recommendation that is not marked complete by the Director of Safety Policy 
Division or any follow-up data requests or questions through a semi-annual Advice 
Letter to the SPD, filed by the last business day of March and September unless 
otherwise directed by the Commission. 

Following its review of Advice 4777-G/6993-E, SPD issued a disposition letter closing five 
recommendations and leaving eight recommendations marked incomplete. On August 
31, 2023, the SPD issued a data request for the incomplete recommendations, to be 
answered by PG&E in a subsequent AL.   

Discussion 

Included as Attachment A to this AL are responses to SPD’s August 31, 2023, data 
request. 
 
Protests 

Anyone wishing to protest this submittal may do so by letter sent electronically via E-mail, 
no later than October 23, 2023, which is 21 days after the date of this submittal1.  Protests 
must be submitted to: 
 

CPUC Energy Division 
ED Tariff Unit 
E-mail: EDTariffUnit@cpuc.ca.gov 

 
The protest shall also be electronically sent to PG&E via E-mail at the address shown 
below on the same date it is electronically delivered to the Commission:  
 

Sidney Bob Dietz II 
Director, Regulatory Relations 
c/o Megan Lawson 
E-mail: PGETariffs@pge.com 

 
Any person (including individuals, groups, or organizations) may protest or respond to an 
advice letter (General Order 96-B, Section 7.4).  The protest shall contain the following 
information: specification of the advice letter protested; grounds for the protest; supporting 
factual information or legal argument; name and e-mail address of the protestant; and 

 
1 Pursuant to Rule 1.5 of General Order 96-B, PG&E requests to extend the protest period by one 
additional day because twenty days following submission of this advice letter is Sunday, October 
22, 2023. 
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statement that the protest was sent to the utility no later than the day on which the protest 
was submitted to the reviewing Industry Division (General Order 96-B, Section 3.11). 
 
Effective Date 

PG&E requests that this Tier 1 advice submittal become effective upon date of submittal, 
which is October 2, 2023. 

Notice 

In accordance with General Order 96-B, Section IV, a copy of this advice letter is being 
sent electronically and via U.S. mail to parties shown on the attached list and the parties 
on the service lists for I.15-08-019 and R.21-10-001.  Address changes to the General 
Order 96-B service list should be directed to PG&E at email address 
PGETariffs@pge.com.  For changes to any other service list, please contact the 
Commission’s Process Office at (415) 703-2021 or at Process_Office@cpuc.ca.gov.  
Send all electronic approvals to PGETariffs@pge.com.  Advice letter submittals can also 
be accessed electronically at: http://www.pge.com/tariffs/. 

 

      /S/         
Sidney Bob Dietz II 
Director, Regulatory Relations 
CPUC Communications 
 
 
cc: Service List I.15-08-019 and R.21-10-001 
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PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
Advice Letter 4777-G/6993-E 

Data Response 

PG&E Data Request No.: ED _002 
PG&E File Name: PGE_AdviceLetter_4777-G/6993-E _DR_ED_002 
Request Date: August 31, 2023 Requester DR No.: 002 
Date Sent: October 2, 2023 Requesting Party: CPUC - Safety and Policy 

Division 
PG&E Witness: Requester: Oge Enyinwa 

QUESTION 1 

NorthStar Recommendation U-6 

a) Provide detailed information on what organizational changes were made for the two
scenarios when PG&E had only the CSRO position and when it split the role into the
CSO and CRO roles.

b) Provide an organizational chart showcasing the previous and current versions of the
role changes.

c) Why did PG&E think it necessary to split the CSRO position again?

d) What are PG&E’s future plans for the CRO and CSO positions? Does PG&E plan to
keep both separate or consolidated?

e) Does PG&E intend to keep both positions separate going forward?

f) What is PG&E doing to mitigate the risks that result from frequent organizational
changes and reporting structures?

RESPONSE TO QUESTION 1 

a) The key organizational changes when splitting the joint Chief Safety and Risk Officer
(CSRO) position into separate Chief Safety Officer (CSO) and Chief Risk Officer
(CRO) positions were twofold:

1. Moving the CSO position and the Safety organization to Operations so that
the CSO, Dr. Matt Hayes, reports directly to the Chief Operating Officer
(COO), Sumeet Singh. Mr. Singh formerly held the joint CSRO position before
being elevated to COO. Structuring the organization in this manner allows the
Safety organization to be closer to the work being performed and promotes
both efficiencies and accountability. It also allows us to embed safety culture
and ownership with the teams performing—and who are closest to—the work.
Additionally, the Training organization was also moved under Safety, as
safety and training go hand-in-hand and benefit from this connection. Before
being appointed CSO, Dr. Hayes was formerly Vice President, Enterprise
Health & Safety. Dr. Hayes is an excellent fit for the position of CSO, as he
has over 20 years of professional experience and brings substantial expertise
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in both safety and training, with a nuclear power background. His experience 
includes over seven years at PG&E, over four years at Southern California 
Edison, and over six years in the United States Navy. 

2. Joining the CRO position and the Risk organization with the Ethics and
Compliance organization so that the CRO, Alex Vallejo, reports directly to the
General Counsel and Chief Ethics & Compliance Officer, John Simon. This
change creates organizational autonomy between Risk and Operations,
allowing Risk to exercise appropriate independence and functional separation
to effectively manage enterprise risk holistically and cross-functionally across
the enterprise. Additionally, connecting risk, compliance, and ethics brings
organizational synergies due to the interconnected nature of each of these
areas. Before being appointed CRO, Mr. Vallejo held the position of Vice
President, Compliance & Ethics and Deputy General Counsel. Mr. Vallejo’s
professional experience makes him particularly well-suited for the position of
CRO, as he has developed significant expertise in risk, compliance, and
ethics in his 13 years at PG&E. Mr. Vallejo joined PG&E shortly after the San
Bruno explosion and supported Gas Operations’ turnaround and multi-year
risk reduction efforts.  He also led the risk and compliance functions in
Customer Care and oversaw all aspects of the company’s court-appointed
federal monitorship, the scope of which centered on overseeing PG&E’s
operational effectiveness and risk-informed decision making processes.

b) Please see attachment “PGE Org_20230228_CSRO structure.pdf” for an
organizational chart depicting the organization during the period when the CSO and
CRO positions were combined. Please see attachment “PGE
Org_20230831_CSO_CRO structure.pdf” for a current organizational chart, which
depicts the organization with the CSO and CRO positions separated.

c) PG&E determined it was necessary to split the CSRO positions because the
individual who held the joint CSRO position, Sumeet Singh, was elevated to COO.
Mr. Singh’s background and experience made him uniquely suited to holding this
joint position. Once Mr. Singh was elevated to COO, it was determined that the best
path forward was to separate the positions again. This separation plays to the
strengths and experiences of Dr. Hayes and Mr. Vallejo and allows for synergies
based on this new organizational structure, as described in subpart (a) above.

d) PG&E’s future plans for the CRO and CSO positions are to keep these two positions
separate. This will play to the strengths of PG&E’s Chief Risk Officer and Chief
Safety Officer and allow these functions to continue to evolve and improve.

e) Yes, PG&E intends to keep both positions separate going forward. However, PG&E
will continue to be nimble and execute organizational changes in the future, if
needed.

f) To mitigate the risks resulting from frequent organizational changes and reporting
structures, PG&E is being thoughtful and purposeful about all structural change
within the organization. While there is a danger in over-frequent organizational
change, there is also a danger in failing to adapt to changing operational needs and
circumstances. Therefore, PG&E is focused on striking the correct balance between
stability and evolution. PG&E continues to focus on its strengths while also planning
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for the future and the changing risk and safety issues that the company will face. 
PG&E and the entire utility industry are undergoing rapid change, and PG&E will 
address these changes holistically as a company, in a coordinated and unified 
manner. 

QUESTION 2 

NorthStar Recommendations IV-1 and IV-5 

Provide training curriculums for the CRO and CSO positions. Where applicable, include 
the training frequency and renewal requirements. 

RESPONSE TO QUESTION 2 

Please see attachment “Profile Training CSO and CSO.pdf” for the current training 
profiles of PG&E’s CRO, Alex Vallejo, and CSO, Matt Hayes. Additionally, please see 
attachment “Additional Training CSO_redacted.pdf” which includes additional safety 
training Dr. Hayes received through PG&E’s Diablo Canyon Power Plant training 
program.  

Note, confidential employee information has been redacted from the attachments 
provided with this response. 

QUESTION 3 

NorthStar Recommendation VII-7 

a) Provide detailed explanations showing how the maturity scores for Plays 2 and 3 of 
77% and 42% were calculated. Include a copy of the metrics. 

b) Provide a detailed explanation for the maturity score of 42% for Play 3, Problem-
Solving, compared with 77% for Play 2, Operating Reviews. 

c) PG&E’s response to Data Request No 1, VII-7 (b) states,1 “Over 30 PPS are 
completed or currently active.” What is the timeline for these completed 30 PPS? 

RESPONSE TO QUESTION 3 

a) The maturity scores were based on the enterprise-wide Lean Adoption Maturity Self-
Assessment that was administered April and May of 2023. The Lean Adoption 
Maturity Self-Assessment was created based on our Lean Maturity Model for Plays 1 
through 5. A series of self-assessment questions were created to assess an 
individual leader’s lean maturity. The self-assessment was targeted at co-workers 
who were in a leadership position (Supervisor level and beyond), totaling around 
4,300 employees, and ending up with a participation rate of 99.6%. The intent of this 
assessment was to identify areas where progress was made and where additional 

 
1 See PG&E’s AL 4777-G/6993-E, Attachment A: Response to Data Request VII-7, pg. 7. 
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progress was needed. This type of assessment is considered to be a best practice 
when implementing a significant organizational change, such as the implementation 
of a new operating system, in a large, distributed organization such as PG&E. 

For Play 2, there are a total of 11 questions that were used to calculate the 77% 
adoption rate. For Play 3, there are a total of 2 questions that were used to calculate 
the 42% adoption rate. The specific questions and scoring methodology used to 
calculate the adoption percentages for Play 2 and Play 3 are provided below.   

Questions for Play 2: 

1. Are all required attendees / delegates present?
2. Do your Operating Reviews start on time?
3. Do your Operating Reviews have a structured flow by following an agenda?
4. Do you lead your Operating Reviews and use exception-based reporting?
5. Do you refrain your team from detailed problem solving during Operating

Reviews?
6. Are you engaged during Operating Review discussions?
7. Is your team engaged during Operating Review discussions?
8. Do you provide feedback to the team for escalations / updates?
9. Do you review the Action Sheet with your team?
10. Do you ask open ended questions?
11. Do your Operating Reviews end on time?

The available response for all the questions above are the following selections:

• No / Never = 0 points
• Somewhat / Sometime = 1 point
• Yes / Always = 2 points

Questions for Play 3:

1. Are you able to lead a Problem-Solving session?

The available response for this question are the following selections:

• No, I defer to the Lean Coaches to lead = 0 points
• Yes, but with Lean Coach assistance = 1 point
• Yes, I can lead without any coaching assistance = 2 points

2. Do you follow-up on completed problems and ensure that the implementation &
analysis was effective?

The available response for this question are the following selections: 

• No / Never = 0 points
• Somewhat / Sometime = 1 point
• Yes / Always = 2 points
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The Maturity Percentage = The Sum of Total Participant Points / The Sum of 
Total Possible Participant Points 

Play 2 = 73,264 Points based on Co-Workers Selection / 94,578 Total Possible 
Points Based on Co-Workers Participation = 77% 

Play 3 = 7,189 Points based on Co-Workers Selection / 17,196 Total Possible Points 
Based on Co-Workers Participation = 42% 

b) As stated in the previous response, maturity scores for Play 2 and Play 3 were
determined by our co-workers’ self-assessment responses.  For Play 2, the majority
of the respondents are confident complying with our Operating Review guidelines
and the self-assessment rating reflects that.  For Play 3, more than half of the
respondents feel they need additional support for problem solving, which either
requires someone outside of their team to lead them or assist them in problem
solving. The specific scores for each of the questions in self-assessment survey for
Play 2 and Play 3 are provided below, and provide greater detail behind the adoption
percentages.
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c) We have 13 completed Practical Problem Solving (PPS).  Depending on the
complexity of the PPS, the timeline can range from three to 11 months to complete,
with an average completion time of seven months. The remaining PPS are still
active.

QUESTION 4 

NorthStar Recommendations X-8 and X-9 

a) PG&E’s response to Data Request No. 1, X-8 & X-9 states:2

“A summary of causes and corrective actions is shared with the broad 
organization via a daily communication that goes out to the entire organization 
daily. This is a requirement that is tracked and audited to ensure that it happens. 
This requirement has been in place for many years and remains in place today.” 

NorthStar’s Recommendations X-8 & X-9 state,3 “Provide a summary to all 
employees for the cause and corrective actions taken/to be taken once an 
incident investigation is complete (Apparent Cause Evaluation [ACE]/RCE). All 
PG&E employees are notified via email within 24 hours of the incident providing 
a brief summary of the incident. There is no such requirement for closure. 
NorthStar’s review of safety-related communications to all employees evidenced 
the initial notification and the lack of any commensurate notification upon 
completion of the investigation.” 

Provide detailed descriptions of the procedure PG&E had before NorthStar’s 

2 See PG&E’s AL 4777-G/6993-E, Attachment A: Response to Data Request X-8 & X-9, pg. 10. 
3 See PG&E’s AL 4777-G/6993-E, Attachment A: NorthStar Recommendations X-8 & X-9, pg. 9. 
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recommendations and what is currently in place. 

b) PG&E’s response to Data Requests X-8 & X-9 states:4

“We have also reinstituted Cause Evaluator refresher training for Cause 
Evaluators, Leads, and Sponsors.” 

What cadence has PG&E re-instituted for taking the Cause Evaluator refresher 
training for the Cause Evaluators, Leads, and Sponsors roles? 

RESPONSE TO QUESTION 4 

a) The original guidance for communication related to causes and corrective actions
resulting from incident investigations was contained in line of business specific
procedures that were identical. As an example, see Appendix B, Root Cause
Evaluation Communication Schedule, GOV-6102P-05, Power Generation Cause
Evaluation, Revision 0, effective June 22, 2016.  A copy of GOV-6102P-05 is
attached to this response for reference as “GOV-6102P-05_Rev 0_Redacted.pdf.”

The scope of communication was specific to only serious injuries and fatalities and
distribution was limited to the line of business where the event took place and
through a verbal presentation.

Instructions included providing a summary of the report and presenting it to the line
of business leadership for verification of the Cause Evaluation team ’s findings,
corrective actions and lessons learned.

At minimum, the summary would contain the following information:

• Brief Description of Incident
• Causal Analysis
• Corrective Actions
• Lessons Learned
• Effectiveness Review Plan.

The current requirement to communicate the results of serious incident or fatality 
evaluation or investigation is captured in Utility Standard: SAFE-1004S, Revision 
Safety Incident Notification & Response Management, Attachment 10 Rev 0, 
Serious Incident Response, and Investigation Communication Protocol (published 
March 8, 2022). A copy of SAFE-1004S, Attachment 10 is attached to this 
response for reference as “SAFE-1004S+Att.10_SIF Rev 0.pdf.” 

SAFE-1004S states the following: 

4 See PG&E’s AL 4777-G/6993-E, Attachment A: Response to Data Request X-8 & X-9, pg. 10. 
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A closing summary that communicates the serious incident investigation team’s 
findings, corrective actions, and lessons learned to PG&E employees.  

At minimum, the communication is to be distributed via email to all PG&E 
Employees and contains the following information:  

• Brief Description of Incident
• Causal Evaluation
• Corrective Actions
• Lessons Learned.

b) Per GOV-6102S Enterprise Cause Evaluation Standard, Revision 6 (published May
25, 2023) cause evaluators are required to take a refresher course every two years.
A copy of GOV-6102S is attached to this response for reference as “GOV-6102S
Rev 06_Redacted.pdf.”

Refresher for leaders and sponsors is based on cause evaluation programmatic
changes. When change management analysis indicates the need to refresh/retrain
team leads and sponsors, then refresher training will be conducted. This is a best
practice based in the nuclear power industry that PG&E has adopted.

Note, employee names have been redacted from the attachments provided with this 
response. 

QUESTION 5 

NorthStar Recommendation XI-1 

a) Why has the number of assessors decreased from seven in 2018 to three in 2022?

b) Why have yearly assessments decreased from 182 in 2018 to 10 in 2022?

c) What happens when there is non-compliance with the requirements as specified in
Utility Standard: SAFE-3001S Contractor Safety Standard despite further
evaluations and interventions?

RESPONSE TO QUESTION 5 

a) Four assessors left the organization and the positions were not backfilled until 2023.
Today, more than sixty assessors perform these compliance assessments, including
a fully committed director, a communications manager, a project manager, and six
safety managers dedicated to contractor safety. This collaborative team identifies
and assesses contractor safety risks and opportunities, creates contractor safety
standards, procedures, and processes necessary to deliver results, and, in
partnership with functional area and regional contractor safety teams, takes actions
to continually improve PG&E’s contractor safety performance to achieve intended
outcomes.
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b) As stated above, PG&E’s Enterprise Contractor Safety department did not have the
organizational capacity to support the expected number of assessments and instead
focused on Management and Organizational Assessments (MOAs). The MOA
process is a contractor approval process for contractors that are new to PG&E,
those that have been in business less than three years, or existing contractors that
have been identified as increasing their headcount significantly, reflecting rapid
company growth. This process ensures that PG&E’s Contractor Safety has
independently evaluated those contractors achieving a passing grade in ISNetworld
(ISN) when a contractor has been identified as New in Business (NIB) or having
Rapid Growth. The process includes assessing the contractor’s management staff,
organizational structure, proposed spans of control, relevant work experience,
employee training plans, implementation plans, and reference checks. Additionally,
for rapid growth companies, it evaluates the contractor’s capacity to respond to the
increased headcount by factoring in any additional safety measures to
accommodate.

c) If, after further evaluations and interventions, non-compliance with the requirements
as specified in Utility Standard: SAFE-3001S Contractor Safety Standard continues,
several actions may be taken, depending upon the issue(s). First, a submission will
be entered into the enterprise-wide Corrective Action Program (ECAP). The purpose
of ECAP is to identify, resolve, and track nonconformities and opportunities for
improvement. The level of response to a problem, issue, concern, or opportunity for
improvement depends on the level of associated risk, considering the impact on the
risk factors of safety, the environment, compliance, reliability, reputation, and
financial performance. PG&E’s ECAP team evaluates every submission and
involves a cross-functional team, including contractor leadership, should it be
warranted, to review the issue and prevent a reoccurrence.

Depending upon the severity of the issue, PG&E may implement a Contractor Safety 
Quality Assurance Review (CSQAR), which is a detailed assessment of the 
Contractor’s safety program implementation and field safety performance. The 
process includes a desktop review, safety culture survey, barrier analysis, and 
PG&E and contractor leadership engagement. PG&E may, at any time, choose to 
issue a contractor safety stand-down and/or probation order. The focus is always on 
the elimination of serious injuries and fatalities. Implementation of the CSQAR 
program has yielded outstanding results. Since its inception, PG&E has noted a 
reduction in SIF and Non-SIF incidents among companies that have completed the 
process. Written safety programs have improved, particularly driving safety 
programs. Onboarding has improved, as well as knowledge and skill assessments. 
Field safety oversight has improved, including subcontractor oversight, and PG&E’s 
collaboration, communication, and partnership have been strengthened with contract 
partners. As of the time of filing, we completed CSQARs with our 19 top at-risk 
contract companies, based on SIF performance. Since completing the CSQARs, 
there has been a 77% reduction in SIF events among these 19 companies (from 39 
events prior to CSQAR to 9 events post-CSQAR). 

QUESTION 6 
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NorthStar Recommendation XI-4 

Provide a copy of the Enterprise Contractor Safety Standard, Revision 6. 

RESPONSE TO QUESTION 6 

Please see attachment “SAFE-3001S Enterprise Contractor Safety Management 
Standard_Rev6_redacted.pdf” for a copy of the Enterprise Contractor Safety Standard, 
Revision 6. 

Note, employee names have been redacted from the attachment provided with this 
response. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Attachment 
PGE Org_20230228_CSRO structure.pdf 

 



PG&E Corporation PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1

PG&E Corporation

Office of President and CEO

CEO PG&E Corporation

Executive

PG&E Corporation

61,722San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Immediate Office of CEO and President

Supervisor, Senior EA to CEO

Management

PG&E Corporation

6Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2

People, Shared Services, & Supply Chain

EVP, People, Shared Svcs, & Supply Chain

Executive

Utility

5,384Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

3

Finance

EVP & Chief Financial Officer

Executive

PG&E Corporation

676Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

419

Engineering, Planning & Strategy

EVP, Engineering, Planning & Strategy

Executive

Utility

10,142Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

511

Corporate Affairs

EVP, Corp Affrs & Chf Sustainablty Ofr

Executive

PG&E Corporation

268Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1245

Customer & Communications

EVP and Chief Customer Officer

Executive

Utility

3,804Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1281

Office of President and CEO

Director, Chief of Staff

Management

PG&E Corporation

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

General Counsel and Ethics & Compliance

EVP, Gen Cnsl & Chf Ethics & Compl Ofr

Executive

PG&E Corporation

654Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1494

Safety & Risk

EVP, Chief Risk and Safety Officer

Executive

Utility

876Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1557

Office of President and CEO

Supervisor, EA to CEO and President

1

Information Technology

SVP and Chief Information Officer

Executive

PG&E Corporation

7,447Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1647

PG&E Utility - Operations

EVP, Operations & COO

Executive

Utility

32,462Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2139

PG&E Corporation



Safety & Risk PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1557

1

Safety & Risk

EVP, Chief Risk and Safety Officer

Executive

Utility

876Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Safety & Risk

Senior Executive Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

PSEMS - Safety Mgmt System Safety & Risk

CONT - Contractor - Utility Safety Assoc

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Safety & Risk

CONT - Utility Safety Associates

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Regional Director - Bay Area

Dir, Regional Safety, Bay Area Region

Management

Utility

22San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

1558

Wildfire Risk Performance Operations

Director, S&R Bus. Ops / Chief of Staff

Management

Utility

67San Ramon Valley Conference Center

1560

Enterprise Health & Safety

VP, Enterprise Health and Safety

Executive

Utility

325Diablo Canyon Power Plant

1568

Sierra Region Safety

Director, Sierra Region

Management

Utility

44Auburn Regional SC

1595

Central Coast Region Safety

Director, Central Coast Region

Management

Utility

35Rocklin Regional Office

1599

Safety & Risk

CONT - KPMG Consultant

Non-Employee

Utility

1General Office Complex

Central Valley Region Safety

Dir, Regional Safety, Central Valley

Management

Utility

40Modesto Service Center

1603

Risk Management

VP, Wildfire & Enterprise Risk Mgmt

Executive

Utility

250Diablo Canyon Power Plant

1607

North Coast Region Safety

Director, North Coast Region

Management

Utility

87Santa Rosa Office & CSO

1635

Safety & Risk



Regional Director - Bay Area PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1558

1557

Regional Director - Bay Area

Dir, Regional Safety, Bay Area Region

Management

Utility

22San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Regional Director - Bay Area

CONT - (Agile1)Field Safety Specialist,

1

Bay Regional Safety

17

Bay Reg Safety, Supervisor

1559

Bay Regional Safety - Gas Regional Director - Bay Area

Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Regional Director - Bay Area

Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Regional Director - Bay Area



Bay Regional Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1559

1558

Bay Regional Safety

17

Bay Reg Safety, Supervisor

Bay Regional Safety

CONT - (Agile1)Field Safety Specialist,

1

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Gas

1

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior - Electr

1

Bay Regional Safety

CONT - (Agile1)Field Safety Specialist,

1

Bay Regional Safety

CONT - (Agile1)Field Safety Specialist,

1

Bay Regional Safety

CONT - (Agile1)Field Safety Specialist,

1

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Associate - Gas

1

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior - Electr

Admin.

Utility

1Martin Service Center

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Electric

Admin.

Utility

1Martin Service Center

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior - Gas

Admin.

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Electric

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Electric

Admin.

Utility

1Concord Service Center & Customer Service Office

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Gas

Admin.

Utility

1San Francisco Division Service Center

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior - Gas

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior - Gas

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Service Center

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior - Electr

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Bay Regional Safety



Wildfire Risk Performance Operations PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1560

1557

Wildfire Risk Performance Operations

Director, S&R Bus. Ops / Chief of Staff

Management

Utility

67San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Wildfire Risk Performance Operations

Sr Mgr, Wildfire Risk Performance Ops

1

Wildfire Risk Performance Operations

Program Manager, Principal

1

Wildfire Risk Performance Operations

Program Manager, Expert

1

Wildfire Risk Performance Operations

Program Manager, Expert

1

Wildfire Risk Performance Operations

CONT - (Agile1)Administrative Clerk

1

Business Operations

1561

Wildfire Risk Performance Operations

CONT - Contractor - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Wildfire Risk Performance Operations

Program Manager, Principal

1

Wildfire Risk Performance Operations

CONT - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Wildfire Risk Performance Operations



Business Operations PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1561

1560

Business Operations

Business Operations

Director's Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Business Operations

Director's Assistant

1

Business Operations

Director, Business Operations

1

Business Operations

Change Management & Communications, Prin

1

Business Operations

Safety Specialist, Expert

1

Business Operations

CONT - (Agile1)Director's Assistant

1

Business Operations

Grassroots Program Manager, Principal

1

Business Operations

Process Safety Risk Enegineer, Expert

1

Electric Ops Safety Data & Human Perform

3

Sr. Manager, Human Performance

1562

Reporting & Analytics

Senior Manager, Reporting & Analytics

Management

Utility

30Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1563

Business Operations

Risk Program Manager

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Business Operations

Business Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1General Office Complex

Communications and Projects Programs

Manager, Communications and Projects Pro

Management

Utility

13San Ramon Valley Conference Center

1567

Business Operations

CONT - Account Manager

Non-Employee

Utility

1General Office Complex

Business Operations



Electric Ops Safety Data & Human Perform PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1562

1561

Electric Ops Safety Data & Human Perform

3

Sr. Manager, Human Performance

Electric Ops Safety Data & Human Perform

Electric Qualifications Evaluator, Sr

1

Electric Ops Safety Data & Human Perform

Safety Program Manager, Principal

1

Electric Ops Safety Data & Human Perform



Reporting & Analytics PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1563

1561

Reporting & Analytics

Senior Manager, Reporting & Analytics

Management

Utility

30Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Reporting & Analytics

Business Analyst, Senior

1

Reporting & Analytics

Business System Specialist, Senior

1

SHED Analytics

Manager, Business Analysis

Management

Utility

9Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1564

Safety Incident Processing

Supervisor, Safety Data Processing

Management

Utility

7Rocklin Regional Office

1565

Reporting & Analytics

Business Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Systems & Reporting

Manager, Systems and Reporting

Management

Utility

10Salinas Service Center

1566

Reporting & Analytics



SHED Analytics PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1564

1563

SHED Analytics

Manager, Business Analysis

Management

Utility

9Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

SHED Analytics

Intern

1

SHED Analytics

Data Visualization Engineer

1

SHED Analytics

Data Scientist, Senior

1

SHED Analytics

Business Analyst, Senior

1

SHED Analytics

Data Engineer

1

SHED Analytics

Program Manager, Expert

1

SHED Analytics

Electric Program Manager, Principal

1

SHED Analytics

Business Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

SHED Analytics



Safety Incident Processing PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1565

1563

Safety Incident Processing

Supervisor, Safety Data Processing

Management

Utility

7Rocklin Regional Office

Safety Incident Processing

Business Analyst, Senior

1

Safety Incident Processing

Business System Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Safety Incident Processing

Business Analyst

Management

Utility

1San Luis Obispo Service Center

Safety Incident Processing

Business System Specialist

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Safety Incident Processing

Construction Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Cottonwood Substation, Electric R/W,Gas Reg Lot

Safety Incident Processing

Business System Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Rocklin Regional Office

Safety Incident Processing



Systems & Reporting PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1566

1563

Systems & Reporting

Manager, Systems and Reporting

Management

Utility

10Salinas Service Center

Systems & Reporting

CONT - Administrative Assistant

Systems & Reporting

Business System Specialist, Principal

1

Systems & Reporting

CONT-Project Manager

1

Systems & Reporting

Manager, Project Management

1

Systems & Reporting

Business Analyst, Senior

1

Systems & Reporting

Business Analyst, Expert

1

Systems & Reporting

Business Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1American Canyon - Green Island Campus

Systems & Reporting

Business Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Systems & Reporting

Business System Specialist, Principal

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Systems & Reporting



Communications and Projects Programs PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1567

1561

Communications and Projects Programs

Manager, Communications and Projects Pro

Management

Utility

13San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Communications and Projects Programs

Business Operations Specialist, Senior

1

Communications and Projects Programs

CONT - Project Manager

1

Communications and Projects Programs

Senior Project Manager

1

Communications and Projects Programs

Contractor Safety Project Manager, Exper

1

Communications and Projects Programs

Contractor Safety Program Analyst

1

Communications and Projects Programs

Business Project Manager, Senior

1

Safety & Health PMO Communications and Projects Programs

Communications Specialist, Principal

Management

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Communications and Projects Programs

Business Project Manager

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Communications and Projects Programs

Business Project Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Safety & Health Projects

Principal Lead Project Manager

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Communications and Projects Programs

Communications Specialist, Principal

Management

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Communications and Projects Programs



Enterprise Health & Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1568

1557

Enterprise Health & Safety

VP, Enterprise Health and Safety

Executive

Utility

325Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Enterprise Health & Safety

Director, Planning and Governance

1

Enterprise Health & Safety

Management of Change Safety Program Mana

1

Enterprise Health & Safety

Senior Executive Assistant

1

Safety Management System

3

Sr. Manager, Safety Management System

1569

Contractor Safety Program

1

Director, Safety

Occupational Health

Sr. Director - Occupational Health

Management

Utility

200Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1570

Safety Observations/SafetyNet

Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

8Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1582

Safety Assurance

Director, PSEMS

Management

Utility

15Vaca-Dixon Substation & GC Yard

1583

Transportation Safety

Director, Transportation Safety

Management

Utility

22Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1585

Ecap

Vacant Position

71

Dir, Enterprise Corrective Action Pgm

1588

Operational Safety

Vacant Position

1

Senior Director, Safety

Enterprise Health & Safety



Safety Management System PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1569

1568

Safety Management System

3

Sr. Manager, Safety Management System

Safety Management System

Safety Specialist, Expert

1

Safety Management System

Safety Specialist, Expert

1

Safety Management System



Occupational Health PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1570

1568

Occupational Health

Sr. Director - Occupational Health

Management

Utility

200Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health

Director, Occupational Health

1

Occupational Health

Clinical Services Program Mgr, Principal

1

Occupational Health

Senior Manager, Safety

1

Occupational Health

Director's Assistant - Rotation

1

Occupational Health

Manager, IDM Programs

1

Occupational Health

Integrated Disability Mgmt Cnsltnt, Prn

1

Industrial Athlete & Ergonomics

1

Manager, Industrial Athlete & Ergo

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

1571

Enterprise Safety Programs

Cindy August

Management

Utility

11(Obsolete) San Luis Obispo-4111 Broad St

Manager, Enterprise Safety Program

1572

Occupational Health

OH Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Injury  and Leave Management

Sr Mgr, Integrated Disability Management

Management

Utility

92Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1573

Occupational Health

IDM Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Senior Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

56Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1579

Quality and Compliance

Manager, IDM Compliance & Quality Assura

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health

CONT - Medical Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Director, Critical Safety Risk

Management

Utility

17Fresno Service Center

1581

Occupational Health

OH Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health

Clinical Services Program Mgr, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health

Business Operations Specialist, Prn

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health



Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1571

1570

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

CONT - Health Risk Condition Mgmt

1

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

CONT - Physician Assistant

1

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

CONT - Medical Director

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

CONT - Nurse Practitioner

Non-Employee

Utility

1Belmont / San Carlos Service Center & Office

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

CONT - Nurse Practitioner

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

CONT - Director of Clinical Operations

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

CONT - Health Center Manager

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

CONT - Operations Support

Non-Employee

Utility

1Belmont / San Carlos Service Center & Office

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health



Enterprise Safety Programs PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1572

1570

Enterprise Safety Programs

Cindy August

Management

Utility

11(Obsolete) San Luis Obispo-4111 Broad St

Manager, Enterprise Safety Program

Enterprise Safety Programs

Corporate Safety Business Partner, Princ

1

Enterprise Safety Programs

Industrial Hygiene Program Manager, Prin

1

Enterprise Safety Programs

Corporate Safety Business Partner, Prn

1

Enterprise Safety Programs

Safety Specialist

1

Industrial Hygiene Enterprise Safety Programs

Industrial Hygienist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Tracy Customer Service Office

Enterprise Safety Programs

Industrial Hygienist, Principal

Management

Utility

1Santa Rosa Office & CSO

Enterprise Safety Programs

Emergency Response, Principal

Management

Utility

1Edenvale Service Center

Enterprise Safety Programs

Industrial Hygienist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Enterprise Safety Programs

Industrial Hygienist, Senior

1

Enterprise Safety Programs



OH - Injury  and Leave Management PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1573

1570

OH - Injury  and Leave Management

Sr Mgr, Integrated Disability Management

Management

Utility

92Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Shared Services Payment Services

6

Supervisor, WFH Accounting

1574

Occupational Health WC

Supervisor, IDM Gas/Energy Supply-Perm

Management

Utility

19Concord Gateway Office

1575

OH - Electric/Corp

Supervisor, IDM Electric/Corp

Management

Utility

14Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1576

OH - Shared Services

Supervisor, Claim Assistance

Management

Utility

20General Office Complex

1577

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Supervisor, IDM Cust. Care/IT/SSS

Management

Utility

32Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1578

OH - Injury  and Leave Management



Shared Services Payment Services PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1574

1573

Shared Services Payment Services

6

Supervisor, WFH Accounting

Shared Services Payment Services

Human Resources Assistant, Senior

1

Shared Services Payment Services

Benefits Administration Analyst, Expert

1

Shared Services Payment Services

Benefits Administration Analyst, Senior

1

Shared Services Payment Services

Benefits Administration Analyst, Senior

1

Shared Services Payment Services

Benefits Administration Analyst

1

Shared Services Payment Services



Occupational Health WC PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1575

1573

Occupational Health WC

Supervisor, IDM Gas/Energy Supply-Perm

Management

Utility

19Concord Gateway Office

Occupational Health WC

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

1

Occupational Health WC

Workers' Compensation Rep, Expert

1

Occupational Health WC

CONT - Workers Comp Representative

1

Occupational Health WC

Benfits Administration Analyst

1

Occupational Health WC

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health WC

Worker's Compensation Representative

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health WC

CONT - Telephonic Nurse Case Manager

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Occupational Health WC

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health WC

Worker's Compensation Rep

Management

Utility

2Concord Gateway Office

Worker's Compensation Rep

Management

Utility

2Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health WC

CONT - Nurse Case Manager

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Occupational Health WC

CONT - Nurse Case Manager

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Occupational Health WC

Worker's Compensation Rep

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health WC

CONT - Nurse Case Manager

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Occupational Health WC

CONT - Nurse Case Manager

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Occupational Health WC

CONT - Nurse Case Management

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Occupational Health WC

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

Management

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Occupational Health WC

CONT - Nurse case Manager

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Occupational Health WC



OH - Electric/Corp PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1576

1573

OH - Electric/Corp

Supervisor, IDM Electric/Corp

Management

Utility

14Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Electric/Corp

CONT-Workers Compensation Rep

1

OH - Electric/Corp

Worker's Compensation Rep

1

OH - Electric/Corp

Worker's Compensation Rep

1

OH - Electric/Corp

Worker's Compensation Rep

1

OH - Electric/Corp

CONT - Workers Comp Representative

1

OH - Electric/Corp

CONT - Workers Comp Representative

1

OH - Electric/Corp

CONT - (Agile1)Worker's Compensation Rep

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Electric/Corp

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Electric/Corp

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Electric/Corp

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Electric/Corp

Worker's Compensation Rep

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Electric/Corp

Worker's Compensation Representative

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Electric/Corp

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Electric/Corp



OH - Shared Services PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1577

1573

OH - Shared Services

Supervisor, Claim Assistance

Management

Utility

20General Office Complex

OH - Shared Services

CONT - Workers Comp Claims Asst.

1

OH - Shared Services

CONT - Workers Comp Claims Asst.

1

OH - Shared Services

CONT - (Agile1)Claims Assistant

1

OH - Shared Services

CONT - (Agile1)Claims Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1General Office Complex

OH - Shared Services

Benefits Administration Analyst

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

Human Resources Assistant, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1General Office Complex

OH - Shared Services

CONT - Workers Comp Claims Asst.

Non-Employee

Utility

1General Office Complex

OH - Shared Services

WC Lead / Specialist Claims Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1General Office Complex

OH - Shared Services

WC Claims Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1General Office Complex

OH - Shared Services

Benefits Administration Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

CONT - (Agile1)Claims Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

WC Claims Assistant, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1General Office Complex

OH - Shared Services

Claims Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1General Office Complex

OH - Shared Services

Benefits Administration Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

WC Claims Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1General Office Complex

OH - Shared Services

Claims Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

OH - Shared Services

CONT - (Agile1)Claims Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

CONT - (Agile1)Claims Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1General Office Complex

OH - Shared Services

WC Claims Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1General Office Complex

OH - Shared Services



OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1578

1573

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Supervisor, IDM Cust. Care/IT/SSS

Management

Utility

32Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Claims Assistant

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT -Service Delivery Manager

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Workers Comp Representative

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT- Customer Service Representative

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT- Utilization Review for WCP

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT-Customer Service Associate

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT- Utilization Review for WCP

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Workers Comp Claims Asst.

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Workers Comp Claims Asst.

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Rep, Asc

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Rep

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Representative

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Rep

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Onsite Customer Service Team Lead

Non-Employee

Utility

1General Office Complex

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Representative

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Customer Service Associate

Non-Employee

Utility

1General Office Complex

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Rep

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Utilization Review for WCP

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

Management

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Customer Service Associate

Non-Employee

Utility

1General Office Complex

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Utilization Review of WCP

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Customer Service Associate

Non-Employee

Utility

1General Office Complex

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Utilization Review for WCP

Non-Employee

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Representative

Management

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Workers' Compensation Rep, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Utilization Review for Workers' C

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Utilization Review of WCP

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Utilization Review of WCP

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Rep

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Customer Service Associate

Non-Employee

Utility

1General Office Complex

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Rep

Management

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc



Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1579

1570

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Senior Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

56Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Safety Program Manager, Expert

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

1580

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Safety Program Manager, Senior

Management

Utility

1Colma Service Center & Sullivan Sub

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Office Ergonomics Program Manager, Exper

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Office Ergonomics - Administrative Clerk

Admin.

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Safety Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Safety Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Napa Service Center & Substation

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Safety Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Davis Service Center

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Safety Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics



Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1580

1579

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Onsite Prevention Specialist

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT Program Manager, senior

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT- Onsite Prevention Specialist

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT- Onsite Prevention Specialist

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT- Onsite Prevention Specialist

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athletic Specialist

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergo Evaluator

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Contractor-Scheduler Ergonomics

Non-Employee

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergo Evaluator

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergo Evaluator

Non-Employee

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Scheduling Coordinator

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergo Program Manager

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergo Evaluator

Non-Employee

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergo Evaluator

Non-Employee

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergo Evaluator

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergo Program Manager

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergo Program Manager

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergo Evaluator

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Scheduler

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergo Evaluator

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergo Evaluator

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics



Enterprise Contractor Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1581

1570

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Director, Critical Safety Risk

Management

Utility

17Fresno Service Center

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Program Manager, Expert

1

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Program Manager, Expert

1

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Program Manager, Expert

1

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Expert

1

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Expert

1

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Expert

1

Contractor Safety Enterprise Contractor Safety Program

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Hayward Service Center and CSO

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Templeton Service Center

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Senior

Management

Utility

1Auburn Regional SC

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Dinuba Service Center

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Santa Rosa Office & CSO

Enterprise Contractor Safety



Safety Observations/SafetyNet PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1582

1568

Safety Observations/SafetyNet

Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

8Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Safety Observations/SafetyNet

Business Analyst, Senior

1

Safety Observations/SafetyNet

Safety Program Manager, Senior

1

Safety Observations/SafetyNet

Business Analyst, Senior

1

Safety Observations/SafetyNet

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Fresno Office & CSO

Safety Observations/SafetyNet

Business Project Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Petaluma SC/Corona Sub

Safety Observations/SafetyNet

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Dinuba Customer Service Office

Safety Observations/SafetyNet

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Templeton Service Center

Safety Observations/SafetyNet



Safety Assurance PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1583

1568

Safety Assurance

Director, PSEMS

Management

Utility

15Vaca-Dixon Substation & GC Yard

Safety Assurance

Program Manager, Principal

1

Safety Assurance

Lead Safety Auditor, Principal

1

Safety Assurance

Program Manager, Principal

1

Safety Assurance

Internal Auditor, Expert

1

Safety Assurance Director - Temp Assignm

1

Director, Safety Assurance

Compliance & Risk

Senior Manager, Compliance (EHS)

Management

Utility

3Redding Service Center (formerly Cascade)

1584

Safety Assurance

Safety Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Safety Assurance

Safety Culture Program Manager, Principa

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Safety Assurance

Human Performance Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Grass Valley Service Center

Safety Assurance

Safety Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Bakersfield Customer Services Office

Safety Assurance

Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Safety Assurance

Safety Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Redding Service Center (formerly Cascade)

Safety Assurance



Compliance & Risk PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1584

1583

Compliance & Risk

Senior Manager, Compliance (EHS)

Management

Utility

3Redding Service Center (formerly Cascade)

Compliance & Risk

Program Manager, Principal

1

Compliance & Risk

Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Fresno Office & CSO

Compliance & Risk



Transportation Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1585

1568

Transportation Safety

Director, Transportation Safety

Management

Utility

22Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Transportation Safety

Director's Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Transportation Safety

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Specialist

1

Transportation Safety

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Spc, Exp

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Dot

Manager, DOT & Regulatory Compliance

Management

Utility

7Non-PG&E US Work Location

1586

DOT Regulatory Compliance

Senior Manager, DOT & Regulatory Complia

Management

Utility

10Davis Service Center

1587

Transportation Safety

Business Process Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Transportation Safety



Dot PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1586

1585

Dot

Manager, DOT & Regulatory Compliance

Management

Utility

7Non-PG&E US Work Location

Dot

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Spc, Sr

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Dot

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Specialist

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Dot

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Spc, Sr

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Dot

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Spc, Sr

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Dot

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Spc, Sr

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Dot

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Specialist

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Dot



DOT Regulatory Compliance PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1587

1585

DOT Regulatory Compliance

Senior Manager, DOT & Regulatory Complia

Management

Utility

10Davis Service Center

DOT Regulatory Compliance

DOT & Regulatory Compl. Spec, Expert

1

DOT Regulatory Compliance

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Spc, Sr

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

DOT Regulatory Compliance

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Spc, Exp

Management

Utility

1Davis Service Center

DOT Regulatory Compliance

Safety Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland Service Center

DOT Regulatory Compliance

Business Process Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Santa Rosa Office & CSO

DOT Regulatory Compliance

Safety Program Manager, Senior

Management

Utility

1Davis Service Center

DOT Regulatory Compliance

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Spc, Exp

Management

Utility

1Davis Service Center

DOT Regulatory Compliance

Business Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Stockton Regional Office

DOT Regulatory Compliance

Business Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

DOT Regulatory Compliance



Ecap PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1588

1568

Ecap

Vacant Position

71

Dir, Enterprise Corrective Action Pgm

Ecap

ECAP Quality Operations Specialist, Expe

1

Ecap

ECAP Business Project Manager, Principal

1

ECAP Program Office

9

ECAP Program Manager

1589

Safety & Corp Services CAP

Strategy & Prevention

Senior Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

23Stockton Regional Office

1590

ECAP Operations

ECAP Manager

Management

Utility

15Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1592

ECAP Business Technology

Manager, ECAP Business Technology

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1593

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

Cause Evaluation Manager

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1594

Ecap



ECAP Program Office PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1589

1588

ECAP Program Office

9

ECAP Program Manager

ECAP Program Office

ECAP Business System Specialist

1

ECAP Program Office

CONT - Solution Architect

1

ECAP Program Office

Business System Specialist

1

ECAP Program Office

Business Principal - Rotation

1

ECAP Program Office

Business Analyst

1

ECAP Program Office

Business Analyst, Senior

1

ECAP Program Office

Business System Specialist, Associate

1

ECAP Program Office

Business System Specialist, Senior

1

ECAP Program Office



Strategy & Prevention PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1590

1588

Strategy & Prevention

Senior Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

23Stockton Regional Office

Strategy & Prevention

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Strategy & Prevention

Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Strategy & Prevention

Safety Culture & Learning, Principal

1

Strategy & Prevention

Safety Program Manager, Expert

1

Strategy & Prevention

Safety Program Manager, Expert

1

Strategy & Prevention

Safety Program Manager, Senior

1

Strategy & Prevention

Safety Program Manager, Principal

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

12

Manager, Safety

1591

Safety, Support Services

1

Manager, Safety

Strategy & Prevention

Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Lakeville Substation

Strategy & Prevention

Safety Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Rocklin Regional Office

Strategy & Prevention



Corporate Safety Operations - SIF PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1591

1590

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

12

Manager, Safety

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Incident Investigator, Senior

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Specialist, Expert

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Supervisor, Safety

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Specialist, Expert

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Specialist, Associate

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Specialist, Expert

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Vacaville Service Center

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Incident Investigator, Expert

Management

Utility

1Redding Service Center (formerly Cascade)

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Incident Investigator, Expert

Management

Utility

1Fresno Resource Management Center

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF



ECAP Operations PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1592

1588

ECAP Operations

ECAP Manager

Management

Utility

15Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECAP Operations

ECAP Manager

1

ECAP Operations

Performance Improvement, Expert

1

ECAP Operations

ECAP Specialist--Assessment

1

ECAP Operations

ECAP Specialist

1

ECAP Operations

ECAP Specialist, Senior - Assessment

1

ECAP Operations Cause Evaluation ECAP Operations

CAP Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

ECAP Operations

Business System Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

ECAP Operations

Quality Operations Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

ECAP Operations

Quality Operations Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECAP Operations

Quality Operations Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

ECAP Operations

Quality Operations Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

ECAP Operations

Quality Operations Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

ECAP Operations

ECAP Specialist, Senior - Assessment

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECAP Operations



ECAP Business Technology PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1593

1588

ECAP Business Technology

Manager, ECAP Business Technology

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECAP Business Technology

ECAP Business Project Manager, Principal

1

ECAP Business Technology

Business Analyst, Principal

1

ECAP Business Technology

Business System Specialist, Expert

1

ECAP Business Technology

Business System Specialist, Senior

1

ECAP Business Technology

Business System Specialist

Management

Utility

1Fresno Resource Management Center

ECAP Business Technology

Business System Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECAP Business Technology

Business System Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECAP Business Technology

Business System Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECAP Business Technology

CONT - (Agile1)Database Analyst

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECAP Business Technology



Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1594

1588

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

Cause Evaluation Manager

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

ECAP Specialist, Expert - Cause Evaluati

1

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

ECAP Specialist, Senior - Cause Evaluati

1

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

ECAP Specialist, Senior - Cause Evaluati

1

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

ECAP Specialist, Senior - Cause Evaluati

1

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

Quality Operations Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

Quality Operations Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

ECAP Specialist, Expert - Cause Evaluati

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

Quality Operations Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

ECAP Specialist--Cause Evaluation

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence



Sierra Region Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1595

1557

Sierra Region Safety

Director, Sierra Region

Management

Utility

44Auburn Regional SC

Sierra Region Safety

Program Manager, Senior

1

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

Supervisor, Safety

Management

Utility

18Diablo Canyon Power Plant

1596

Sierra Region Safety

Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Auburn Regional SC

Sierra Regional Safety

Supervisor, Safety

Management

Utility

13Rocklin CNG/LNG Operations

1597

Safety, Power Generation

Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

10Auburn Regional SC

1598

Sierra Region Safety



Corporate Safety DCPP Operations PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1596

1595

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

Supervisor, Safety

Management

Utility

18Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Medical Assistant

1

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Medical Assistant

1

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Medical Assistant

1

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Physician Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Site operations manager, principa

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT- DCPP Contractor Pos for Learning

Non-Employee

Utility

2Diablo Canyon Power Plant

CONT- DCPP Contractor Pos for Learning

Non-Employee

Utility

2Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - physician assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Exercise Physiologist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Nurse Practicioner

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Physician Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - DCPP Contractor - physician

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Medical Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Physician Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Medical Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Medical Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations



Sierra Regional Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1597

1595

Sierra Regional Safety

Supervisor, Safety

Management

Utility

13Rocklin CNG/LNG Operations

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior - Gas

1

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert - Electr

1

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert - Electr

1

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert - Electr

1

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Electric

Admin.

Utility

1Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

Sierra Regional Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Willows Service Center

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior - Gas

Admin.

Utility

1Vacaville Service Center

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Gas

Admin.

Utility

1Orland SC

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Rocklin CNG/LNG Operations

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Electric

Admin.

Utility

1Auburn Regional SC

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior - Gas

Admin.

Utility

1Auburn Regional SC

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert - Electr

Admin.

Utility

1Grass Valley Service Center

Sierra Regional Safety



Safety, Power Generation PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1598

1595

Safety, Power Generation

Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

10Auburn Regional SC

Safety, Power Generation

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Safety, Power Generation

Field Safety Specialist

1

Safety, Power Generation

Program Manager, Senior

1

Safety, Power Generation

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Rodgers Flat Service Center

Safety, Power Generation

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1(Obsolete) Gateway Generating Station

Safety, Power Generation

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Burney Substation & Electric R/W

Safety, Power Generation

Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Auburn Regional SC

Safety, Power Generation

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Auburn Regional SC

Safety, Power Generation

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Auberry Service Center

Safety, Power Generation



Central Coast Region Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1599

1557

Central Coast Region Safety

Director, Central Coast Region

Management

Utility

35Rocklin Regional Office

VM Safety

7

Manager, Safety

1600

Gas Construction Safety Vegetation Management Safety

Supervisor, Safety

Management

Utility

15Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

1601

Central Coast Regional Safety

Jason Thompson

Management

Utility

11San Jose Materials Distribution Center - MF 170

Supervisor, Safety

1602

Central Coast Region Safety



VM Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1600

1599

VM Safety

7

Manager, Safety

VM Central

1

Supervisor, Electric Safety

VM South

2

Supervisor, Electric Safety

VM South

Field Safety Specialist

1

VM Transmission-Land & Wood M

1

Supervisor, Electric Safety

VM North

VM North

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

VM Safety



Vegetation Management Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1601

1599

Vegetation Management Safety

Supervisor, Safety

Management

Utility

15Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

Vegetation Management Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Sacramento Service Center

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Vaca-Dixon Substation & GC Yard

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1(Obsolete) Sanger Customer Service Office

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Oroville Customer Service Office

Vegetation Management Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

Admin.

Utility

1Bakersfield Customer Services Office

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Sonora Service Center

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Vaca-Dixon Substation & GC Yard

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1San Jose Office & CSO

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Santa Rosa Service Center

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Grass Valley Service Center

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Associate

Admin.

Utility

1Eureka Service Center /MF#470 & CSO

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1San Luis Obispo Service Center

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Roseville Service Center

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Modesto Service Center

Vegetation Management Safety



Central Coast Regional Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1602

1599

Central Coast Regional Safety

Jason Thompson

Management

Utility

11San Jose Materials Distribution Center - MF 170

Supervisor, Safety

Central Coast Regional Safety

Supervisor, Electric Safety

1

Central Coast Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist

1

Central Coast Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Central Coast Regional Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Santa Cruz Service Center & Cust. Service Office

Central Coast Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Salinas Service Center

Central Coast Regional Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Santa Maria Service Center

Central Coast Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1San Jose Materials Distribution Center - MF 170

Central Coast Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1San Luis Obispo Service Center

Central Coast Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Templeton Service Center

Central Coast Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1San Jose Materials Distribution Center - MF 170

Central Coast Regional Safety



Central Valley Region Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1603

1557

Central Valley Region Safety

Dir, Regional Safety, Central Valley

Management

Utility

40Modesto Service Center

Central Valley Region Safety

Director's Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Central Valley Region Safety

Program Manager, Principal

1

Central Valley Gas Contractor Safety

3

Central Valley Reg Safety Elec Supvr

1604

Gas Contractor Safety

Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

17Fresno Service Center

1605

Central Valley Region Safety

Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

1Fresno Service Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Supervisor, Safety

Management

Utility

14Bakersfield Service Center

1606

Central Valley Region Safety

Safety Program Manager, Principal

1

Central Valley Region Safety

Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Sacramento Service Center

Central Valley Region Safety



Central Valley Gas Contractor Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1604

1603

Central Valley Gas Contractor Safety

3

Central Valley Reg Safety Elec Supvr

Central Valley Gas Contractor Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

Central Valley Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Central Valley Gas Contractor Safety



Gas Contractor Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1605

1603

Gas Contractor Safety

Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

17Fresno Service Center

Gas Contractor Safety

Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Rot'l

1

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Rot'l

1

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Gas Contractor Safety

CONT - (Agile1)Field Safety Specialist,

1

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist

1

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Stockton Service Center

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Davis Service Center

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Morgan Hill, Gas Transmission Office

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Fresno Service Center

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Modesto Service Center

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Rocklin CNG/LNG Operations

Gas Contractor Safety

Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1(Obsolete) Fresno East Shaw Office

Gas Contractor Safety



Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1606

1603

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Supervisor, Safety

Management

Utility

14Bakersfield Service Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist

1

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Bakersfield Substation

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Madera Office and Service Center (New)

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Fresno Service Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Fresno Service Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Stockton Service Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Stockton Service Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Stockton Service Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Fresno Resource Management Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas



Risk Management PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1607

1557

Risk Management

VP, Wildfire & Enterprise Risk Mgmt

Executive

Utility

250Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Wildfire Risk Management

Sr Director, Wildfire Risk Management

Management

Utility

209San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

1608

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

Sr Dir, Enterprise & Opl Risk Mgmt

Management

Utility

33Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1630

Enterprise Risk / Operational Risk Valid

Sr Dir, ERP Operational Risk

Management

Utility

7San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

1634

Risk Management



Wildfire Risk Management PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1608

1607

Wildfire Risk Management

Sr Director, Wildfire Risk Management

Management

Utility

209San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Wildfire Risk Management

Sr. Manager, Field Safety Bay/Central

1

Program Operations & Financials

4

Sr. Mgr., Program Operations & Financial

1609

Wildfire Risk Strategy

1

Senior Manager, Business Systems

Ignitions Investigation

Manager, Wildfire Risk Management

Management

Utility

32Sonoma CSO

1610

Strategic Risk Intelligence

Mgr, Data Science

Management

Utility

11Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1613

Wildfire Risk Management

CONT - Consultant - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Wildfire Risk Management

CONT - KPMG Consultant

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Enterprise Risk Ops Planning & Gov.

Senior Manager, Stakeholder Engagement

Management

Utility

12Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1614

Community Wildfire Safety Program

Dir, Community Wildfire Safety Program

Management

Utility

43Rocklin Regional Office

1615

Wildfire Risk Management

CONT - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Risk Management & Analytics

Director, Risk Management and Analytics

Management

Utility

36Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1619

Enhanced Ignition Investigations

Supervisor, Incident Investigations

Management

Utility

7Fresno Resource Management Center

1623

Wildfire Risk Management

CONT - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Wildfire Risk Management

CONT - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Wildfire Risk Management

CONT - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Vegetation Asset Strategy & Analytics

Director, Vegetation Management Ops

Management

Utility

17Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1624

Wildfire Risk Management

CONT - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Wildfire Risk Management

CONT - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Meteorology and Fire Science

Director, Meteorology and Fire Science

Management

Utility

33San Ramon Technology Center

1627

Wildfire Risk Management

Senior Director's Assistant

1

Ignitions Investigations

Vacant Position

1

Sr Manager, Wildfire Risk Management

Wildfire Risk Management

CONT - KPMG Consultant

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Wildfire Risk Management



Program Operations & Financials PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1609

1608

Program Operations & Financials

4

Sr. Mgr., Program Operations & Financial

Program Operations & Financials

Analyst, Expert

1

Program Operations & Financials

Enterprise & Opr Risk Mgmt Analyst, Prn

1

Program Operations & Financials

Enterprise & Opr Risk Mgmt Analyst, Prn

1

Program Operations & Financials



Ignitions Investigation PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1610

1608

Ignitions Investigation

Manager, Wildfire Risk Management

Management

Utility

32Sonoma CSO

Electric Ignition Investigations

1611

Ignitions Investigation

CONT - Exponent

Non-Employee

Utility

1Sonoma CSO

Ignitions Data Center

Supervisor, Incident Investigations

Management

Utility

12Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1612

Ignitions Investigation

Supervisor, Incident Investigations

Management

Utility

1Fresno Resource Management Center

Ignitions Investigation

Incident Investigator, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ignitions Investigation

CONT - Business Analyst II

Non-Employee

Utility

1Sonoma CSO

Ignitions Investigation

CONT - Exponent

Non-Employee

Utility

1Sonoma CSO

Ignitions Investigation

CONT - Business Analyst II

Non-Employee

Utility

1Sonoma CSO

Ignitions Investigation

Operations Data Analyst, Principal

1

Ignitions Investigation

CONT - Contractor - Exponent

Non-Employee

Utility

1Sonoma CSO

Ignitions Investigation



Electric Ignition Investigations PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1611

1610

Electric Ignition Investigations

Electric Ignition Investigations

Data Management Analyst, Expert

1

Electric Incident Data Management

3

Supervisor, Incident Investigations

Ignition Investigations

Electric Incident Data Management

CONT - Engineer, Expert

Non-Employee

Utility

1Santa Rosa Office & CSO

Electric Ignition Investigations

Operations Data Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Electric Ignition Investigations

CONT - Engineer

Non-Employee

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Electric Ignition Investigations

CONT - Scientist, Senior

Non-Employee

Utility

1Santa Rosa Office & CSO

Electric Ignition Investigations

CONT - Engineer, Associate

Non-Employee

Utility

1Santa Rosa Office & CSO

Electric Ignition Investigations

CONT - Engineer, Senior

Non-Employee

Utility

1Santa Rosa Office & CSO

Electric Ignition Investigations

CONT - Engineer, Senior

Non-Employee

Utility

1Santa Rosa Office & CSO

Electric Ignition Investigations



Ignitions Data Center PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1612

1610

Ignitions Data Center

Supervisor, Incident Investigations

Management

Utility

12Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ignitions Data Center

Incident Investigation Career

1

Ignitions Data Center

Incident Investigator, Senior

Management

Utility

1Auburn Regional SC

Ignitions Data Center

Operations Data Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ignitions Data Center

CONT - Business Analyst I

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Ignitions Data Center

CONT - Business Analyst I

Non-Employee

Utility

1Marysville Service Center

Ignitions Data Center

Incident Investigation, Career

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ignitions Data Center

Business Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Sacramento Service Center

Ignitions Data Center

Incident Investigator, Senior

1

Ignitions Data Center

Process Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Auburn Regional SC

Ignitions Data Center

CONT - Engineer I

Non-Employee

Utility

1Walnut Creek Office

Ignitions Data Center

Incident Investigator, Senior

Management

Utility

1Salinas Service Center

Ignitions Data Center



Strategic Risk Intelligence PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1613

1608

Strategic Risk Intelligence

Mgr, Data Science

Management

Utility

11Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Strategic Risk Intelligence

CONT - Contract Program Manager

Non-Employee

Utility

1General Office Complex

Strategic Risk Intelligence

CONT - KPMG Account Representative

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Strategic Risk Intelligence

CONT - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Strategic Risk Intelligence

CONT - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Strategic Risk Intelligence

CONT - Contract Program Manager

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Strategic Risk Intelligence

Data Scientist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Strategic Risk Intelligence

CONT - Contractor - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Strategic Risk Intelligence

CONT - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Strategic Risk Intelligence

CONT - Consultant - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Strategic Risk Intelligence

Data Scientist, Senior

1

Strategic Risk Intelligence



Enterprise Risk Ops Planning & Gov. PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1614

1608

Enterprise Risk Ops Planning & Gov.

Senior Manager, Stakeholder Engagement

Management

Utility

12Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Risk Ops Planning & Gov.

Operations Data Analyst, Expert

1

DTS-FAST

Technology & Business Process Anlst, Prn

Management

Utility

7Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

DTS-FAST

Technology & Business Process Anlst, Prn

1

DTS-FAST

Chief, DTS-FAST

1

DTS-FAST Signal Communications

2

Product Manager, Chief

DTS-FAST Signal Communications

CONT Senior Network Engineer

1

DTS-FAST

Compliance & Risk Consultant, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

DTS-FAST

CONT - (Agile1)L6 - Senior Principle Con

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Enterprise Risk Ops Planning & Gov.

Enterprise & Opr Risk Mgmt Analyst, Prn

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Risk Ops Planning & Gov.

Operations Data Analyst, Expert

1

Enterprise Risk Ops Planning & Gov.

Enterprise & Opr Risk Mgmt Analyst, Prn

1

Enterprise Risk Ops Planning & Gov.



Community Wildfire Safety Program PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1615

1608

Community Wildfire Safety Program

Dir, Community Wildfire Safety Program

Management

Utility

43Rocklin Regional Office

Community Wildfire Safety Program

Electric Program Manager, Principal

1

Community Wildfire Safety Program

Business Analyst, Expert

1

Community Wildfire Safety Program

Business Analyst, Expert

1

Community Wildfire Safety Program

Business Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1(Obsolete) Fresno East Shaw Office

Community Wildfire Safety Program

Business Analyst

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Community Wildfire Safety Program

Business Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

Sr Manager, Electric Program Management

Management

Utility

35Vallejo Service Center

1616

Community Wildfire Safety Program

Business Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1San Francisco Division Service Center

Community Wildfire Safety Program



CWSP PMO - WMP Team PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1616

1615

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

Sr Manager, Electric Program Management

Management

Utility

35Vallejo Service Center

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

Electric Program Manager

1

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

Electric Program Manager

1

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

Business Analyst, Principal

1

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

Business Analyst, Principal

1

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

CONT - Contractor - Insight Global

1

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

CONT - Contractor - Insight Global

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

Business Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1Woodland Service Center

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

CONT - Insight Global

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

CONT - Insight Global

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

CONT - Contractor - Insight Global

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

CONT - Contractor - Insight Global

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

CONT - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

CONT - Insight Global

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

Electric Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1(Obsolete) Alameda Customer Service Office

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

CONT - Contractor - Insight Global

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

CONT - Contractor - Insight Global

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

CONT - Contractor - Insight Global

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

CWSP PMO - WMP Team 2

Manager, Electric Program Management

Management

Utility

5Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1617

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

Electric Program Manager, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

Electric Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1San Rafael Service Center

CWSP PMO - WMP Team 1

Manager, Electric Program Management

Management

Utility

9Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1618

CWSP PMO - WMP Team

CONT - Insight Global

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

CWSP PMO - WMP Team



CWSP PMO - WMP Team 2 PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1617

1616

CWSP PMO - WMP Team 2

Manager, Electric Program Management

Management

Utility

5Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

CWSP PMO - WMP Team 2

Electric Program Manager, Expert

1

CWSP PMO - WMP Team 2

Electric Program Manager

1

CWSP PMO - WMP Team 2

Electric Program Manager, Senior

1

CWSP PMO - WMP Team 2

Electric Program Manager, Principal

1

CWSP PMO - WMP Team 2



CWSP PMO - WMP Team 1 PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1618

1616

CWSP PMO - WMP Team 1

Manager, Electric Program Management

Management

Utility

9Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

CWSP PMO - WMP Team 1

Electric Program Manager, Principal

1

CWSP PMO - WMP Team 1

Electric Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland Service Center

CWSP PMO - WMP Team 1

Electric Program Manager, Senior

Management

Utility

1Concord Service Center & Customer Service Office

CWSP PMO - WMP Team 1

Electric Program Manager, Senior

Management

Utility

1Belmont / San Carlos Service Center & Office

CWSP-WMP PM Office

Amy Tong

Management

Utility

1San Francisco Division Service Center

Electric Program Manager, Principal

CWSP PMO - WMP Team 1

Electric Program Manager, Expert

1

CWSP PMO - WMP Team 1

Electric Program Manager, Expert

1

CWSP PMO - WMP Team 1

Electric Program Manager

1

CWSP PMO - WMP Team 1



Risk Management & Analytics PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1619

1608

Risk Management & Analytics

Director, Risk Management and Analytics

Management

Utility

36Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Wildfire Risk Operations Wildfire Risk Management

Senior Manager, Wildfire Risk Management

Management

Utility

7Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1620

Risk and Data Analytics

Sr. Mgr, Risk Data Analytics

Management

Utility

20Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1621

EAM - System Safety And Risk Management

Senior Manager, Risk Management & Safety

Management

Utility

7Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1622

Risk Management & Analytics



Wildfire Risk Management PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1620

1619

Wildfire Risk Management

Senior Manager, Wildfire Risk Management

Management

Utility

7Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Wildfire Risk Management

Risk Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Wildfire Risk Management

Operations Data Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Wildfire Risk Management

Operations Data Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Wildfire Risk Management

Operations Data Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Wildfire Risk Management

Operations Data Analyst, Expert

1

Wildfire Risk Management

Risk Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Wildfire Risk Management



Risk and Data Analytics PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1621

1619

Risk and Data Analytics

Sr. Mgr, Risk Data Analytics

Management

Utility

20Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Risk and Data Analytics

Data Scientist, Expert

1

Risk and Data Analytics

Data Scientist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Risk and Data Analytics

Product Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Sacramento Call Center

Risk and Data Analytics

CONT - Analyst

Non-Employee

Utility

1General Office Complex

Risk and Data Analytics

Data Scientist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Risk and Data Analytics

CONT - Tech Lead

Non-Employee

Utility

1General Office Complex

Risk and Data Analytics

CONT - Convergence Data Analytics Partne

Non-Employee

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Wildfire Data Science

Manager, Wildfire Data Science

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Risk and Data Analytics

Data Scientist, Principal

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Risk and Data Analytics

Data Scientist, Senior

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Risk and Data Analytics

CONT - Analyst

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Risk and Data Analytics

CONT - Convergence Data Analytics

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Risk and Data Analytics

CONT - Data Scientist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Risk and Data Analytics

Data Scientist, Senior

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Risk and Data Analytics

Technical Product Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Risk and Data Analytics

Data Scientist, Senior

1

Risk and Data Analytics

Product Manager, Principal

1

Risk and Data Analytics

Data Scientist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Risk and Data Analytics

Data Scientist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Risk and Data Analytics



EAM - System Safety And Risk Management PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1622

1619

EAM - System Safety And Risk Management

Senior Manager, Risk Management & Safety

Management

Utility

7Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

EAM - System Safety And Risk Management

CONT - Business Analyst

Non-Employee

Utility

1General Office Complex

EAM - System Safety And Risk Management

CONT - Consulting Engineer

Non-Employee

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

EAM - System Safety And Risk Management

Risk Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

EAM - System Safety And Risk Management

Risk Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

EAM - System Safety And Risk Management

Risk Analyst, Principal

1

EAM - System Safety And Risk Management

Risk Analyst, Principal

1

EAM - System Safety And Risk Management



Enhanced Ignition Investigations PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1623

1608

Enhanced Ignition Investigations

Supervisor, Incident Investigations

Management

Utility

7Fresno Resource Management Center

Enhanced Ignition Investigations

Incident Investigator, Expert

Management

Utility

1San Luis Obispo Service Center

Enhanced Ignition Investigations

Incident Investigator, Expert

Management

Utility

1Fresno Resource Management Center

Enhanced Ignition Investigations

Incident Investigator, Senior

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Enhanced Ignition Investigations

Incident Investigation Career

Management

Utility

1Colusa Service Center

Enhanced Ignition Investigations

Incident Investigator, Senior

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Enhanced Ignition Investigations

Incident Investigation Career

Management

Utility

1Stockton Regional Office

Enhanced Ignition Investigations



Vegetation Asset Strategy & Analytics PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1624

1608

Vegetation Asset Strategy & Analytics

Director, Vegetation Management Ops

Management

Utility

17Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Veg. Asset Strategy & Analytics

1625

Vegetation Asset Strategy & Analytics



Veg. Asset Strategy & Analytics PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1625

1624

Veg. Asset Strategy & Analytics

Veg. Asset Strategy & Analytics

Asset Management Specialist, Principal

1

Veg. Asset Strategy & Analytics

Safety Specialist, Expert

1

Vegetation Management Workplan

2

Manager, Vegetation Management Ops

1626

Veg. Asset Strategy & Analytics

Business Operations Specialist, Asc

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Veg. Asset Strategy & Analytics

Asset Management Specialist, Principal

Management

Utility

1Redding Service Center (formerly Cascade)

Veg. Asset Strategy & Analytics

Case Manager, Senior

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Veg. Asset Strategy & Analytics

Asset Management Specialist, Principal

Management

Utility

1San Luis Obispo Service Center

Veg. Asset Strategy & Analytics

Compliance & Risk Consultant, Principal

Management

Utility

1Grass Valley Customer Service Office

Veg. Asset Strategy & Analytics

Asset Management Specialist, Principal

Management

Utility

1Santa Cruz Service Center & Cust. Service Office

Veg. Asset Strategy & Analytics

Asset Management Specialist, Principal

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Technology Center

Veg. Asset Strategy & Analytics

Business Analyst

Management

Utility

1(Obsolete) Fresno West Shaw Avenue

Veg. Asset Strategy & Analytics

Data Scientist, Expert

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Veg. Asset Strategy & Analytics

CONT - Contractor - Insight Global

Non-Employee

Utility

1Tracy Customer Service Office

Veg. Asset Strategy & Analytics

Business Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Lakeville Substation

Veg. Asset Strategy & Analytics



Vegetation Management Workplan PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1626

1625

Vegetation Management Workplan

2

Manager, Vegetation Management Ops

Vegetation Management Workplan

Business Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Auburn Regional SC

Vegetation Management Workplan



Meteorology and Fire Science PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1627

1608

Meteorology and Fire Science

Director, Meteorology and Fire Science

Management

Utility

33San Ramon Technology Center

Forecasting and Operations

1

Manager, Operations and Forecasting

Systems, Models and Analytics

1

Manager, Systems, Models and Analytics

Meteorology Operations

Manager, Forecasting and Operations

Management

Utility

12San Ramon Technology Center

1628

Meteorology Systems and Analytics

Manager, Systems and Analytics

Management

Utility

17San Ramon Technology Center

1629

Meteorology and Fire Science

Senior Business Analyst, Cont.

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Technology Center

Meteorology and Fire Science



Meteorology Operations PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1628

1627

Meteorology Operations

Manager, Forecasting and Operations

Management

Utility

12San Ramon Technology Center

Meteorology Operations

Meteorologist, Expert

1

Meteorology Operations

Meteorologist, Senior

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Meteorology Operations

Meteorologist, Senior

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Technology Center

Meteorology Operations

Meteorologist

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Technology Center

Meteorology Operations

Senior Meteorologist, Cont.

Non-Employee

Utility

1Houston TX-Gulf Plaza

Meteorology Operations

Meteorologist, Senior

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Meteorology Operations

CONT - (Agile1)Meteorologist

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Technology Center

Meteorology Operations

CONT - (Agile1)Meteorologist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Houston TX-Gulf Plaza

Meteorology Operations

Meteorologist, Expert

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Meteorology Operations

Meteorologist

1

Meteorology Operations

CONT - (Agile1)Meteorologist

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Technology Center

Meteorology Operations



Meteorology Systems and Analytics PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1629

1627

Meteorology Systems and Analytics

Manager, Systems and Analytics

Management

Utility

17San Ramon Technology Center

Meteorology Systems and Analytics

Senior Model & Systems Analyst, Cont.

1

Meteorology Systems and Analytics

Data Scientist, Senior

1

Meteorology Systems and Analytics

Front End Developer, Senior

1

Meteorology Systems and Analytics

CONT - Data Analyst, Sr

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Technology Center

Meteorology Systems and Analytics

CONT - Full Stack Developer

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Meteorology Systems and Analytics

CONT - (Agile1)IT - IT Developer (Sr)

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Technology Center

Meteorology Systems and Analytics

Data Scientist, Senior

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Technology Center

Meteorology Systems and Analytics

Data Scientist, Principal

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Technology Center

Meteorology Systems and Analytics

Data Scientist, Principal

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Technology Center

Meteorology Systems and Analytics

CONT - Full Stack Developer

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Technology Center

Meteorology Systems and Analytics

Data Scientist, Senior

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Technology Center

Meteorology Systems and Analytics

CONT - Solution Architect

Non-Employee

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Meteorology Systems and Analytics

CONT - Data Analyst, Sr

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Technology Center

Meteorology Systems and Analytics

Data Scientist, Senior

1

Meteorology Systems and Analytics

Data Scientist - Meteorology

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Technology Center

Meteorology Systems and Analytics

Data Scientist, Senior

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Technology Center

Meteorology Systems and Analytics



Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1630

1607

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

Sr Dir, Enterprise & Opl Risk Mgmt

Management

Utility

33Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Principal

1

Enterprise Risk Special Projects

1

Sr Manager, Portfolio Management

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

Sr. Manager, Enterprise Risk Management

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1631

EORM Risk Policy & Regulatory Strategy

Vincent Loh

Management

Utility

6Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Senior Manager, Enterprise Risk Manageme

1632

Enterprise Risk Analytics

Dir, ERP Operational Risk

Management

Utility

14San Ramon Valley Conference Center

1633

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt



Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1631

1630

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

Sr. Manager, Enterprise Risk Management

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

Principal-Enterprise & Oprtnl Risk Mgmt

1

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

Principal-Enterprise & Oprtnl Risk Mgmt

1

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

Enterprise and Opr Risk Mgmt Analyst

1

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

EORM RAMP Consultant

1

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

CONT EORM RAMP Consultant

1

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

CONT EORM RAMP Consultant

1

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

Business Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

Principal-Enterprise & Oprtnl Risk Mgmt

Management

Utility

1San Francisco Division Service Center

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

Principal-Enterprise & Oprtnl Risk Mgmt

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt



EORM Risk Policy & Regulatory Strategy PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1632

1630

EORM Risk Policy & Regulatory Strategy

Vincent Loh

Management

Utility

6Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Senior Manager, Enterprise Risk Manageme

EORM Risk Policy & Regulatory Strategy

Enterprise & Opr Risk Mgmt Analyst, Prn

1

EORM Risk Policy & Regulatory Strategy

Intern

1

EORM Risk Policy & Regulatory Strategy

Analysis & Modeling Risk Analyst, Prn

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

EORM Risk Policy & Regulatory Strategy

Analysis & Modeling Risk Analyst, Prn

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

EORM Risk Policy & Regulatory Strategy

Analysis & Modeling Risk Analyst, Prn

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

EORM Risk Policy & Regulatory Strategy



Enterprise Risk Analytics PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1633

1630

Enterprise Risk Analytics

Dir, ERP Operational Risk

Management

Utility

14San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Enterprise Risk Analytics

Business Analyst, Senior

1

Enterprise Risk Analytics

Business Analyst, Expert

1

Enterprise & Operational Risk Quantifica

11

Senior Manager, Enterprise Risk Manageme

Enterprise & Operational Risk Quantifica

Business Analyst, Principal

1

Enterprise & Operational Risk Quantifica

Analysis & Modeling Risk Analyst, Prn

1

Enterprise & Operational Risk Quantifica

Data Scientist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise & Operational Risk Quantifica

Analysis & Modeling Risk Analyst, Prn

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise & Operational Risk Quantifica

Analysis & Modeling Risk Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise & Operational Risk Quantifica

Data Scientist, Senior

Management

Utility

1General Office Complex

Enterprise & Operational Risk Quantifica

Analysis & Modeling Risk Analyst, Prn

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise & Operational Risk Quantifica

Data Scientist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise & Operational Risk Quantifica

Analysis & Modeling Risk Analyst, Prn

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise & Operational Risk Quantifica

Analysis & Modeling Risk Analyst, Senior

1

Enterprise Risk Analytics



Enterprise Risk / Operational Risk Valid PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1634

1607

Enterprise Risk / Operational Risk Valid

Sr Dir, ERP Operational Risk

Management

Utility

7San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Enterprise Risk / Operational Risk Valid

Senior Director's Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1Santa Rosa Office & CSO

Enterprise Risk / Operational Risk Valid

Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Process Validation - Gas

Dir, ERP Operational Risk

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Process Validation - Generation / IT

Dir, ERP Operational Risk

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Process Validation - Electric

Dir, ERP Operational Risk

Management

Utility

2Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Process Validation - Electric

Program Manager Risk Validation, Princip

1

Enterprise Risk / Operational Risk Valid



North Coast Region Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1635

1557

North Coast Region Safety

Director, North Coast Region

Management

Utility

87Santa Rosa Office & CSO

North Coast Region Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Rot'l

1

ED Contractor Safety

14

Manager, ED Contractor Safety

1636

ET Contractor Safety

Manager, EO Contractor Safety

Management

Utility

18Eureka Service Center /MF#470 & CSO

1637

NC Regional Safety

NC Regional Safety Supervisor

Management

Utility

7Santa Rosa Office & CSO

1640

Manager, ED Contractor Safety

Manager, GC & System Inspections Safety

Management

Utility

45Vacaville Service Center

1641

North Coast Region Safety

Electric Safety Program Manager, Princip

1

North Coast Region Safety



ED Contractor Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1636

1635

ED Contractor Safety

14

Manager, ED Contractor Safety

ED Contractor Safety - N Coast

1

ED Cont Safety Supervisor NC

ED Contractor Safety - N East

12

ED Cont Safety Supervisor NE

ED Contractor Safety - N East

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

Electrical Field Safety Specialist, Sr

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

Electrical Field Safety Specialist, Sr

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

CONT - (Agile1)Field Safety Specialist,

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

CONT - (Agile1)Field Safety Specialist,

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

ED Contractor Safety



ET Contractor Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1637

1635

ET Contractor Safety

Manager, EO Contractor Safety

Management

Utility

18Eureka Service Center /MF#470 & CSO

ET Contractor Safety

Electric Safety Program Manager, Princip

1

Butte County Rebuild Safety

1

Supervisor, Electric Safety

T-Line Contractor Safety - South T-Line Contractor Safety - North

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Management

Utility

5Auburn Regional SC

1638

ET Contractor Safety

Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Substation Contractor Safety

Vacant Position

8

Supervisor, Electric Safety

1639

ET Contractor Safety



T-Line Contractor Safety - North PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1638

1637

T-Line Contractor Safety - North

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Management

Utility

5Auburn Regional SC

T-Line Contractor Safety - North

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

T-Line Contractor Safety - North

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Redding Service Center (formerly Cascade)

T-Line Contractor Safety - North

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Rocklin Regional Office

T-Line Contractor Safety - North

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

Admin.

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

T-Line Contractor Safety - North



Substation Contractor Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1639

1637

Substation Contractor Safety

Vacant Position

8

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Substation Contractor Safety

Electrical Field Safety Specialist, Sr

1

Substation Contractor Safety

Electrical Field Safety Specialist, Sr

1

Substation Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Substation Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Brighton Substation & GC Yard

Substation Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Brighton Substation & GC Yard

Substation Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Madera Gregg Service Yard

Substation Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Rocklin Regional Office

Substation Contractor Safety



NC Regional Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1640

1635

NC Regional Safety

NC Regional Safety Supervisor

Management

Utility

7Santa Rosa Office & CSO

NC Regional Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

NC Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist

1

NC Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Napa Customer Service Office

NC Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Vacaville Service Center

NC Regional Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

Admin.

Utility

1Fortuna Service Center & CSO

NC Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Vaca-Dixon Substation & GC Yard

NC Regional Safety



Manager, ED Contractor Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1641

1635

Manager, ED Contractor Safety

Manager, GC & System Inspections Safety

Management

Utility

45Vacaville Service Center

Manager, ED Contractor Safety

CONT - (Agile1)Field Safety Specialist,

1

Supervisor, Electric Safety

5

Supervisor, Electric Safety

1642

GC Safety - Central

5

Supervisor, Electric Safety

1643

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1644

Manager, ED Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Fresno Resource Management Center

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

ED Cont Safety Supervisor South

Management

Utility

8Fresno Service Center

1645

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Management

Utility

14Rocklin Regional Office

1646

Manager, ED Contractor Safety



Supervisor, Electric Safety PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1642

1641

Supervisor, Electric Safety

5

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

Supervisor, Electric Safety



GC Safety - Central PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1643

1641

GC Safety - Central

5

Supervisor, Electric Safety

GC Safety - Central

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

GC Safety - Central

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

GC Safety - Central

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

GC Safety - Central

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

GC Safety - Central



ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3 PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1644

1641

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

CONT - (Agile1)Field Safety Specialist,

1

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Santa Rosa Service Center

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Napa Service Center & Substation

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

Admin.

Utility

1Eureka Service Center /MF#470 & CSO

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3



ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5 PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1645

1641

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

ED Cont Safety Supervisor South

Management

Utility

8Fresno Service Center

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Supervisor, Electric Safety

1

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Clovis Ashlan Ave Office

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

IBEW T300

Utility

1Templeton Service Center

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Turlock Customer Service Office

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Hollister Service Center

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Fresno Service Center

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5



ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR PG&E Organization as of 02/28/2023

1646

1641

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Management

Utility

14Rocklin Regional Office

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

1

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Electrical Field Safety Specialist, Sr

1

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Electrical Field Safety Specialist, Sr

1

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Paradise Service Center

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Redding Service Center (formerly Cascade)

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Oroville Service Center

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Rocklin Regional Office

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Roseville Customer Service Office

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR
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PG&E Corporation PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1

PG&E Corporation

Office of President and CEO

CEO PG&E Corporation

Executive

PG&E Corporation

64,601San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Office of President and CEO

EVP, Operations & COO

1

Finance

EVP & Chief Financial Officer

Executive

PG&E Corporation

706Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2

Immediate Office of CEO and President

Supervisor, Senior EA to CEO

Management

PG&E Corporation

6Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

99

People, Shared Services, & Supply Chain

EVP, People, Shared Svcs, & Supply Chain

Executive

Utility

5,340Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

100

Engineering, Planning & Strategy

EVP, Engineering, Planning & Strategy

Executive

Utility

10,137Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

519

Corporate Affairs

EVP, Corp Affrs & Chf Sustainablty Ofr

Executive

PG&E Corporation

261Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1251

Customer & Communications

EVP and Chief Customer Officer

Executive

Utility

3,827Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1287

Office of President and CEO

Director, Chief of Staff

Management

PG&E Corporation

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Gen Counsel & Ethics, Risk, & Compliance

EVP, Gen Cnsl & Chf Ethics & Compl Ofr

Executive

PG&E Corporation

765Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1498

PG&E Utility - Operations

EVP, Operations & COO

Executive

Utility

35,529Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1570

Office of President and CEO

Supervisor, EA to CEO and President

1

Information Technology

EVP and Chief Information Officer

Executive

PG&E Corporation

8,026Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

3923

PG&E Corporation



Gen Counsel & Ethics, Risk, & Compliance PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1498

1

Gen Counsel & Ethics, Risk, & Compliance

EVP, Gen Cnsl & Chf Ethics & Compl Ofr

Executive

PG&E Corporation

765Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Gen Counsel & Ethics, Risk, & Compliance

Senior Executive Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Gen Counsel & Ethics, Risk, & Compliance

VP, Compliance & Ethics & Deputy Gen Cns

1

Gen Counsel & Ethics, Risk, & Compliance

Chief of Staff

1

General Counsel

1499

Performance Improvement and Strategy

Director, Performance Improvement & COS

Management

Utility

23San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

1527

Ethics, Risk & Compliance

Chf Risk Ofr & SVP, Ethics & Compliance

Executive

Utility

395Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1530

Gen Counsel & Ethics, Risk, & Compliance



Ethics, Risk & Compliance PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1530

1498

Ethics, Risk & Compliance

Chf Risk Ofr & SVP, Ethics & Compliance

Executive

Utility

395Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics, Risk & Compliance

Executive Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Data Management

1531

Compliance Strategy and Governance

Director, Compliance

Management

Utility

27Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1532

Enterprise Governance and Shared Complia

Managing Counsel and Senior Director

Management

Utility

243Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1534

Ethics Programs

Managing Counsel and Senior Director

Management

Utility

52Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1556

Risk Management

VP, Enterprise and Operational Risk

Executive

Utility

64Diablo Canyon Power Plant

1559

Ethics, Risk & Compliance



Data Management PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1531

1530

Data Management

Data Governance Strategy Data Management Strategy Data Management Program Data Management Stewardship

Data Management Governance Data Management Execution

Data Management



Compliance Strategy and Governance PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1532

1530

Compliance Strategy and Governance

Director, Compliance

Management

Utility

27Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance Strategy and Governance

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Expert

1

Compliance Strategy and Governance

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Expert

1

Compliance Strategy and Governance

Risk & Compliance Analyst

1

Compliance Strategy and Governance

CONT Business Performance Analyst

1

Compliance Strategy and Governance

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance Strategy and Governance

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance Strategy and Governance

CONT - Contractor

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance Strategy and Governance

CONT - Contractor

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance Strategy and Governance

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance Strategy and Governance

CONT - Contractor

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance Strategy and Governance

CONT - Contractor

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance Strategy and Governance

Business Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance Strategy and Governance

CONT - Contractor

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance Strategy and Governance

CONT - RACTOR - Analyst

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Regulatory Compliance Support

Manager, Compliance

Management

Utility

8Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1533

Compliance Strategy and Governance

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance Strategy and Governance

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance Strategy and Governance

CONT - Contractor

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance Strategy and Governance

Risk & Compliance Analyst

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance Strategy and Governance



Regulatory Compliance Support PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1533

1532

Regulatory Compliance Support

Manager, Compliance

Management

Utility

8Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Regulatory Compliance Support

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Senior

1

Regulatory Compliance Support

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Expert

1

Regulatory Compliance Support

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Principal

1

Regulatory Compliance Support

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Regulatory Compliance Support

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Regulatory Compliance Support

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Regulatory Compliance Support

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Principal

1

Regulatory Compliance Support



Enterprise Governance and Shared Complia PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1534

1530

Enterprise Governance and Shared Complia

Managing Counsel and Senior Director

Management

Utility

243Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Governance and Shared Complia

Compliance Management Consultant, Prn

1

Enterprise Governance and Shared Complia

CONT - Privacy Consultant

1

Program Development & Operations

5

Senior Manager, Compliance & Risk

1535

Customer Privacy

Director, Customer Privacy Leadership

Management

Utility

16Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1536

Enterprise Records and Info Management

Dir, Enterprise Information Governance

Management

Utility

205Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1538

Enterprise NERC Compliance

Director, Compliance

Management

Utility

14Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1555

Enterprise Governance and Shared Complia



Program Development & Operations PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1535

1534

Program Development & Operations

5

Senior Manager, Compliance & Risk

Governance, Reporting & Metrics

Governance, Reporting & Metrics

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Expert

1

Governance, Reporting & Metrics

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Senior

1

Governance, Reporting & Metrics

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Expert

1

Program Development & Operations



Customer Privacy PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1536

1534

Customer Privacy

Director, Customer Privacy Leadership

Management

Utility

16Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Customer Privacy

Customer Privacy Specialist, Expert

1

Customer Privacy

Customer Privacy Specialist, Principal

1

Customer Privacy

Customer Privacy Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Customer Privacy

Customer Privacy Specialist, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Customer Privacy

Customer Privacy Specialist, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Privacy

Manager, Customer Privacy

Management

Utility

9Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1537

Customer Privacy

Customer Privacy Specialist, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Customer Privacy



Privacy PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1537

1536

Privacy

Manager, Customer Privacy

Management

Utility

9Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Privacy

Supervisor, CES Business Operations

1

Privacy

Intern

1

Privacy

Customer Privacy Specialist, Senior

1

Privacy

Customer Privacy Specialist, Senior

1

Privacy

Customer Privacy Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Privacy

Customer Privacy Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Privacy

Customer Privacy Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Privacy

Customer Privacy Specialist

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Privacy



Enterprise Records and Info Management PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1538

1534

Enterprise Records and Info Management

Dir, Enterprise Information Governance

Management

Utility

205Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Records and Info Management

Principal Regulation Analyst - Enterpris

1

Enterprise Records and Info Management

Sr Manager, Gas Records Information Mgt

1

ERIM Compliance & Project Execution

4

Sr Manager, Records Information Mgt

1539

Communications and Program Support

1540

Strategy, Risk, & Compliance ERIM Electronic Content & Disposition

Manager, Business Technology

Management

Utility

39Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1541

Enterprise Records and Info Management

CONT - Program Advisor

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Operations & Support

Manager, Records Information Management

Management

Utility

134Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1545

Enterprise Records and Info Management

CONT - Research & Business Analyst

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Records and Info Management

Communications Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Strategy

Manager, Compliance

Management

Utility

14Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1554

Enterprise Records and Info Management

CONT - Program Lead

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Records and Info Management

ERIM Strategy Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Records and Info Management



ERIM Compliance & Project Execution PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1539

1538

ERIM Compliance & Project Execution

4

Sr Manager, Records Information Mgt

ERIM Compliance & Project Execution

Business Analyst, Principal

1

ERIM Compliance & Project Execution

Expert Records Analyst - Electric

1

ERIM Compliance & Project Execution

Business Analyst, Expert

1

ERIM Compliance & Project Execution



Communications and Program Support PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1540

1538

Communications and Program Support

Communications and Program Support

CONT Change/Training Lead

1

Communications and Program Support

CONT Communications Consultant

1

Communications and Program Support

CONT Change Management Consultant

1

Communications and Program Support

CONT Communications Consultant

1

Communications and Program Support



ERIM Electronic Content & Disposition PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1541

1538

ERIM Electronic Content & Disposition

Manager, Business Technology

Management

Utility

39Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Electronic Content & Disposition

Records Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Physical Records & Disposition Ops

Supervisor, Records Operations

Management

Utility

23Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1542

ERIM Project Execution

Supervisor, ERIM Project Execution

Management

Utility

9Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1544

ERIM Electronic Content & Disposition

Records Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Electronic Content & Disposition

Records Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Electronic Content & Disposition

Records Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Stockton Regional Office

ERIM Electronic Content & Disposition

Records Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Rocklin Regional Office

ERIM Electronic Content & Disposition

Records Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Electronic Content & Disposition



Physical Records & Disposition Ops PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1542

1541

Physical Records & Disposition Ops

Supervisor, Records Operations

Management

Utility

23Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Physical Records & Disposition Ops

Records Analyst, Senior

1

IM Contractors

1543

Physical Records & Disposition Ops

Records Analyst, Sr - Functional Orgs

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Physical Records & Disposition Ops

Records Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Physical Records & Disposition Ops

Records Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Physical Records & Disposition Ops

Records Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Physical Records & Disposition Ops

Records Analyst, Physical Records

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Physical Records & Disposition Ops

Records Analyst, Sr - Functional Orgs

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Physical Records & Disposition Ops



IM Contractors PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1543

1542

IM Contractors

IM Contractors

CONT Iron Mountain Records Analyst

1

IM Contractors

CONT Iron Mountain Records Analyst

1

IM Contractors

CONT Iron Mountain Logistics Specialist

1

IM Contractors

CONT Iron Mountain Logistics Specialist

1

IM Contractors

CONT Iron Mountain Alternate Classifier

1

IM Contractors

CONT Iron Mountain Classification Alt.

1

IM Contractors

CONT Iron Mountain Project Specialist

1

IM Contractors

CONT Iron Mountain Field Logistics

1

IM Contractors

CONT Iron Mountain Driver

1

IM Contractors

CONT Iron Mountain Data Entry Specialist

1

IM Contractors

CONT Iron Mountain Classification Spc

1

IM Contractors

CONT Iron Mountain Project Specialist

1

IM Contractors

CONT Iron Mountain Project Coordinator

1

IM Contractors

CONT Iron Mountain Project Supervisor

1

IM Contractors



ERIM Project Execution PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1544

1541

ERIM Project Execution

Supervisor, ERIM Project Execution

Management

Utility

9Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Project Execution

ERIM Business Project Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Project Execution

Business Project Manager, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Project Execution

Business Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Project Execution

Business System Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Project Execution

Business System Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Project Execution

Business System Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Project Execution

ERIM Business Project Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Project Execution

ERIM Business Project Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Project Execution



ERIM Operations & Support PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1545

1538

ERIM Operations & Support

Manager, Records Information Management

Management

Utility

134Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Operations & Support

Gas Records Analyst, Senior

1

ERIM Operations & Support

First Field Clerk

1

ERIM Operations & Support

Sr Manager, Records Information Mgt

1

ERIM Operation

3

Supervisor, Records Operations

1546

LOB Program Support

1

Supervisor, Records Operations

Bay Area Region Records Operations

6

Supervisor, Records Operations

1547

LOBs Program Support

1548

ERIM Utility Program Support

Supervisor, Functional Organizations

Management

Utility

12Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1549

ERIM LOB Program Support

Supervisor, Functional Organizations

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1550

ERIM Field Support & Operations

Manager, Records Information Management

Management

Utility

91Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1551

ERIM Operations & Support

Records Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Operations & Support

ERIM Archivist, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Operations & Support

Records Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Operations & Support

Business Analyst, Principal

1

ERIM Operations & Support

Records Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Stockton Regional Office

ERIM Operations & Support



ERIM Operation PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1546

1545

ERIM Operation

3

Supervisor, Records Operations

ERIM Physical Records Operations

ERIM Physical Records Operations

Records Analyst

1

ERIM Operation



Bay Area Region Records Operations PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1547

1545

Bay Area Region Records Operations

6

Supervisor, Records Operations

Bay Area Region Records Operations

ERIM Records Analyst

1

Bay Area Region Records Operations

Record Analyst, RIM Network

1

Bay Area Region Records Operations

Records Analyst, RIM Network

1

Bay Area Region Records Operations

Senior Records Analyst, RIM Network

1

Bay Area Region Records Operations

Record Analyst, RIM Network

1

Bay Area Region Records Operations



LOBs Program Support PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1548

1545

LOBs Program Support

LOBs Program Support

Senior Records Analyst

1

LOBs Program Support



ERIM Utility Program Support PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1549

1545

ERIM Utility Program Support

Supervisor, Functional Organizations

Management

Utility

12Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Utility Program Support

Records Analyst - Gas Operations

1

ERIM Utility Program Support

Gas Records Analyst, Senior

1

ERIM Utility Program Support

Gas Records Analyst - Field

1

ERIM Utility Program Support

Records Analyst - Functional Orgs

1

ERIM Utility Program Support

Gas Records Analyst, Expert

1

ERIM Utility Program Support

Records Analyst, Exp - Functional Orgs

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Utility Program Support

Records Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

ERIM Utility Program Support

Records Analyst, Sr - Functional Orgs

Management

Utility

1Marysville Service Center

ERIM Utility Program Support

Records Analyst, Sr - Functional Orgs

Management

Utility

1Santa Cruz Service Center & Cust. Service Office

ERIM Utility Program Support

Records Analyst, Exp - Functional Orgs

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Utility Program Support

Records Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

ERIM Utility Program Support



ERIM LOB Program Support PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1550

1545

ERIM LOB Program Support

Supervisor, Functional Organizations

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM LOB Program Support

Records Analyst, Exp - Functional Orgs

1

ERIM LOB Program Support

Records Analyst, Sr - Functional Orgs

1

ERIM LOB Program Support

Expert Records Analyst - Information Tec

1

ERIM LOB Program Support

Business Analyst, Senior

1

ERIM LOB Program Support

Records Analyst, Exp - Functional Orgs

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM LOB Program Support

Records Analyst, Senior - Field

Management

Utility

1Oakdale Customer Service Office

ERIM LOB Program Support

Records Analyst, Sr - Functional Orgs

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM LOB Program Support

Records Analyst, Sr - Functional Orgs

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM LOB Program Support

Records Analyst, Expert - Field

Management

Utility

1Salinas Service Center

ERIM LOB Program Support



ERIM Field Support & Operations PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1551

1545

ERIM Field Support & Operations

Manager, Records Information Management

Management

Utility

91Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Field Support & Operations

Gas Records Analyst, Expert

1

South Region Records Operations

3

Supervisor, Records Operations

1552

Field Support and Operations

Supervisor, Records Operations

Management

Utility

84West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

1553

ERIM Field Support & Operations

CONT - (Agile1)General Clerk

Non-Employee

Utility

1Stockton Regional Office

ERIM Field Support & Operations

CONT - (Agile1)General Clerk

Non-Employee

Utility

1Stockton Regional Office

ERIM Field Support & Operations



South Region Records Operations PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1552

1551

South Region Records Operations

3

Supervisor, Records Operations

South Region Records Operations

Senior Record Analyst, RIM Network

1

South Region Records Operations

Senior Record Analyst, RIM Network

1

South Region Records Operations



Field Support and Operations PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1553

1551

Field Support and Operations

Supervisor, Records Operations

Management

Utility

84West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

Senior Records Analyst, RIM Network

1

Field Support and Operations

Senior Records Analyst, RIM Network

1

Field Support and Operations

Gas Records Analyst, Senior

1

Field Support and Operations

Senior Records Analyst, RIM Network

1

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

1

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

Records Analyst - Field

Management

Utility

1Eureka Service Center /MF#470 & CSO

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

Records Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

Field Support and Operations

Records Analyst, Expert - Field

Management

Utility

1Rocklin Regional Office

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

Field Support and Operations

Records Analyst, Senior - Field

Management

Utility

1Vallejo Service Center

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

Records Analyst, Senior - Field

Management

Utility

1Fresno Office & CSO

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

Records Analyst - Field

Management

Utility

1Davis Service Center

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

Records Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Concord Service Center & Customer Service Office

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

Records Analyst, Senior - Field

Management

Utility

1San Jose Office & CSO

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

Records Analyst - Field

Management

Utility

1Colusa Service Center

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations

CONT - Shred Driver

Non-Employee

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Field Support and Operations



ERIM Strategy PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1554

1538

ERIM Strategy

Manager, Compliance

Management

Utility

14Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Strategy

Regulation Analyst, Principal

1

ERIM Strategy

Business Analyst, Expert

1

ERIM Strategy

Manager, Compliance

1

ERIM Strategy

Compliance Specialist, Expert

1

ERIM Strategy

Compliance Specialist, Senior

1

LoB Embedded RIM Team ERIM Strategy

ERIM Business Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Strategy

ERIM Regulation Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Strategy

ERIM Records Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Strategy

Records Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Strategy

Principal Records Analyst

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ERIM Strategy

Business Process Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

ERIM Strategy

Risk & Compliance Analyst

1

ERIM Strategy



Enterprise NERC Compliance PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1555

1534

Enterprise NERC Compliance

Director, Compliance

Management

Utility

14Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise NERC Compliance

Senior Director's Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

NERC Program Management

Sr Manager, NERC Compliance

Management

Utility

10Sacramento Service Center

NERC Program Management

Compliance & Risk Consultant, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

NERC Program Management

Compliance & Risk Consultant, Expert

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

NERC Program Management

Compliance & Risk Consultant, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

NERC Program Management

Compliance & Risk Consultant, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

NERC Program Management

Compliance & Risk Consultant, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

NERC Program Management

Compliance & Risk Consultant, Expert

1

NERC Program Management

Compliance & Risk Consultant, Expert

1

NERC Program Management

Compliance & Risk Consultant, Expert

Management

Utility

1Sacramento Service Center

NERC Program Management

Compliance & Risk Consultant, Principal

Management

Utility

1Vacaville Critical Operations Campus

Enterprise NERC Compliance

Compliance & Risk Consultant, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise NERC Compliance

Compliance & Risk Consultant, Expert

1

Enterprise NERC Compliance



Ethics Programs PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1556

1530

Ethics Programs

Managing Counsel and Senior Director

Management

Utility

52Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - Investigation Consultant

1

Ethics Programs

CONT - Investigation Consultant

1

Ethics Programs

CONT - Investigation Consultant

1

Ethics Programs

CONT - Investigation Consultant

1

Ethics Programs

CONT - Investigation Consultant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - Independent Safety Monitor

Non-Employee

Utility

1General Office Complex

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - Investigation Consultant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - Independent Safety Monitor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - Investigation Consultant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - Investigation Consultant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance & Risk

Senior Manager, Compliance & Risk

Management

Utility

6Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1557

Ethics Programs

Strategy, Chief

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - Investigation Consultant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Employee Conduct Program

Manager, Employee Conduct Program

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1558

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Ethics Programs

CONT - Investigation Consultant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

Senior Counsel

1

Ethics Programs Training & Comms

Vacant Position

1

Director, Ethics Programs Training & Com

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs

CONT - CMCO

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ethics Programs



Compliance & Risk PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1557

1556

Compliance & Risk

Senior Manager, Compliance & Risk

Management

Utility

6Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance & Risk

Ethics Program Consultant, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance & Risk

Ethics Program Consultant, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance & Risk

Ethics Program Consultant, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance & Risk

Ethics Program Consultant, Career

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance & Risk

Ethics Program Consultant, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Compliance & Risk



Employee Conduct Program PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1558

1556

Employee Conduct Program

Manager, Employee Conduct Program

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Employee Conduct Program

CONT - (Agile1)Security Investigator

1

Employee Conduct Program

CONT - (Agile1)Security Investigator

1

Employee Conduct Program

CONT - (Agile1)Program Manager, Senior

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Employee Conduct Program

Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Employee Conduct Program

Program Manager, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Employee Conduct Program

CONT - PM

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Employee Conduct Program

CONT - Investigation Consultant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Employee Conduct Program

CONT - (Agile1)Program Manager, Senior

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Employee Conduct Program

Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Employee Conduct Program



Risk Management PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1559

1530

Risk Management

VP, Enterprise and Operational Risk

Executive

Utility

64Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Risk Management

CONT - KPMG Consultant

Non-Employee

Utility

1General Office Complex

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

Sr Dir, Enterprise & Opl Risk Mgmt

Management

Utility

39Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1560

Enterprise Risk / Operational Risk Valid

Sr Dir, ERP Operational Risk

Management

Utility

23San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

1565

Risk Management



Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1560

1559

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

Sr Dir, Enterprise & Opl Risk Mgmt

Management

Utility

39Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

Risk & Compliance Analyst, Principal

1

Enterprise Risk Special Projects

1

Sr Manager, Portfolio Management

EORM Prog Mgmt & Governance

Sr. Manager, Enterprise Risk Management

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1561

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

CONT - Consultant - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

CONT - Consulting Engineer

Non-Employee

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

EORM Risk Policy & Regulatory Strategy

Vincent Loh

Management

Utility

6Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Senior Manager, Enterprise Risk Manageme

1562

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

CONT - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Enterprise Risk Analytics

Dir, ERP Operational Risk

Management

Utility

10San Ramon Valley Conference Center

1563

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

CONT - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt

CONT - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

EAM - System Safety And Risk Management

Senior Manager, Risk Management & Safety

Management

Utility

5Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1564

Enterprise & Operational Risk Mgmt



EORM Prog Mgmt & Governance PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1561

1560

EORM Prog Mgmt & Governance

Sr. Manager, Enterprise Risk Management

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

EORM Prog Mgmt & Governance

Principal-Enterprise & Oprtnl Risk Mgmt

1

EORM Prog Mgmt & Governance

Principal-Enterprise & Oprtnl Risk Mgmt

1

EORM Prog Mgmt & Governance

Enterprise and Opr Risk Mgmt Analyst

1

EORM Prog Mgmt & Governance

EORM RAMP Consultant

1

EORM Prog Mgmt & Governance

CONT EORM RAMP Consultant

1

EORM Prog Mgmt & Governance

CONT EORM RAMP Consultant

1

EORM Prog Mgmt & Governance

Business Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

EORM Prog Mgmt & Governance

Principal-Enterprise & Oprtnl Risk Mgmt

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

EORM Prog Mgmt & Governance

Principal-Enterprise & Oprtnl Risk Mgmt

1

EORM Prog Mgmt & Governance



EORM Risk Policy & Regulatory Strategy PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1562

1560

EORM Risk Policy & Regulatory Strategy

Vincent Loh

Management

Utility

6Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Senior Manager, Enterprise Risk Manageme

EORM Risk Policy & Regulatory Strategy

Enterprise & Opr Risk Mgmt Analyst, Prn

1

EORM Risk Policy & Regulatory Strategy

Intern

1

EORM Risk Policy & Regulatory Strategy

Analysis & Modeling Risk Analyst, Prn

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

EORM Risk Policy & Regulatory Strategy

Analysis & Modeling Risk Analyst, Prn

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

EORM Risk Policy & Regulatory Strategy

Analysis & Modeling Risk Analyst, Prn

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

EORM Risk Policy & Regulatory Strategy



Enterprise Risk Analytics PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1563

1560

Enterprise Risk Analytics

Dir, ERP Operational Risk

Management

Utility

10San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Enterprise Risk Analytics

Business Analyst, Senior

1

Enterprise Risk Analytics

Business Analyst, Expert

1

Enterprise Risk Analytics

Data Scientist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Risk Analytics

Data Scientist, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Risk Analytics

Analysis & Modeling Risk Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Risk Analytics

Data Scientist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Risk Analytics

Analysis & Modeling Risk Analyst, Prn

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Risk Analytics

Data Scientist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Risk Analytics

Analysis & Modeling Risk Analyst, Prn

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Risk Analytics



EAM - System Safety And Risk Management PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1564

1560

EAM - System Safety And Risk Management

Senior Manager, Risk Management & Safety

Management

Utility

5Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

EAM - System Safety And Risk Management

Risk Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

EAM - System Safety And Risk Management

Risk Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

EAM - System Safety And Risk Management

Risk Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

EAM - System Safety And Risk Management

Risk Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

EAM - System Safety And Risk Management



Enterprise Risk / Operational Risk Valid PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1565

1559

Enterprise Risk / Operational Risk Valid

Sr Dir, ERP Operational Risk

Management

Utility

23San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Enterprise Risk / Operational Risk Valid

Senior Director's Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1Santa Rosa Office & CSO

Enterprise Risk / Operational Risk Valid

Program Manager, Expert

1

Process Validation - Generation / IT

Dir, ERP Operational Risk

Management

Utility

2San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

1566

Enterprise Risk / Operational Risk Valid

Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Process Validation - Gas

Dir, ERP Operational Risk

Management

Utility

2San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

1567

Compliance and Operational Assurance

Dir, Compliance & Operational Assurance

Management

Utility

12Victor Service Center

1568

Process Validation - Electric

Dir, ERP Operational Risk

Management

Utility

2Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

1569

Enterprise Risk / Operational Risk Valid

CONT - KPMG

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Enterprise Risk / Operational Risk Valid



Process Validation - Generation / IT PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1566

1565

Process Validation - Generation / IT

Dir, ERP Operational Risk

Management

Utility

2San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Process Validation - Generation / IT

Program Manager, Principal

1

Process Validation - Generation / IT



Process Validation - Gas PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1567

1565

Process Validation - Gas

Dir, ERP Operational Risk

Management

Utility

2San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Process Validation - Gas

Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1West Sacramento Resource Management Ctr

Process Validation - Gas



Compliance and Operational Assurance PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1568

1565

Compliance and Operational Assurance

Dir, Compliance & Operational Assurance

Management

Utility

12Victor Service Center

Compliance and Operational Assurance

Change Management Consultant, Principal

1

Compliance and Operational Assurance

Compliance & Risk Consultant, Principal

1

Compliance and Operational Assurance

Program Manager, Principal

1

Operational Assurance - PMO

Compliance & Operational Assurance Mgr

Management

Utility

6Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Operational Assurance - PMO

Process Improvement Consultant, Expert

1

Operational Assurance - PMO

Cross Functional Program Mgr, Principal

1

Operational Assurance - PMO

Compliance Data Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

Operational Assurance - PMO

Ops Assurance Process Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Hayward Service Center and CSO

Operational Assurance - PMO

Compliance Data Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Monterey Service Center

Compliance and Operational Assurance

Compliance & Risk Consultant, Principal

Management

Utility

1Modesto Service Center

Compliance and Operational Assurance

Linear Branch Lead, Principal

Management

Utility

1Rocklin Regional Office

Compliance and Operational Assurance



Process Validation - Electric PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1569

1565

Process Validation - Electric

Dir, ERP Operational Risk

Management

Utility

2Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Process Validation - Electric

Program Manager Risk Validation, Princip

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Process Validation - Electric



PG&E Utility - Operations PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

1570

1

PG&E Utility - Operations

EVP, Operations & COO

Executive

Utility

35,529Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

PG&E Utility - Operations

Senior Executive Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

PG&E Utility - Operations

Sr. Executive Asst to PG&E Utility CEO

1

Electric Program Management

1571

Gas Operations

SVP, Gas Operations

Executive

Utility

8,733San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

1572

Generation

SVP & Chief Nuclear Officer

Executive

Utility

4,739Diablo Canyon Power Plant

2073

Enterprise Health & Safety

VP, Chief Safety Officer

Executive

Utility

965Diablo Canyon Power Plant

2397

Major Infrastructure Delivery

SVP, Major Infrastructure Delivery

Executive

Utility

6,785San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

2484

PG&E Utility - Operations

Sr. Executive Asst

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Operations Support

VP, Enterprise Work Management

Executive

Utility

1,507Belmont / San Carlos Service Center & Office

2889

Wildfire & Emergency Operations

SVP, Wildfire & Emergency Operations

Executive

Utility

511Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

3007

Electric Operations

SVP, Electric Operations

Executive

Utility

12,278Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

3069

Project Mgmt Office - Special Projects

Senior Director, Chief of Staff

Management

Utility

5Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

3922

PG&E Utility - Operations



Enterprise Health & Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2397

1570

Enterprise Health & Safety

VP, Chief Safety Officer

Executive

Utility

965Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Enterprise Health & Safety

Director, Planning and Governance

1

Enterprise Health & Safety

Management of Change Safety Program Mana

1

Enterprise Health & Safety

Senior Executive Assistant

1

Safety Management System

3

Sr. Manager, Safety Management System

2398

Contractor Safety Program

1

Director, Safety

Wildfire Risk Performance Operations

Director, S&R Bus. Ops / Chief of Staff

Management

Utility

54Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2399

PG&E Academy

Senior Director, PG&E Academy

Management

Utility

347Livermore Learning Center

2406

Occupational Health

Senior Director, Safety

Management

Utility

168Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2429

Operational Safety

Senior Director, Safety

Management

Utility

289Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2439

Safety Assurance

Director, PSEMS

Management

Utility

27Vaca-Dixon Substation & GC Yard

2474

Ecap

Dir, Enterprise Corrective Action Pgm

Management

Utility

70Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2477

Enterprise Health & Safety

Chief of Staff

1

Safety Process and Culture

Vacant Position

1

Senior Director, Safety

Enterprise Health & Safety



Safety Management System PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2398

2397

Safety Management System

3

Sr. Manager, Safety Management System

Safety Management System

Safety Specialist, Expert

1

Safety Management System

Safety Specialist, Expert

1

Safety Management System



Wildfire Risk Performance Operations PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2399

2397

Wildfire Risk Performance Operations

Director, S&R Bus. Ops / Chief of Staff

Management

Utility

54Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Business Operations

Business Operations

Director's Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Business Operations

Risk Program Manager

1

Reporting & Analytics

30

Senior Manager, Reporting & Analytics

2400

Electric Ops Safety Data & Human Perform

2404

Business Operations

GRC LOB Case Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Business Operations

Business Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1General Office Complex

Communications and Projects Programs

Senior Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

14San Ramon Valley Conference Center

2405

Wildfire Risk Performance Operations

Program Manager, Principal

1

Wildfire Risk Performance Operations



Reporting & Analytics PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2400

2399

Reporting & Analytics

30

Senior Manager, Reporting & Analytics

Reporting & Analytics

Business Analyst, Senior

1

Reporting & Analytics

Business System Specialist, Senior

1

SHED Analytics

Manager, Business Analysis

Management

Utility

9Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2401

Safety Incident Processing

Supervisor, Safety Data Processing

Management

Utility

7Rocklin Regional Office

2402

Reporting & Analytics

Business Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Systems & Reporting

Manager, Systems and Reporting

Management

Utility

10Salinas Service Center

2403

Reporting & Analytics



SHED Analytics PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2401

2400

SHED Analytics

Manager, Business Analysis

Management

Utility

9Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

SHED Analytics

Intern

1

SHED Analytics

Data Visualization Engineer

1

SHED Analytics

Business Analyst, Senior

1

SHED Analytics

Data Engineer

1

SHED Analytics

Program Manager, Expert

1

SHED Analytics

Electric Program Manager, Principal

1

SHED Analytics

Business Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

SHED Analytics

Data Scientist, Senior

1

SHED Analytics



Safety Incident Processing PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2402

2400

Safety Incident Processing

Supervisor, Safety Data Processing

Management

Utility

7Rocklin Regional Office

Safety Incident Processing

Construction Manager, Expert

1

Safety Incident Processing

Business Analyst, Senior

1

Safety Incident Processing

Business System Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Safety Incident Processing

Business Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1San Luis Obispo Service Center

Safety Incident Processing

Business System Specialist

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Safety Incident Processing

Business System Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Rocklin Regional Office

Safety Incident Processing



Systems & Reporting PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2403

2400

Systems & Reporting

Manager, Systems and Reporting

Management

Utility

10Salinas Service Center

Systems & Reporting

CONT - Administrative Assistant

Systems & Reporting

Business System Specialist, Principal

1

Systems & Reporting

CONT-Project Manager

1

Systems & Reporting

Manager, Project Management

1

Systems & Reporting

Business Analyst, Senior

1

Systems & Reporting

Business Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1American Canyon - Green Island Campus

Systems & Reporting

Business Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Rocklin Regional Office

Systems & Reporting

Business Analyst, Expert

1

Systems & Reporting

Business System Specialist, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Systems & Reporting



Electric Ops Safety Data & Human Perform PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2404

2399

Electric Ops Safety Data & Human Perform

Electric Ops Safety Data & Human Perform

Electric Qualifications Evaluator, Sr

1

Electric Ops Safety Data & Human Perform

Safety Program Manager, Principal

1

Electric Ops Safety Data & Human Perform



Communications and Projects Programs PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2405

2399

Communications and Projects Programs

Senior Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

14San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Communications and Projects Programs

Business Operations Specialist, Senior

1

Communications and Projects Programs

CONT - Project Manager

1

Communications and Projects Programs

Senior Project Manager

1

Communications and Projects Programs

Contractor Safety Project Manager, Exper

1

Communications and Projects Programs

Contractor Safety Program Analyst

1

Communications and Projects Programs

Business Project Manager, Senior

1

Safety & Health PMO Communications and Projects Programs

Communications Specialist, Principal

Management

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Communications and Projects Programs

Business Project Manager

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Communications and Projects Programs

Business Project Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Safety & Health Projects

Principal Lead Project Manager

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Communications and Projects Programs

Communications Specialist, Principal

Management

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Communications and Projects Programs

CONT - Account Manager

Non-Employee

Utility

1General Office Complex

Communications and Projects Programs



PG&E Academy PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2406

2397

PG&E Academy

Senior Director, PG&E Academy

Management

Utility

347Livermore Learning Center

Enterprise Training Programs

Senior Manager, Strategic Training

Management

Utility

12San Ramon Valley Conference Center

2407

PG&E Academy

Business Process Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Academy Operations

Senior Manager, Training Operations

Management

Utility

16San Ramon Valley Conference Center

2408

Gas Operations Training

Director, Technical Training

Management

Utility

58Winters Gas Operations Training Center

2410

PG&E Academy

Learning Strategist, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

PG&E Academy

Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Enterprise Compliance, Safety and System

Senior Manager, Curriculum Development

Management

Utility

90San Ramon Valley Conference Center

90

Manager, Curriculum Development

2415

Electric Operations Training

Director, Technical Training

Management

Utility

166Livermore Learning Center

2419

PG&E Academy

Lead, PG&E Academy

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

PG&E Academy



Enterprise Training Programs PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2407

2406

Enterprise Training Programs

Senior Manager, Strategic Training

Management

Utility

12San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Apprentice Program Management

Apprentice Program Management

Business Operations Specialist, Asc

1

Apprentice Program Management

Business Operations Specialist, Senior

1

Apprentice Program Management

Business Operations Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Apprentice Program Management

Business Operations Specialist

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Apprentice Program Management

Business Operations Specialist

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Apprentice Program Management

Business Operations Specialist

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Apprentice Program Management

Business Operations Specialist

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Enterprise Training Programs

Business Operations Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Enterprise Training Programs

Learning Strategist, Principal

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Enterprise Training Programs

Business Analyst

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Enterprise Training Programs



Academy Operations PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2408

2406

Academy Operations

Senior Manager, Training Operations

Management

Utility

16San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Academy Operations

Learning Strategist, Principal

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Academy Operations - Profiling

Training Profile Specialist, Principal

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Academy Operations

Accounting Analyst

Admin.

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Academy Operations

Business Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Academy Operations

Training Profile Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Training Systems and Solutions

Training Systems and Solutions Manager

Management

Utility

8San Ramon Valley Conference Center

2409

Academy Operations

Business Analyst

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Academy Operations

Accounting Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Academy Operations



Training Systems and Solutions PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2409

2408

Training Systems and Solutions

Training Systems and Solutions Manager

Management

Utility

8San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Training Systems and Solutions

Business Operations Specialist, Senior

1

Training Systems and Solutions

Learning Systems Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Training Systems and Solutions

Systems Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Training Systems and Solutions

Business Operations Specialist, Asc

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Training Systems and Solutions

Business Operations Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Training Systems and Solutions

Business Operations Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Training Systems and Solutions

Business Operations Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Training Systems and Solutions



Gas Operations Training PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2410

2406

Gas Operations Training

Director, Technical Training

Management

Utility

58Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Gas Operations Training Delivery

GPOM & Field Services

Supervisor, Technical Training

Management

Utility

10Winters Gas Operations Training Center

2411

Gas Operations Training Delivery

Learning and Dev Ops Support, Spec

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

Manager, Curriculum Development

Management

Utility

23Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2412

Equipment and Driving Training

Supervisor, Technical Training

Management

Utility

9Winters Gas Operations Training Center

2413

Construction & Welding

Ryan Sullivan

Management

Utility

13Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Supervisor, Technical Training

2414

Gas Operations Training



GPOM & Field Services PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2411

2410

GPOM & Field Services

Supervisor, Technical Training

Management

Utility

10Winters Gas Operations Training Center

GPOM & Field Services

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

1

GPOM & Field Services

Learning and Dev Ops Support, Int

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

GPOM & Field Services

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

GPOM & Field Services

Technical Training Instructor

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

GPOM & Field Services

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

GPOM & Field Services

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

GPOM & Field Services

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

GPOM & Field Services

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

GPOM & Field Services

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

GPOM & Field Services



Gas Operations Curriculum Development PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2412

2410

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

Manager, Curriculum Development

Management

Utility

23Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

Instructional Designer

1

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

Instructional Designer, Senior

1

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

Instructional Designer, Senior

1

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

Instructional Designer

1

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

Learning Strategist, Senior

1

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

Instructional Designer

1

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

Instructional Designer, Senior

1

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

Instructional Designer, Senior

1

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

CONT - Instructional Designer

1

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

Instructional Designer, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

CONT - Instructional Designer

Non-Employee

Utility

1(Obsolete) San Ramon Office

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

CONT - Consultant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

Learning Strategist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

CONT - Instructional Designer

Non-Employee

Utility

1(Obsolete) San Ramon Office

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

Learning Strategist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

Instructional Designer

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

Instructional Designer, Senior

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

CONT - Instructional Designer

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

CONT - Sr. Instructional Designer

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

Instructional Designer, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

CONT - Instructional Designer

Non-Employee

Utility

1(Obsolete) San Ramon Office

Gas Operations Curriculum Development

Instructional Designer

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Gas Operations Curriculum Development



Equipment and Driving Training PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2413

2410

Equipment and Driving Training

Supervisor, Technical Training

Management

Utility

9Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Equipment and Driving Training

Technical Training Instructor

1

Equipment and Driving Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Equipment and Driving Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Equipment and Driving Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Equipment and Driving Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Equipment and Driving Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Equipment and Driving Training

Learning and Dev Ops Support, Sr

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Equipment and Driving Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Equipment and Driving Training



Construction & Welding PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2414

2410

Construction & Welding

Ryan Sullivan

Management

Utility

13Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Supervisor, Technical Training

Construction & Welding

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

1

Construction & Welding

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Construction & Welding

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Construction & Welding

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Construction & Welding

CONT Technical Training Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Construction & Welding

CONT - (Agile1)Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Construction & Welding

Technical Training Instructor, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Construction & Welding

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Construction & Welding

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Construction & Welding

CONT-Technical Training Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Construction & Welding

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Construction & Welding

Learning and Dev Ops Support, Sr

Admin.

Utility

1Winters Gas Operations Training Center

Construction & Welding



Enterprise Compliance, Safety and System PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2415

2406

Enterprise Compliance, Safety and System

Senior Manager, Curriculum Development

Management

Utility

90San Ramon Valley Conference Center

90

Manager, Curriculum Development

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

59

Supervisor-Exempt, Technical Training

Supervisor, Technical Training

Management

Utility

59San Ramon Valley Conference Center

2416

Enterprise Safety & Compliance Training ECS&S Training Strategy & Planning

Manager, Curriculum Development

Management

Utility

7Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2417

ECS&S Training Design & Development

Manager, Curriculum Development

Management

Utility

18Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2418

Enterprise Compliance, Safety and System

Business System Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Compliance, Safety and System

Business System Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Enterprise Compliance, Safety and System

Human Resources Assistant, Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Enterprise Compliance, Safety and System



Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del.. PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2416

2415

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

59

Supervisor-Exempt, Technical Training

Supervisor, Technical Training

Management

Utility

59San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

Learning and Dev Ops Support, Sr

1

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT-Instructional Designer

1

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

Learning and Dev Ops Support, Sr

1

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

Learning and Dev Ops Support, Spec

1

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

1

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

1

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - (Agile1)Learning Consultant

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

Learning and Dev Ops Support, Sr

Admin.

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Learning&Development Instructor,S

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

Learning and Dev Ops Support, Sr

Admin.

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

Learning and Dev Ops Support, Spec

Admin.

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Learning&Development Instructor,S

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - (Agile1)Learning Consultant

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..

CONT - Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

Ent. Safety/Compliance Program Del..



ECS&S Training Strategy & Planning PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2417

2415

ECS&S Training Strategy & Planning

Manager, Curriculum Development

Management

Utility

7Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECS&S Training Strategy & Planning

Business Operations Specialist

1

ECS&S Training Strategy & Planning

Learning Strategist

1

ECS&S Training Strategy & Planning

Learning Strategist, Senior

Management

Utility

1(Obsolete) San Ramon Office

ECS&S Training Strategy & Planning

Learning Strategist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECS&S Training Strategy & Planning

Learning Strategist, Expert

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

ECS&S Training Strategy & Planning

Learning Strategist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECS&S Training Strategy & Planning



ECS&S Training Design & Development PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2418

2415

ECS&S Training Design & Development

Manager, Curriculum Development

Management

Utility

18Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECS&S Training Design & Development

Instructional Designer, Senior

1

ECS&S Training Design & Development

CONT - (Agile1)Instructional Designer, T

1

ECS&S Training Design & Development

Instructional Designer, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECS&S Training Design & Development

CONT - (Agile1)Instructional Designer Sr

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECS&S Training Design & Development

Instructional Designer, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECS&S Training Design & Development

Instructional Designer, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECS&S Training Design & Development

Instructional Designer, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECS&S Training Design & Development

CONT - (Agile1)Instructional Designer, T

Non-Employee

Utility

1Houston TX-Gulf Plaza

ECS&S Training Design & Development

Instructional Designer, Senior

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

ECS&S Training Design & Development

CONT - (Agile1)Instructional Designer, T

Non-Employee

Utility

1(Obsolete) San Ramon Office

ECS&S Training Design & Development

Instructional Designer, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECS&S Training Design & Development

CONT - (Agile1)Instructional Designer Sr

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECS&S Training Design & Development

CONT - (Agile1)Instructional Designer Sr

Non-Employee

Utility

1(Obsolete) San Ramon Office

ECS&S Training Design & Development

CONT - (Agile1)Instructional Designer, T

Non-Employee

Utility

1Houston TX-Gulf Plaza

ECS&S Training Design & Development

CONT - (Agile1)Instructional Designer Sr

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECS&S Training Design & Development

Instructional Designer, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECS&S Training Design & Development

Learning Strategist, Senior

1

ECS&S Training Design & Development



Electric Operations Training PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2419

2406

Electric Operations Training

Director, Technical Training

Management

Utility

166Livermore Learning Center

Technical Training Delivery

106

Senior Manager, Technical Training Deliv

2420

Apprentice Field Training Electric Operations Training CD

Manager, Curriculum Development

Management

Utility

33Livermore Learning Center

2426

Electric Operations Training

Business Operations Specialist, Prn

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training

Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Apprentice Field Training North

Supervisor, Electric Field Training

Management

Utility

23(Obsolete) Davis Business Office

2427

Electric Operations Training



Technical Training Delivery PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2420

2419

Technical Training Delivery

106

Senior Manager, Technical Training Deliv

Technical Training Delivery

CONT Technical Training Instructor

1

Technical Training Delivery

Learning and Dev Ops Support, Spec

1

SRVCC Technical Training

Supervisor, Technical Training

Management

Utility

13Livermore Learning Center

2421

LESA Apprentice Training

Supervisor, Technical Training

Management

Utility

41Livermore Learning Center

2422

LESA Skills Training

Supervisor, Technical Training

Management

Utility

9Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

2423

LESA Equipment Training

Eric Stansfield

Admin.

Utility

19Livermore Learning Center

Supervisor, Technical Training

2424

LESA Substation Training

Supervisor, Technical Training

Management

Utility

20Livermore Learning Center

2425

Technical Training Delivery

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

1

Technical Training Delivery



SRVCC Technical Training PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2421

2420

SRVCC Technical Training

Supervisor, Technical Training

Management

Utility

13Livermore Learning Center

SRVCC Technical Training

Learning Coordinator, Intermediate

1

SRVCC Technical Training

Learning and Dev Ops Support, Sr

1

SRVCC Technical Training

CONT - (Agile1)Administrative Clerk

1

SRVCC Technical Training

Technical Training Instructor, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

SRVCC Technical Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

SRVCC Technical Training

CONT Instructor - Technical, Senior

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

SRVCC Technical Training

CONT-Technical Training Instructor, Sr.

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

SRVCC Technical Training

CONT - (Agile1)Administrative Clerk, Sen

Non-Employee

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

SRVCC Technical Training

Learning & Dev Operations Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

SRVCC Technical Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

SRVCC Technical Training

Learning and Dev Ops Support, Sr

Admin.

Utility

1San Ramon Valley Conference Center

SRVCC Technical Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

1

SRVCC Technical Training



LESA Apprentice Training PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2422

2420

LESA Apprentice Training

Supervisor, Technical Training

Management

Utility

41Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

Lineman

1

LESA Apprentice Training

CONT Sr. Instructor

1

LESA Apprentice Training

Senior Technical Instructor

1

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor, Expert

1

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor, Expert

1

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor, Expert

1

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

1

LESA Apprentice Training

Learning and Dev Ops Support, Sr

1

LESA Apprentice Training

CONT-Learning Coordinator

1

LESA Apprentice Training

CONT-Technical Training Instructor

1

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

1

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

1

LESA Apprentice Training

CONT - (Agile1)Instructor, Senior

1

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

1

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

1

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

1

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

1

LESA Apprentice Training

Learning & Dev Operations Specialist

1

LESA Apprentice Training

CONT - (Agile1)Instructor, Senior

1

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

CONT - (Agile1)Instructor, Senior

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

CONT - (Agile1)Administrative Clerk, Sen

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

CONT - (Agile1)Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

CONT-Technical Training Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

CONT - (Agile1)Instructor, Senior

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

CONT - (Agile1)Instructor, Senior

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

CONT - (Agile1)Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

CONT - (Agile1)Instructor, Senior

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

Learning & Dev Operations Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

CONT - (Agile1)Instructor, Senior

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

CONT - (Agile1)Project Coordinator

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training

CONT - (Agile1)Instructor, Senior

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Apprentice Training



LESA Skills Training PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2423

2420

LESA Skills Training

Supervisor, Technical Training

Management

Utility

9Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

LESA Skills Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

1

LESA Skills Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

1

LESA Skills Training

CONT - (Agile1)Project Coordinator

Non-Employee

Utility

1Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

LESA Skills Training

CONT - (Agile1)Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

LESA Skills Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

LESA Skills Training

CONT - (Agile1)Instructor, Senior

Non-Employee

Utility

1Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

LESA Skills Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

LESA Skills Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

1

LESA Skills Training



LESA Equipment Training PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2424

2420

LESA Equipment Training

Eric Stansfield

Admin.

Utility

19Livermore Learning Center

Supervisor, Technical Training

LESA Equipment Training

Technical Training Instructor, Expert

1

LESA Equipment Training

Technical Training Instructor, Expert

1

LESA Equipment Training

Technical Training Instructor, Expert

1

LESA Equipment Training

Technical Training Instructor, Expert

1

LESA Equipment Training

Learning and Dev Ops Support, Sr

1

LESA Equipment Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

1

LESA Equipment Training

Learning and Dev Ops Support, Sr

1

LESA Equipment Training

CONT - Technical Training Instructor

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Equipment Training

Learning and Dev Ops Support, Sr

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Equipment Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Equipment Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Equipment Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Equipment Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Equipment Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Equipment Training

CONT - (Agile1)Instructor - Technical, S

Non-Employee

Utility

1Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

LESA Equipment Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

IBEW T300

Utility

1Fresno Thorne Service Center

LESA Equipment Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

1

LESA Equipment Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

1

LESA Equipment Training



LESA Substation Training PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2425

2420

LESA Substation Training

Supervisor, Technical Training

Management

Utility

20Livermore Learning Center

LESA Substation Training

CONT - (Agile1)Administrative Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Substation Training

CONT Senior Instructor

1

LESA Substation Training

CONT Senior Instructor

1

LESA Substation Training

CONT - Technical Training Instructor

1

LESA Substation Training

Technical Training Instructor, Expert

1

LESA Substation Training

CONT Agile1 Adminstrative Clerk, Sr.

1

LESA Substation Training

CONT - (Agile1)Instructor - Technical, S

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Substation Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Substation Training

Learning and Dev Ops Support, Sr

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Substation Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Substation Training

CONT - (Agile1)Instructor, Senior

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Substation Training

CONT - (Agile1)Administrative Clerk, Sen

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Substation Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Substation Training

CONT - (Agile1)Administrative Clerk, Sen

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Substation Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Substation Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

1

LESA Substation Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Substation Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Substation Training

Technical Training Instructor, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

LESA Substation Training



Electric Operations Training CD PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2426

2419

Electric Operations Training CD

Manager, Curriculum Development

Management

Utility

33Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

Instructional Designer, Expert

1

Electric Operations Training CD

Instructional Designer, Senior

1

Electric Operations Training CD

Instructional Designer

1

Electric Operations Training CD

Instructional Designer

1

Electric Operations Training CD

CONT - Sr. Learning Strategist

1

Electric Operations Training CD

Instructional Designer

1

Electric Operations Training CD

Instructional Designer

1

Electric Operations Training CD

Instructional Designer, Senior

1

Electric Operations Training CD

Learning Strategist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

CONT - Instructional Designer

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

Instructional Designer, Senior

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

Instructional Designer, Senior

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

Instructional Designer

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

Instructional Designer

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

Instructional Designer

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

Learning Strategist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

Learning Strategist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

Learning Strategist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

Instructional Designer, Senior

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

Instructional Designer, Senior

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

CONT - Instructional Designer

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

CONT - Instructional Designer

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

Instructional Designer, Senior

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

Instructional Designer, Senior

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

Instructional Designer, Senior

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

CONT - Insructional Designer

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

CONT - Instructional Designer

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

Instructional Designer

Management

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

CONT - Instructional Designer

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

CONT - Instructional Designer

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

CONT - Instructional Designer

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD

CONT - Instructional Designer

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Electric Operations Training CD



Apprentice Field Training North PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2427

2419

Apprentice Field Training North

Supervisor, Electric Field Training

Management

Utility

23(Obsolete) Davis Business Office

Apprentice Field Training North

Field Training Coordinator, Senior

1

Apprentice Field Training North

Field Training Coordinator, Senior

1

Apprentice Field Training North

Field Training Coordinator, Senior

1

Apprentice Field Training South

13

Supervisor, Electric Field Training

2428

Apprentice Field Training North

Field Training Coordinator, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Santa Rosa GC Yard - Airport Blvd

Apprentice Field Training North

Field Training Coordinator, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Apprentice Field Training North

Field Training Coordinator, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Chico Office

Apprentice Field Training North

Field Training Coordinator, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Davis Service Center

Apprentice Field Training North

Field Training Coordinator, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Fortuna Service Center & CSO

Apprentice Field Training North

Field Training Coordinator, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1San Francisco Division Service Center

Apprentice Field Training North



Apprentice Field Training South PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2428

2427

Apprentice Field Training South

13

Supervisor, Electric Field Training

Apprentice Field Training South

Field Training Coordinator, Expert

1

Apprentice Field Training South

Field Training Coordinator, Senior

1

Apprentice Field Training South

Supervisor, Electric Field Training

1

Apprentice Field Training South

Field Training Coordinator, Senior

1

Apprentice Field Training South

Field Training Coordinator, Senior

1

Apprentice Field Training South

Field Training Coordinator, Senior

1

Apprentice Field Training South

Field Training Coordinator, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Merced Service Center

Apprentice Field Training South

Field Training Coordinator, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Manteca Service Center

Apprentice Field Training South

Field Training Coordinator, Senior South

Admin.

Utility

1San Jose Office & CSO

Apprentice Field Training South

Field Training Coordinator, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Apprentice Field Training South

Field Training Coordinator, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Templeton Service Center

Apprentice Field Training South

Field Training Coordinator, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Bakersfield Office

Apprentice Field Training South



Occupational Health PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2429

2397

Occupational Health

Senior Director, Safety

Management

Utility

168Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health

Clinical Services Program Mgr, Principal

1

Occupational Health

Senior Manager, Safety

1

Occupational Health

Director's Assistant - Rotation

1

Occupational Health

Manager, IDM Programs

1

Occupational Health

Integrated Disability Mgmt Cnsltnt, Prn

1

Occupational Health

Sr. Director - Occupational Health

1

Industrial Athlete & Ergonomics

1

Manager, Industrial Athlete & Ergo

Occupational Health

Safety Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Chico Office

Occupational Health

OH Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Injury  and Leave Management

Sr Mgr, Integrated Disability Management

Management

Utility

86Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2430

Occupational Health

OH Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Senior Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

57Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2436

Quality and Compliance

Manager, IDM Compliance & Quality Assura

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health

OH Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health

Senior Director's Assistant

1

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

Clinical Services Program Mgr, Principal

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2438

Occupational Health

Business Operations Specialist, Prn

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health



OH - Injury  and Leave Management PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2430

2429

OH - Injury  and Leave Management

Sr Mgr, Integrated Disability Management

Management

Utility

86Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Shared Services Payment Services

6

Supervisor, WFH Accounting

2431

Occupational Health WC

Supervisor, IDM Gas/Energy Supply-Perm

Management

Utility

16Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2432

OH - Electric/Corp

Supervisor, IDM Electric/Corp

Management

Utility

14Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2433

OH - Shared Services

Supervisor, Claim Assistance

Management

Utility

20Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2434

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Supervisor, IDM Cust. Care/IT/SSS

Management

Utility

29Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2435

OH - Injury  and Leave Management



Shared Services Payment Services PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2431

2430

Shared Services Payment Services

6

Supervisor, WFH Accounting

Shared Services Payment Services

Human Resources Assistant, Senior

1

Shared Services Payment Services

Benefits Administration Analyst, Expert

1

Shared Services Payment Services

Benefits Administration Analyst, Senior

1

Shared Services Payment Services

Benefits Administration Analyst, Senior

1

Shared Services Payment Services

Benefits Administration Analyst

1

Shared Services Payment Services



Occupational Health WC PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2432

2430

Occupational Health WC

Supervisor, IDM Gas/Energy Supply-Perm

Management

Utility

16Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health WC

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

1

Occupational Health WC

Workers' Compensation Rep, Expert

1

Occupational Health WC

CONT - Workers Comp Representative

1

Occupational Health WC

Benfits Administration Analyst

1

Occupational Health WC

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health WC

Worker's Compensation Representative

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health WC

CONT - Telephonic Nurse Case Manager

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Occupational Health WC

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health WC

Worker's Compensation Rep

Management

Utility

2Concord Gateway Office

Worker's Compensation Rep

Management

Utility

2Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health WC

CONT - Nurse Case Manager

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Occupational Health WC

Worker's Compensation Rep

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Occupational Health WC

CONT - Nurse Case Manager

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Occupational Health WC

CONT - Nurse Case Management

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Occupational Health WC

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

Management

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Occupational Health WC



OH - Electric/Corp PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2433

2430

OH - Electric/Corp

Supervisor, IDM Electric/Corp

Management

Utility

14Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Electric/Corp

CONT-Workers Compensation Rep

1

OH - Electric/Corp

Worker's Compensation Rep

1

OH - Electric/Corp

Worker's Compensation Rep

1

OH - Electric/Corp

Worker's Compensation Rep

1

OH - Electric/Corp

CONT - Workers Comp Representative

1

OH - Electric/Corp

CONT - Workers Comp Representative

1

OH - Electric/Corp

CONT - (Agile1)Worker's Compensation Rep

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Electric/Corp

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Electric/Corp

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Electric/Corp

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Electric/Corp

Worker's Compensation Rep

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Electric/Corp

Worker's Compensation Representative

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Electric/Corp

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Electric/Corp



OH - Shared Services PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2434

2430

OH - Shared Services

Supervisor, Claim Assistance

Management

Utility

20Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

CONT - Workers Comp Claims Asst.

1

OH - Shared Services

CONT - Workers Comp Claims Asst.

1

OH - Shared Services

CONT - (Agile1)Claims Assistant

1

OH - Shared Services

CONT - (Agile1)Claims Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

Benefits Administration Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

Human Resources Assistant, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

CONT - Workers Comp Claims Asst.

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

WC Lead / Specialist Claims Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

WC Claims Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

Benefits Administration Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

CONT - (Agile1)Claims Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

WC Claims Assistant, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

Claims Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

Benefits Administration Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

WC Claims Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

Claims Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

CONT - (Agile1)Claims Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

CONT - (Agile1)Claims Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services

WC Claims Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Shared Services



OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2435

2430

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Supervisor, IDM Cust. Care/IT/SSS

Management

Utility

29Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Claims Assistant

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT -Service Delivery Manager

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Workers Comp Representative

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT- Customer Service Representative

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT- Utilization Review for WCP

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT-Customer Service Associate

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT- Utilization Review for WCP

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Workers Comp Claims Asst.

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Workers Comp Claims Asst.

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Rep

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Representative

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Rep

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Onsite Customer Service Team Lead

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Representative

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Customer Service Associate

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Utilization Review for WCP

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Rep, Sr

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Customer Service Associate

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Customer Service Associate

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Utilization Review for WCP

Non-Employee

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Representative

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Workers' Compensation Rep, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Utilization Review for Workers' C

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Utilization Review of WCP

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Rep

1

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

CONT - Customer Service Associate

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc

Worker's Compensation Rep

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

OH - Customer Care, IT, Shr Svc



Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2436

2429

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Senior Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

57Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Safety Program Manager, Expert

1

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Safety Program Manager, Expert

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

2437

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Safety Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Colma Service Center & Sullivan Sub

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Office Ergonomics Program Manager, Exper

Management

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Office Ergonomics - Administrative Clerk

Admin.

Utility

1San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Safety Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Davis Service Center

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Safety Program Manager, Expert

1

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Safety Program Manager, Expert

1

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics

Safety Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athelete & Ergonomics



Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2437

2436

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Onsite Prevention Specialist

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT Program Manager, senior

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT- Onsite Prevention Specialist

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT- Onsite Prevention Specialist

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT- Onsite Prevention Specialist

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athletic Specialist

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

1

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Scheduler

Non-Employee

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Scheduling Coordinator

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Scheduler

Non-Employee

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1General Office Complex

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Scheduler

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Ergonomics Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics

CONT - Industrial Athlete Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Industrial Athlete and Ergonomics



Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2438

2429

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

Clinical Services Program Mgr, Principal

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

CONT - Health Risk Condition Mgmt

1

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

CONT - Physician Assistant

1

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

CONT - Medical Director

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

CONT - Nurse Practitioner

Non-Employee

Utility

1Belmont / San Carlos Service Center & Office

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

CONT - Nurse Practitioner

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

CONT - Medical Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Fresno Service Center

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

CONT - Director of Clinical Operations

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

CONT - Health Center Manager

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health

CONT - Nurse Practitioner

Non-Employee

Utility

1Fresno Service Center

Onsite Near-Site & Mobile Health



Operational Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2439

2397

Operational Safety

Senior Director, Safety

Management

Utility

289Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Operational Safety

Program Manager, Chief

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Safety Programs

Manager, Enterprise Safety Program

Management

Utility

13San Luis Obispo Service Center

2440

Regional Director - Bay Area

Dir, Regional Safety, Bay Area Region

Management

Utility

110San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

2442

Sierra Region Safety

Director, Sierra Region

Management

Utility

47Auburn Regional SC

2457

Central Coast Region Safety

Daniel Keferl

Management

Utility

76Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Director, Central Coast Region

2461

Transportation Safety

Director, Transportation Safety

Management

Utility

24Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2470

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Director, Enterprise Contractor Safety

Management

Utility

17Fresno Service Center

2473

Operational Safety



Enterprise Safety Programs PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2440

2439

Enterprise Safety Programs

Manager, Enterprise Safety Program

Management

Utility

13San Luis Obispo Service Center

Enterprise Safety Programs

Corporate Safety Business Partner, Princ

1

Enterprise Safety Programs

Industrial Hygiene Program Manager, Prin

1

Enterprise Safety Programs

Corporate Safety Business Partner, Prn

1

Enterprise Safety Programs

Safety Specialist

1

Enterprise Safety Programs

Industrial Hygienist, Senior

1

Industrial Hygiene

2441

Enterprise Safety Programs

Industrial Hygienist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Tracy Customer Service Office

Enterprise Safety Programs

Industrial Hygienist, Principal

Management

Utility

1Santa Rosa Office & CSO

Enterprise Safety Programs

Industrial Hygienist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Fresno Service Center

Enterprise Safety Programs

Emergency Response, Principal

Management

Utility

1Edenvale Service Center

Enterprise Safety Programs

Industrial Hygienist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Enterprise Safety Programs



Industrial Hygiene PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2441

2440

Industrial Hygiene

Industrial Hygiene

Industrial Hygienist, Senior

1

Industrial Hygiene



Regional Director - Bay Area PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2442

2439

Regional Director - Bay Area

Dir, Regional Safety, Bay Area Region

Management

Utility

110San Ramon Bollinger Canyon

Bay Regional Safety - Gas Bay Regional Safety

Bay Reg Safety, Supervisor

Management

Utility

10Livermore Learning Center

2443

Regional Director - Bay Area

Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Regional Director - Bay Area

Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

North Coast Region Safety

Vacant Position

96

Director, North Coast Region

2444

Regional Director - Bay Area



Bay Regional Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2443

2442

Bay Regional Safety

Bay Reg Safety, Supervisor

Management

Utility

10Livermore Learning Center

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior - Gas

1

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior - Electr

1

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior - Electr

1

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Electric

Admin.

Utility

1Martin Service Center

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior - Gas

Admin.

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Electric

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Electric

Admin.

Utility

1Concord Service Center & Customer Service Office

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Gas

Admin.

Utility

1San Francisco Division Service Center

Bay Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Vaca-Dixon Substation & GC Yard

Bay Regional Safety



North Coast Region Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2444

2442

North Coast Region Safety

Vacant Position

96

Director, North Coast Region

North Coast Region Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Rot'l

1

ED Contractor Safety

50

Manager, ED Contractor Safety

2445

NC Regional Safety

NC Regional Safety Supervisor

Admin.

Utility

9Vaca-Dixon Substation & GC Yard

2450

ET Contractor Safety

Tyler Gayski

Management

Utility

30Auburn Regional SC

Manager, EO Contractor Safety

2451

North Coast Region Safety

NC Regional Safety Supervisor

Management

Utility

1Santa Rosa Office & CSO

Manager, ED Contractor Safety

Manager, GC & System Inspections Safety

Management

Utility

3Santa Rosa Office & CSO

2456

North Coast Region Safety

Electric Safety Program Manager, Princip

Management

Utility

1Sacramento Service Center

North Coast Region Safety



ED Contractor Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2445

2444

ED Contractor Safety

50

Manager, ED Contractor Safety

ED Contractor Safety - N Coast

1

ED Cont Safety Supervisor NC

ED Contractor Safety - N East

12

ED Cont Safety Supervisor NE

2446

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2447

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Admin.

Utility

11Clovis Ashlan Ave Office

2448

ED Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Fresno Resource Management Center

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Management

Utility

14Rocklin Regional Office

2449

ED Contractor Safety



ED Contractor Safety - N East PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2446

2445

ED Contractor Safety - N East

12

ED Cont Safety Supervisor NE

ED Contractor Safety - N East

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

Electrical Field Safety Specialist, Sr

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

Electrical Field Safety Specialist, Sr

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

CONT - (Agile1)Field Safety Specialist,

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

CONT - (Agile1)Field Safety Specialist,

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East

Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

ED Contractor Safety - N East



ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3 PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2447

2445

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Field Safety Specialist

1

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

CONT - (Agile1)Field Safety Specialist,

1

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Santa Rosa Service Center

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Antioch Service Center & Garage

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Learning Center

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

Admin.

Utility

1Eureka Service Center /MF#470 & CSO

ED Contractor Safety - Region 1 & 3



ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5 PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2448

2445

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Admin.

Utility

11Clovis Ashlan Ave Office

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Supervisor, Electric Safety

1

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Clovis Ashlan Ave Office

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Santa Maria Service Center

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Turlock Customer Service Office

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Fresno Service Center

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5

Field Safety Specialist

1

ED Contractor Safety - Reg 4 & 5



ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2449

2445

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Management

Utility

14Rocklin Regional Office

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

1

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Electrical Field Safety Specialist, Sr

1

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Electrical Field Safety Specialist, Sr

1

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Paradise Service Center

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Redding Service Center (formerly Cascade)

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Oroville Service Center

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Rocklin Regional Office

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Roseville Customer Service Office

ED Contractor Safety Reg 2 & BCR



NC Regional Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2450

2444

NC Regional Safety

NC Regional Safety Supervisor

Admin.

Utility

9Vaca-Dixon Substation & GC Yard

NC Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

NC Regional Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

NC Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

NC Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist

1

NC Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Vaca-Dixon Substation & GC Yard

NC Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1(Obsolete) Napa Customer Service Office

NC Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Vacaville Service Center

NC Regional Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

Admin.

Utility

1Fortuna Service Center & CSO

NC Regional Safety



ET Contractor Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2451

2444

ET Contractor Safety

Tyler Gayski

Management

Utility

30Auburn Regional SC

Manager, EO Contractor Safety

ET Contractor Safety

Electric Safety Program Manager, Princip

1

ET Contractor Safety

Safety Specialist, Senior

1

T-Line Contractor Safety - North

7

Supervisor, Electric

2452

Supervisor, Electric Safety

5

Supervisor, Electric Safety

2453

Butte County Rebuild Safety

1

Supervisor, Electric Safety

T-Line Contractor Safety - South GC Safety - Central

2454

Substation Contractor Safety

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Management

Utility

8Sacramento Service Center

2455

ET Contractor Safety



T-Line Contractor Safety - North PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2452

2451

T-Line Contractor Safety - North

7

Supervisor, Electric

T-Line Contractor Safety - North

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

T-Line Contractor Safety - North

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Redding Service Center (formerly Cascade)

T-Line Contractor Safety - North

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Rocklin Regional Office

T-Line Contractor Safety - North

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Willits SC

T-Line Contractor Safety - North

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

T-Line Contractor Safety - North

Safety Program Manager, Principal

1

T-Line Contractor Safety - North



Supervisor, Electric Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2453

2451

Supervisor, Electric Safety

5

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

Supervisor, Electric Safety



GC Safety - Central PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2454

2451

GC Safety - Central

GC Safety - Central

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

GC Safety - Central

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

GC Safety - Central

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

GC Safety - Central

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

GC Safety - Central



Substation Contractor Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2455

2451

Substation Contractor Safety

Supervisor, Electric Safety

Management

Utility

8Sacramento Service Center

Substation Contractor Safety

Electrical Field Safety Specialist, Sr

1

Substation Contractor Safety

Electrical Field Safety Specialist, Sr

1

Substation Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

1

Substation Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Brighton Substation & GC Yard

Substation Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Brighton Substation & GC Yard

Substation Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Sacramento Service Center

Substation Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Rocklin Regional Office

Substation Contractor Safety



Manager, ED Contractor Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2456

2444

Manager, ED Contractor Safety

Manager, GC & System Inspections Safety

Management

Utility

3Santa Rosa Office & CSO

Manager, ED Contractor Safety

CONT - (Agile1)Field Safety Specialist,

1

Manager, ED Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Manager, ED Contractor Safety



Sierra Region Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2457

2439

Sierra Region Safety

Director, Sierra Region

Management

Utility

47Auburn Regional SC

Sierra Region Safety

Program Manager, Senior

1

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

Supervisor, Safety

Management

Utility

19Diablo Canyon Power Plant

2458

Sierra Region Safety

Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Auburn Regional SC

Sierra Regional Safety

Supervisor, Safety

Management

Utility

14Rocklin CNG/LNG Operations

2459

Safety, Power Generation

Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

10Auburn Regional SC

2460

Sierra Region Safety

Supervisor, Safety

1

Sierra Region Safety



Corporate Safety DCPP Operations PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2458

2457

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

Supervisor, Safety

Management

Utility

19Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Medical Assistant

1

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Medical Assistant

1

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Medical Assistant

1

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Physician Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Nurse

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - physician assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Exercise Physiologist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Nurse Practicioner

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Physician Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - (Agile1)Safety Engineering Repres

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT- DCPP Contractor Pos for Learning

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - DCPP Contractor - physician

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Medical Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Medical Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - (Agile1)Safety Engineering Repres

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - (Agile1)Safety Engineering Repres

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations

CONT - Medical Assistant

Non-Employee

Utility

1Diablo Canyon Power Plant

Corporate Safety DCPP Operations



Sierra Regional Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2459

2457

Sierra Regional Safety

Supervisor, Safety

Management

Utility

14Rocklin CNG/LNG Operations

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior - Gas

1

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert - Electr

1

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert - Electr

1

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert - Electr

1

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Electric

Admin.

Utility

1Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

Sierra Regional Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Willows Service Center

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior - Gas

Admin.

Utility

1Vacaville Service Center

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Gas

Admin.

Utility

1Orland SC

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Rocklin CNG/LNG Operations

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Electric

Admin.

Utility

1Auburn Regional SC

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior - Gas

Admin.

Utility

1Auburn Regional SC

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Sacramento Service Center

Sierra Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert - Electr

Admin.

Utility

1Grass Valley Service Center

Sierra Regional Safety



Safety, Power Generation PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2460

2457

Safety, Power Generation

Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

10Auburn Regional SC

Safety, Power Generation

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Safety, Power Generation

Field Safety Specialist

1

Safety, Power Generation

Program Manager, Senior

1

Safety, Power Generation

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Rodgers Flat Service Center

Safety, Power Generation

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Contra Costa Power Plant SW Station

Safety, Power Generation

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Burney Substation & Electric R/W

Safety, Power Generation

Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Auburn Regional SC

Safety, Power Generation

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Auburn Regional SC

Safety, Power Generation

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Auberry Service Center

Safety, Power Generation



Central Coast Region Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2461

2439

Central Coast Region Safety

Daniel Keferl

Management

Utility

76Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Director, Central Coast Region

Central Coast Region Safety

Safety Program Manager, Principal

1

Central Valley Region Safety

40

Dir, Regional Safety, Central Valley

2462

VM Safety

7

Manager, Safety

2467

Gas Construction Safety

Vegetation Management Safety

Supervisor, Safety

Management

Utility

14Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

2468

Central Coast Regional Safety

Supervisor, Safety

Management

Utility

12Morgan Hill, Gas Transmission Office

2469

Central Coast Region Safety



Central Valley Region Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2462

2461

Central Valley Region Safety

40

Dir, Regional Safety, Central Valley

Central Valley Region Safety

Program Manager, Principal

1

Central Valley Region Safety

Director's Assistant

1

Central Valley Region Safety

Program Manager, Principal

1

Central Valley Region Safety

Safety Program Manager, Principal

1

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Supervisor, Safety

Management

Utility

14Bakersfield Service Center

2463

Gas Contractor Safety

Vacant Position

21

Manager, Safety

2464

Central Valley Region Safety



Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2463

2462

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Supervisor, Safety

Management

Utility

14Bakersfield Service Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist

1

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Senior - Electr

Admin.

Utility

1Martin Service Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Bakersfield Substation

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Bakersfield Service Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Fresno Service Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Fresno Service Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Stockton Service Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Senior - Gas

Admin.

Utility

1Livermore Service Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Stockton Service Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Stockton Service Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Fresno Resource Management Center

Central Valley Regional Saftey - Gas



Gas Contractor Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2464

2462

Gas Contractor Safety

Vacant Position

21

Manager, Safety

Gas Contractor Safety

Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Rot'l

1

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist - Rot'l

1

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Gas Contractor Safety

CONT - (Agile1)Field Safety Specialist,

1

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Associate

1

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist

1

Central Valley Gas Contractor Safety

3

Central Valley Reg Safety Elec Supvr

2465

Gas Contractor Safety

Safety Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Modesto Service Center

Gas Contractor Safety CV

Supervisor, Safety

Admin.

Utility

7Rocklin CNG/LNG Operations

2466

Gas Contractor Safety



Central Valley Gas Contractor Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2465

2464

Central Valley Gas Contractor Safety

3

Central Valley Reg Safety Elec Supvr

Central Valley Gas Contractor Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

Central Valley Gas Contractor Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Central Valley Gas Contractor Safety



Gas Contractor Safety CV PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2466

2464

Gas Contractor Safety CV

Supervisor, Safety

Admin.

Utility

7Rocklin CNG/LNG Operations

Gas Contractor Safety CV

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Stockton Service Center

Gas Contractor Safety CV

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Davis Service Center

Gas Contractor Safety CV

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Morgan Hill, Gas Transmission Office

Gas Contractor Safety CV

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Fresno Service Center

Gas Contractor Safety CV

Gas Contractor Safety Supervisor, CV

Admin.

Utility

1Rocklin CNG/LNG Operations

Gas Contractor Safety CV

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1(Obsolete) Fresno East Shaw Office

Gas Contractor Safety CV



VM Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2467

2461

VM Safety

7

Manager, Safety

VM Central

1

Supervisor, Electric Safety

VM South

2

Supervisor, Electric Safety

VM South

Field Safety Specialist

1

VM Transmission-Land & Wood M

1

Supervisor, Electric Safety

VM North

VM North

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

VM Safety



Vegetation Management Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2468

2461

Vegetation Management Safety

Supervisor, Safety

Management

Utility

14Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Sacramento Service Center

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1(Obsolete) Sanger Customer Service Office

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Oroville Customer Service Office

Vegetation Management Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist, Associate

Admin.

Utility

1Bakersfield Customer Services Office

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Sonora Service Center

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Vaca-Dixon Substation & GC Yard

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1San Jose Office & CSO

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Santa Rosa Service Center

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Grass Valley Service Center

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Eureka Service Center /MF#470 & CSO

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1San Luis Obispo Service Center

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Roseville Service Center

Vegetation Management Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Modesto Service Center

Vegetation Management Safety



Central Coast Regional Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2469

2461

Central Coast Regional Safety

Supervisor, Safety

Management

Utility

12Morgan Hill, Gas Transmission Office

Central Coast Regional Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist

1

Central Coast Regional Safety

Supervisor, Electric Safety

1

Central Coast Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist

1

Central Coast Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist

1

Central Coast Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Central Coast Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Salinas Service Center

Central Coast Regional Safety

Elec Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1Santa Maria Service Center

Central Coast Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist

Admin.

Utility

1San Jose Materials Distribution Center - MF 170

Central Coast Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1San Luis Obispo Service Center

Central Coast Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Templeton Service Center

Central Coast Regional Safety

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Central Coast Regional Safety



Transportation Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2470

2439

Transportation Safety

Director, Transportation Safety

Management

Utility

24Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Transportation Safety

Director's Assistant

Admin.

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Transportation Safety

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Specialist

1

Dot

Manager, DOT & Regulatory Compliance

Management

Utility

7Non-PG&E US Work Location

2471

Transportation Safety

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Spc, Exp

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Transportation Safety

Manager, DOT & Regulatory Compliance

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

DOT Regulatory Compliance

Senior Manager, DOT & Regulatory Complia

Management

Utility

11Davis Service Center

2472

Transportation Safety

Business Process Analyst, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Transportation Safety



Dot PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2471

2470

Dot

Manager, DOT & Regulatory Compliance

Management

Utility

7Non-PG&E US Work Location

Dot

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Spc, Sr

1

Dot

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Spc, Sr

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Dot

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Specialist

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Dot

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Spc, Sr

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Dot

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Spc, Sr

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Dot

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Spc, Sr

Management

Utility

1Non-PG&E US Work Location

Dot



DOT Regulatory Compliance PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2472

2470

DOT Regulatory Compliance

Senior Manager, DOT & Regulatory Complia

Management

Utility

11Davis Service Center

DOT Regulatory Compliance

DOT & Regulatory Compl. Spec, Expert

1

DOT Regulatory Compliance

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Spc, Sr

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

DOT Regulatory Compliance

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Spc, Exp

Management

Utility

1Davis Service Center

DOT Regulatory Compliance

Safety Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland Service Center

DOT Regulatory Compliance

Business Process Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Santa Rosa Office & CSO

DOT Regulatory Compliance

Business Process Analyst, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

DOT Regulatory Compliance

Safety Program Manager, Senior

Management

Utility

1Davis Service Center

DOT Regulatory Compliance

DOT & Regulatory Compliance Spc, Exp

Management

Utility

1Davis Service Center

DOT Regulatory Compliance

Business Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Stockton Regional Office

DOT Regulatory Compliance

Business Analyst, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

DOT Regulatory Compliance



Enterprise Contractor Safety PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2473

2439

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Director, Enterprise Contractor Safety

Management

Utility

17Fresno Service Center

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Program Manager, Expert

1

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Program Manager, Expert

1

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Program Manager, Expert

1

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Expert

1

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Expert

1

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Expert

1

Contractor Safety Enterprise Contractor Safety Program

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Hayward Service Center and CSO

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Templeton Service Center

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Chico Service Center & Butte Substation

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Senior

Management

Utility

1Auburn Regional SC

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Dinuba Service Center

Enterprise Contractor Safety

Safety Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Santa Rosa Office & CSO

Enterprise Contractor Safety



Safety Assurance PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2474

2397

Safety Assurance

Director, PSEMS

Management

Utility

27Vaca-Dixon Substation & GC Yard

Safety Assurance

Program Manager, Principal

1

Safety Assurance

Lead Safety Auditor, Principal

1

Safety Assurance

Program Manager, Principal

1

Safety Assurance

Senior Manager, Compliance (EHS)

1

Safety Assurance

Internal Auditor, Expert

1

Safety Assurance Director - Temp Assignm

1

Director, Safety Assurance

Compliance & Risk

2475

Safety Assurance

Safety Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Safety Assurance

Safety Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Stockton Regional Office

Safety Assurance

Human Performance Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Grass Valley Service Center

Safety Assurance

Program Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Lakeville Substation

Safety Observations/SafetyNet

Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

8Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2476

Safety Assurance

Safety Culture Program Manager, Principa

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Safety Assurance

Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Belmont / San Carlos Service Center & Office

Safety Assurance

Safety Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Bakersfield Customer Services Office

Safety Assurance

Safety Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Rocklin Regional Office

Safety Assurance

Safety Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Redding Service Center (formerly Cascade)

Safety Assurance



Compliance & Risk PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2475

2474

Compliance & Risk

Compliance & Risk

Program Manager, Principal

1

Compliance & Risk

Program Manager, Principal

Management

Utility

1Fresno Office & CSO

Compliance & Risk



Safety Observations/SafetyNet PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2476

2474

Safety Observations/SafetyNet

Manager, Safety

Management

Utility

8Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Safety Observations/SafetyNet

Business Analyst, Senior

1

Safety Observations/SafetyNet

Safety Program Manager, Senior

1

Safety Observations/SafetyNet

Business Analyst, Senior

1

Safety Observations/SafetyNet

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Fresno Office & CSO

Safety Observations/SafetyNet

Business Project Manager, Expert

Management

Utility

1Petaluma SC/Corona Sub

Safety Observations/SafetyNet

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

Admin.

Utility

1Selma Service Center

Safety Observations/SafetyNet

Field Safety Specialist, Expert

Admin.

Utility

1Templeton Service Center

Safety Observations/SafetyNet



Ecap PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2477

2397

Ecap

Dir, Enterprise Corrective Action Pgm

Management

Utility

70Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Ecap

ECAP Quality Operations Specialist, Expe

1

Ecap

ECAP Business Project Manager, Principal

1

ECAP Program Office

9

ECAP Program Manager

2478

Safety & Corp Services CAP

Strategy & Prevention

2479

ECAP Operations

ECAP Manager

Management

Utility

16Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2481

ECAP Business Technology

Manager, ECAP Business Technology

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2482

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

Cause Evaluation Manager

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

2483

Ecap



ECAP Program Office PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2478

2477

ECAP Program Office

9

ECAP Program Manager

ECAP Program Office

ECAP Business System Specialist

1

ECAP Program Office

CONT - Solution Architect

1

ECAP Program Office

Business System Specialist

1

ECAP Program Office

Business Principal - Rotation

1

ECAP Program Office

Business Analyst

1

ECAP Program Office

Business Analyst, Senior

1

ECAP Program Office

Business System Specialist, Associate

1

ECAP Program Office

Business System Specialist, Senior

1

ECAP Program Office



Strategy & Prevention PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2479

2477

Strategy & Prevention

Strategy & Prevention

Field Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Strategy & Prevention

Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Strategy & Prevention

Safety Culture & Learning, Principal

1

Strategy & Prevention

Safety Program Manager, Expert

1

Strategy & Prevention

Safety Program Manager, Expert

1

Strategy & Prevention

Safety Program Manager, Senior

1

Strategy & Prevention

Safety Program Manager, Principal

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

12

Manager, Safety

2480

Safety, Support Services

1

Manager, Safety

Strategy & Prevention



Corporate Safety Operations - SIF PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2480

2479

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

12

Manager, Safety

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Incident Investigator, Senior

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Incident Investigator, Expert

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Incident Investigator, Expert

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Specialist, Senior

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Specialist, Expert

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Supervisor, Safety

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Specialist, Expert

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Specialist, Expert

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Specialist, Associate

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF

Safety Specialist, Expert

1

Corporate Safety Operations - SIF



ECAP Operations PG&E Organization as of 08/31/2023

2481

2477

ECAP Operations

ECAP Manager

Management

Utility

16Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECAP Operations

ECAP Manager

1

ECAP Operations

Performance Improvement, Expert

1

ECAP Operations

ECAP Specialist--Assessment

1

ECAP Operations

ECAP Specialist

1

ECAP Operations

ECAP Specialist, Senior - Assessment

1

ECAP Operations Cause Evaluation ECAP Operations

CAP Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

ECAP Operations

Business System Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECAP Operations

Quality Operations Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECAP Operations

Quality Operations Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

ECAP Operations

Quality Operations Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

ECAP Operations

Quality Operations Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

ECAP Operations

CONT - (Agile1) Contract Specialist

Non-Employee

Utility

1Concord Gateway Office

ECAP Operations

ECAP Specialist, Senior - Assessment

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECAP Operations

Quality Operations Specialist, Senior

1

ECAP Operations
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2482

2477

ECAP Business Technology

Manager, ECAP Business Technology

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECAP Business Technology

ECAP Business Project Manager, Principal

1

ECAP Business Technology

Business Analyst, Principal

1

ECAP Business Technology

Business System Specialist, Expert

1

ECAP Business Technology

Business System Specialist, Senior

1

ECAP Business Technology

Business System Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Fresno Resource Management Center

ECAP Business Technology

Business System Specialist, Principal

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECAP Business Technology

Business System Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECAP Business Technology

Business System Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECAP Business Technology

CONT - (Agile1)Database Analyst

Non-Employee

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

ECAP Business Technology
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2483

2477

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

Cause Evaluation Manager

Management

Utility

10Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

ECAP Specialist, Expert - Cause Evaluati

1

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

Quality Operations Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

Quality Operations Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

ECAP Specialist, Expert - Cause Evaluati

Management

Utility

1Redding Service Center (formerly Cascade)

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

ECAP Specialist, Expert - Cause Evaluati

Management

Utility

1Fresno Resource Management Center

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

ECAP Specialist, Expert - Cause Evaluati

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

Quality Operations Specialist, Expert

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

Quality Operations Specialist, Senior

Management

Utility

1Oakland General Office (OGO) Campus

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence

Program Manager, Principal

1

Cause Evaluation Center of Excellence
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Learner Name Training Assignmnt Code Training Assgnmnt Title Frequency Requirement Category/Driver
Matthew Hayes (CSO) CORP-9047WBT Records & Information Management annual External Obligation
Matthew Hayes ISEC-9023WBT 2023 Security & Privacy Awareness annual External Obligation
Matthew Hayes CORP-0373WBT 2023 Code of Conduct Training annual External Obligation
Matthew Hayes CORP-0501WBT Sexual Harassment Prevention (WBT) biennial External Obligation
Matthew Hayes SAFE-0409WBT Office Ergonomics - Annual annual External Obligation
Matthew Hayes CORP-9192WBT Active Shooter one-time Business Priority
Matthew Hayes CORP-0314 2023 Ethics & Compliance Annual Training annual External Obligation
Matthew Hayes SAFE-0120WBT COVID-19 Protocols one-time External Obligation
Matthew Hayes SAFE-3002WBT Wildfire Smoke Exposure Protection one-time External Obligation
Matthew Hayes CORP-6050WBT Introduction to CAP one-time Internal Policy
Matthew Hayes CORP-3000WBT Enhanced Oversight Leader Training one-time Business Priority
Matthew Hayes CORP-9123WBT Interviewing and Hiring biennial External Obligation
Matthew Hayes TECH-0081WBT MVS - Driving Expectations and New Laws annual Internal Policy
Matthew Hayes CORP-9100WBT Communicating with the CPUC annual External Obligation
Matthew Hayes SAFE-1554WBT Life Safety Training annual External Obligation
Matthew Hayes SAFE-1500WBT Hazard Communication triennial External Obligation
Matthew Hayes ENVR-9028WBT Environmental Leadership triennial Internal Policy
Matthew Hayes SAFE-1491CRT Pers Protective Devices & Equip CRT- OII annual External Obligation
Alejandro Vallejo (CRO) SAFE-1500WBT Hazard Communication triennial External Obligation
Alejandro Vallejo CORP-9047WBT Records & Information Management annual External Obligation
Alejandro Vallejo ISEC-9023WBT 2023 Security & Privacy Awareness annual External Obligation
Alejandro Vallejo CORP-0373WBT 2023 Code of Conduct Training annual External Obligation
Alejandro Vallejo SAFE-0120WBT COVID-19 Protocols one-time External Obligation
Alejandro Vallejo CORP-6050WBT Introduction to CAP one-time Internal Policy
Alejandro Vallejo CORP-0314 2023 Ethics & Compliance Annual Training annual External Obligation
Alejandro Vallejo SAFE-3002WBT Wildfire Smoke Exposure Protection one-time External Obligation
Alejandro Vallejo CORP-3000WBT Enhanced Oversight Leader Training one-time Business Priority
Alejandro Vallejo SAFE-1554WBT Life Safety Training annual External Obligation
Alejandro Vallejo CORP-9100WBT Communicating with the CPUC annual External Obligation
Alejandro Vallejo CORP-9192WBT Active Shooter one-time Business Priority
Alejandro Vallejo SAFE-0409WBT Office Ergonomics - Annual annual External Obligation
Alejandro Vallejo CORP-0501WBT Sexual Harassment Prevention (WBT) biennial External Obligation
Alejandro Vallejo CORP-9123WBT Interviewing and Hiring biennial External Obligation
Alejandro Vallejo TECH-0081WBT MVS - Driving Expectations and New Laws annual Internal Policy
Alejandro Vallejo CORP-9124WBT Privacy Awareness annual External Obligation
Alejandro Vallejo ENVR-9028WBT Environmental Leadership triennial Internal Policy
Alejandro Vallejo TECH-9164CRT Distracted and Defensive Driving Cert annual Internal Policy

#
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PG&E
Qualification Status Transcript

Report Date: 09/25/2023 Transcript Date: 09/25/2023    

Employee LAN ID Code Name Quali-
fied

Status Profile Type    Date
Obtained

Expiration 
   Date

Matthew Hayes SGI DC-SEC - SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION    Yes Met Work Preventative      - - - 12/16/2023

Matthew Hayes    SGI100R    DC-SEC - SAFEGUARDS INFO (REQUAL)    Yes Met Work Preventative 11/17/2022 12/16/2023

Matthew Hayes    SGI100Q    DC-SEC - SAFEGUARD INFO QUAL SIG    Yes Met Work Preventative 11/17/2022 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    SGI100I    DC-SEC - SAFEGUARDS INFO (INITIAL)    Yes Met Work Preventative 11/17/2022 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes COG SUP VIS DC- VALIDATE OR AUTH VISITOR ACCESS    Yes Met Work Preventative      - - - 12/29/2023

Matthew Hayes    COGSUP101    DC-COGNIZANT SUPERVISOR TRAINING    Yes Met Work Preventative 12/30/2022 12/29/2023

Matthew Hayes    STACCESS    DC-COG SUP SHORT TERM ACCESS    Yes Met Work Preventative 01/11/2018 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes GTR2 DC-SUP GENERAL TRAIN REQ DCPP STAFF    Yes Met Administrative      - - - 12/29/2023

Matthew Hayes    LSATSOER0901    DC-RISK ASSESSMENT & PROTECTED POSTINGS    Yes Met Administrative 12/30/2022 12/29/2023

Matthew Hayes    CORP-0501WBT    Sexual Harassment Prevention    Yes Met Administrative 02/22/2022 02/21/2024

Matthew Hayes    CORP-3000WBT    Enhanced Oversight Leader Trg (30Min)    Yes Met Administrative 03/29/2023 03/28/2024

Matthew Hayes    SAFE-1503WBT    Fire Danger Precautions    Yes Met Administrative 03/29/2023 05/15/2024

Matthew Hayes    SAFE-0409WBT    Office Ergonomics WBT    Yes Met Administrative 05/30/2023 05/30/2024

Matthew Hayes    SAFE-0731WBT    Hearing Conservation    Yes Met Administrative 08/09/2023 08/09/2024

Matthew Hayes    GPAASITE    DC- SITE SPECIFIC SUPPLEMENTAL SITE    Yes Met Administrative 09/11/2023 09/10/2024

Matthew Hayes    TECH-9162WBT    Defensive Driving-Small Vehicles    Yes Met Administrative 01/03/2023 01/03/2025

Matthew Hayes    ENVR-9028WBT    Environmental Leadership    Yes Met Administrative 03/24/2022 03/24/2025

Matthew Hayes    CORP-9123WBT    The PGE Compliant Hiring Training    Yes Met Administrative 08/09/2023 08/08/2025

Matthew Hayes    TECH-9164WBT    Distracted Driving    Yes Met Administrative 01/02/2023 01/02/2026

Matthew Hayes    JITTSISIP101    DC-SISIP AREA OWNERS & MANAGERS RESP.    Yes Met Administrative 03/28/2016 03/27/2115

Matthew Hayes    CORP-0373WBT    2023 Code of Conduct Training (45Min)    Yes Met Administrative 03/29/2023 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    CORP-0314    2023 Ethics & Compliance Annual Training    Yes Met Administrative 06/13/2023 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    ISEC-9023WBT    2023 Security & Privacy Awareness(45Min)    Yes Met Administrative 03/28/2023 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    CORP-9192WBT    Active Shooter    Yes Met Administrative 05/16/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    SAFE-0120WBT    COVID-19 Protocols    Yes Met Administrative 09/09/2020 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    JFGNL    DC- NEW LEADER JOB FAMILIARIZATION GUIDE    Yes Met Administrative 06/12/2020 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    GPAAHHR    DC- SITE SPECIFIC SUPPLEMENTAL HHR    Yes Met Administrative 01/03/2017 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    GPSF143    DC-BASE STATION OPERATOR LICENSE (RADIO)    Yes Met Administrative 04/06/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    GCHKQUALS    DC-CHECKING QUALIFICATIONS    Yes Met Administrative 03/24/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    LSATITCAP101    DC-CORRECTIVE ACTION PROGRAM OVERVIEW    Yes Met Administrative 04/11/2016 12/31/9999
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Matthew Hayes    JITTLD2302    DC-ELT Lean Training    Yes Met Administrative 03/28/2023 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    FSSEESE    DC-EMERGENCY EYEWASH & SHOWER EQUIPMENT    Yes Met Administrative 04/06/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    LDFLT    DC-FACILITATIVE LEADERSHIP TRAINING    Yes Met Administrative 05/31/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    FRCARE    DC-FR CLOTHING CARE AND MAINTENANCE    Yes Met Administrative 08/11/2021 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    JITTFFD23    DC-Fitness For Duty Changes 2023    Yes Met Administrative 09/17/2023 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    CYBERSEC002    DC-GENERIC CYBER SECURITY AWARENESS    Yes Met Administrative 03/30/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    CCS11    DC-PEER TO PEER COACHING    Yes Met Administrative 05/31/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    CORP-9947WBT    DCPP - RIM    Yes Met Administrative 07/05/2023 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    FSSFALL    GENERIC FALL PROTECTION    Yes Met Administrative 03/24/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    GHPES101    GENERIC HU FULL COLLECTION    Yes Met Administrative 03/24/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    MG0900    GENERIC MATERIAL HANDLING    Yes Met Administrative 04/11/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    SAFE-0615WBT    Heat Illness Prevention Training    Yes Met Administrative 03/30/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    SAFE-3002WBT    Wildfire Smoke Protection    Yes Met Administrative 09/17/2019 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes COG SUP DC-VALIDATE OR AUTHORIZE UNESC ACCESS    Yes Met Work Preventative      - - - 12/29/2023

Matthew Hayes    COGSUP101    DC-COGNIZANT SUPERVISOR TRAINING    Yes Met Work Preventative 12/30/2022 12/29/2023

Matthew Hayes    LTACCESS    DC-COG SUP LONG TERM ACCESS    Yes Met Work Preventative 01/11/2018 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes FFDSUP DC-GET - FITNESS-FOR-DUTY SUPERVISOR    Yes Met Work Preventative      - - - 01/03/2024

Matthew Hayes    GFFDSUPFATR    DC-FATIGUE MANAGEMENT FOR SUP. (REQUAL)    Yes Met Work Preventative 01/04/2023 01/03/2024

Matthew Hayes    GFFD100R    DC-GET - FITNESS FOR DUTY REQUAL    Yes Met Work Preventative 01/05/2023 01/04/2024

Matthew Hayes    GFFD100I    DC-GET - FITNESS FOR DUTY INITIAL    Yes Met Work Preventative 01/05/2023 01/04/2025

Matthew Hayes    GPAA100NR    DC-GENERIC PLANT ACCESS TRNG UTIL REQ    Yes Met Work Preventative 03/01/2021 02/28/2025

Matthew Hayes    GPAA100V    DC-REINVESTIGATION TRAIN ACT.    Yes Met Work Preventative 04/07/2022 04/06/2027

Matthew Hayes    GPAA100N    DC-GENERIC PLANT ACCESS TRNG UTIL INI    Yes Met Work Preventative 03/01/2021 02/29/2028

Matthew Hayes    GFFDSUPFATI    DC-FATIGUE MANAGEMENT FOR SUP (INITIAL)    Yes Met Work Preventative 03/24/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    GPAA100QD    DC-UNESCORTED ACCESS: PROT & VITAL AREAS    Yes Met Work Preventative 03/23/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes PAA DC-UNESCORTED ACCESS TO THE DCPP PA    Yes Met Work Preventative      - - - 01/04/2024

Matthew Hayes    GFFD100R    DC-GET - FITNESS FOR DUTY REQUAL    Yes Met Work Preventative 01/05/2023 01/04/2024

Matthew Hayes    GFFD100I    DC-GET - FITNESS FOR DUTY INITIAL    Yes Met Work Preventative 01/05/2023 01/04/2025

Matthew Hayes    GPAA100NR    DC-GENERIC PLANT ACCESS TRNG UTIL REQ    Yes Met Work Preventative 03/01/2021 02/28/2025

Matthew Hayes    GPAA100V    DC-REINVESTIGATION TRAIN ACT.    Yes Met Work Preventative 04/07/2022 04/06/2027

Matthew Hayes    GPAA100N    DC-GENERIC PLANT ACCESS TRNG UTIL INI    Yes Met Work Preventative 03/01/2021 02/29/2028

Matthew Hayes    GPAA100QD    DC-UNESCORTED ACCESS: PROT & VITAL AREAS    Yes Met Work Preventative 03/23/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes CORP-3000WBT Enhanced Oversight Leader Trg    Yes Met Administrative      - - - 03/28/2024

Matthew Hayes    CORP-3000WBT    Enhanced Oversight Leader Trg (30Min)    Yes Met Administrative 03/29/2023 03/28/2024

Matthew Hayes SAFE-1503 Fire Danger Precautions    Yes Met Administrative      - - - 05/15/2024

Matthew Hayes    SAFE-1503WBT    Fire Danger Precautions    Yes Met Administrative 03/29/2023 05/15/2024

Matthew Hayes GTR-CORP DC- CORPORATE GENERAL TRAINING REQ    Yes Met Administrative      - - - 05/30/2024

Matthew Hayes    SAFE-0409WBT    Office Ergonomics WBT    Yes Met Administrative 05/30/2023 05/30/2024
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Matthew Hayes    SAFE-0731WBT    Hearing Conservation    Yes Met Administrative 08/09/2023 08/09/2024

Matthew Hayes    TECH-9162WBT    Defensive Driving-Small Vehicles    Yes Met Administrative 01/03/2023 01/03/2025

Matthew Hayes    ENVR-9028WBT    Environmental Leadership    Yes Met Administrative 03/24/2022 03/24/2025

Matthew Hayes    TECH-9164WBT    Distracted Driving    Yes Met Administrative 01/02/2023 01/02/2026

Matthew Hayes    CORP-0373WBT    2023 Code of Conduct Training (45Min)    Yes Met Administrative 03/29/2023 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    CORP-0314    2023 Ethics & Compliance Annual Training    Yes Met Administrative 06/13/2023 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    ISEC-9023WBT    2023 Security & Privacy Awareness(45Min)    Yes Met Administrative 03/28/2023 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    CORP-9192WBT    Active Shooter    Yes Met Administrative 05/16/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    SAFE-0120WBT    COVID-19 Protocols    Yes Met Administrative 09/09/2020 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    CORP-9947WBT    DCPP - RIM    Yes Met Administrative 07/05/2023 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    SAFE-3002WBT    Wildfire Smoke Protection    Yes Met Administrative 09/17/2019 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes GHPES102 DC-HUMAN PERFORMANCE AND SAFETY TRAINING    Yes Met Administrative      - - - 07/31/2024

Matthew Hayes    GHPES102    DC-HUMAN PERFORMANCE AND SAFETY TRAINING    Yes Met Administrative 08/01/2022 07/31/2024

Matthew Hayes CORP-TECH Motor Vehicle Safety Training    Yes Met Administrative      - - - 01/03/2025

Matthew Hayes    TECH-9162WBT    Defensive Driving-Small Vehicles    Yes Met Administrative 01/03/2023 01/03/2025

Matthew Hayes    TECH-9164WBT    Distracted Driving    Yes Met Administrative 01/02/2023 01/02/2026

Matthew Hayes RAD WORKER DC-FULLY QUAL RAD CONTROLLED AREA ACCESS    Yes Met Work Preventative      - - - 02/28/2025

Matthew Hayes    GRPA400NR    DC-GENERIC RADIATION WRKER TRNG UTIL RQL    Yes Met Work Preventative 03/01/2021 02/28/2025

Matthew Hayes    GRPA400N    DC-GENERIC RADIATION WRKER TRNG UTIL INI    Yes Met Work Preventative 03/01/2021 02/29/2028

Matthew Hayes    GABC100    DC-DOS - WHOLE BODY COUNT    Yes Met Work Preventative 03/22/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    GRPC700I    DC-GET - PROTECTIVE CLOTHING (INITIAL)    Yes Met Work Preventative 03/24/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    GRCAQ    DC-RAD WORKER FILE REVIEW    Yes Met Work Preventative 03/23/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes CORPHIRING PGE COMPLIANT HIRING TRAINING    Yes Met Administrative      - - - 08/08/2025

Matthew Hayes    CORP-9123WBT    The PGE Compliant Hiring Training    Yes Met Administrative 08/09/2023 08/08/2025

Matthew Hayes COMP-ETHICS COMPLIANCE AND ETHICS    Yes Met Administrative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    CORP-0314    2023 Ethics & Compliance Annual Training    Yes Met Administrative 06/13/2023 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes COVID-19 COVID-19 Protocols    Yes Met Administrative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    SAFE-0120WBT    COVID-19 Protocols    Yes Met Administrative 09/09/2020 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes DCPPSQAWBT DC - SQA General Awareness    Yes Met Administrative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    DCPPSQAWBT    DC-DCPP SQA General Awareness    Yes Met Administrative 08/29/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes CODE-CONDUCT DC- CORPORATE CODE OF CONDUCT    Yes Met Administrative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    CORP-0373WBT    2023 Code of Conduct Training (45Min)    Yes Met Administrative 03/29/2023 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes ANSI 402-18 DC-ANSI 3.1-1978 RESP INDEPEND REV.    Yes Met Work Preventative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    ANS 402-18    DC-ANSI 3.1-1978 SUPV RESP INDEPEND REV.    Yes Met Work Preventative 07/19/2018 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes ANSI 402-17 DC-ANSI 3.1-1978 SEC 4.7.2 STAFF SPECIAL    Yes Met Work Preventative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    ANS 402-17    DC-ANSI 3.1-1978 NQS STAFF SPECIALISTS    Yes Met Work Preventative 09/26/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes ANSI 402-19 DC-ANSI 3.1-1981 DIR OF RAD PROTECTION    Yes Met Work Preventative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    ANS 402-19    DC-ANSI 3.1-1981 DIR OF RAD PROTECTION    Yes Met Work Preventative 09/15/2016 12/31/9999
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Matthew Hayes ANSI 402-01 DC-ANSI/ANS 3.-1978 PLANT MANAGER    Yes Met Work Preventative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    ANS 402-01    DC-ANSI /ANS 3.-1978  PLANT MANAGERS    Yes Met Work Preventative 01/07/2022 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes ANSI 402-06 DC-ANSI/ANS 3.1-1978 SUP NOT REQ NRC LIC    Yes Met Work Preventative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    ANS 402-06    DC-ANSI/ANS 3.1-1978 SUP NOT REQ NRC LIC    Yes Met Work Preventative 04/11/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes JFGCARB DC-CARB MEMBER JFG    Yes Met Administrative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    LSATITACE    DC-APPARENT CAUSE EVALUATIONS    Yes Met Administrative 04/02/2018 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    JFGCARB    DC-CARB MEMBER JFG    Yes Met Administrative 06/20/2018 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    CEAPPQ    DC-CAUSE EVAULATION APPROVER    Yes Met Administrative 04/03/2018 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    RCAPPRQ    DC-ROOT CAUSE APPROVER    Yes Met Administrative 06/07/2018 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes CEAPPQ DC-CAUSE EVALUATION APPROVER    Yes Met Work Preventative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    LSATITACE    DC-APPARENT CAUSE EVALUATIONS    Yes Met Work Preventative 04/02/2018 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    CEAPPQ    DC-CAUSE EVAULATION APPROVER    Yes Met Work Preventative 04/03/2018 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes QP DC-ELECTRICAL SAFETY - QUALIFIED PERSON    Yes Met Work Preventative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    ME000400    GENERAL ELECTRICAL SAFETY OVERVIEW    Yes Met Work Preventative 03/31/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes EROMENTORQ DC-ERO Mentoring Qualification    Yes Met Administrative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    EROMENTOR    DC-ERO MENTORING    Yes Met Administrative 05/23/2018 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes FRCARE DC-FR CLOTHING CARE AND MAINTENANCE    Yes Met Administrative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    FRCARE    DC-FR CLOTHING CARE AND MAINTENANCE    Yes Met Administrative 08/11/2021 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes JITTFFD23 DC-Fitness For Duty Changes 2023    Yes Met Administrative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    JITTFFD23    DC-Fitness For Duty Changes 2023    Yes Met Administrative 09/17/2023 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes PRITR DC-PLANT MANAGER DESIGNATED ITR    Yes Met Work Preventative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    LSATTB0503    DC-NCR2180, UNEXPECTED RCS LEVEL CHANGE    Yes Met Work Preventative 06/14/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    TPRO03    DC-NORMAL REVISIONS  XPRS/OTSCS/ECS    Yes Met Work Preventative 06/14/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    PRITR    DC-PLANT MGR DESIGNATED ITR QUAL SIG    Yes Met Work Preventative 10/03/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    TPRO01    DC-PROC - INTRODUCTION TO PROCEDURES    Yes Met Work Preventative 06/14/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    TPRO02    DC-PROC - TRAINING AND QUAL REQUIREMENTS    Yes Met Work Preventative 06/14/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    TPROC    DC-PROC. SPONSOR/PREPARER QUAL SIG    Yes Met Work Preventative 06/14/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes PAOTH DC-PROC-APP STP/NOT EPIP/OPS SECT WRK    Yes Met Work Preventative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    PAOTH    DC-PROC-APPROVE PROC INCLUDING STP'S    Yes Met Work Preventative 11/30/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes PASRO DC-PROC-PLNT MGR DESIG TO APP ALL PROC    Yes Met Work Preventative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    PASRO    DC-PLT MGR DESIG. TO APPROVE PROC    Yes Met Work Preventative 07/19/2018 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes TPROC DC-PROCEDURE SPONSOR AND/OR PREPARER    Yes Met Work Preventative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    LSATTB0503    DC-NCR2180, UNEXPECTED RCS LEVEL CHANGE    Yes Met Work Preventative 06/14/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    TPRO03    DC-NORMAL REVISIONS  XPRS/OTSCS/ECS    Yes Met Work Preventative 06/14/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    TPRO01    DC-PROC - INTRODUCTION TO PROCEDURES    Yes Met Work Preventative 06/14/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    TPRO02    DC-PROC - TRAINING AND QUAL REQUIREMENTS    Yes Met Work Preventative 06/14/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    TPROC    DC-PROC. SPONSOR/PREPARER QUAL SIG    Yes Met Work Preventative 06/14/2016 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes REC-MGMT DC-RECORDS & INFO MANAGEMENT COMPLIANCE    Yes Met Administrative      - - - 12/31/9999
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Matthew Hayes    CORP-9947WBT    DCPP - RIM    Yes Met Administrative 07/05/2023 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes RCAPPRQ DC-ROOT CAUSE APPROVER    Yes Met Work Preventative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    LSATITACE    DC-APPARENT CAUSE EVALUATIONS    Yes Met Work Preventative 04/02/2018 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    RCAPPRQ    DC-ROOT CAUSE APPROVER    Yes Met Work Preventative 06/07/2018 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes INFOSECURITY INFORMATION SECURITY & PRIVACY AWARENESS    Yes Met Administrative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    ISEC-9023WBT    2023 Security & Privacy Awareness(45Min)    Yes Met Administrative 03/28/2023 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes LEAN-OP PG&E Lean Operating System    Yes Met Administrative      - - - 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    CORE-9032WBT    Intro to Lean Operating System (60Min)    Yes Met Administrative 07/01/2021 12/31/9999

Matthew Hayes    CORE-9031VL    Lean 4-Basic Plays Workshop    Yes Met Administrative 03/28/2023 12/31/9999
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SUMMARY

This utility procedure describes the Enterprise Cause Evaluation process for the Power 
Generation line of business at Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E).

This procedure also establishes the requirements of the Cause Evaluation (CE) process and 
identifies the steps required to perform various forms of cause evaluation. Correctly performed 
cause evaluation is an essential function within PG&E’s Corrective Action Program (CAP) and 
compliance with this procedure will ensure proper reporting.

Cause evaluation is a structured process used to determine, document and communicate the 
cause or reason why an incident, issue or failure occurred.  CEs are necessary to identify the 
cause of the incident, issue or failure, to prevent or reduce the severity or probability of 
recurrence and to apply continuous improvement.

Level of Use:  Informational Use

TARGET AUDIENCE

This procedure applies to all Power Generation employees and their contractors who are 
required to participate in a formal cause evaluation for incidents, issues, or failures with the 
Power Generation line of business.

SAFETY

Adherence to this procedure demonstrates Power Generation’s commitment to PG&E’s goal 
for improving employee, contractor, and public safety.

BEFORE YOU START

1.1 COMPARE the publication date and version number on your working copy of the document 
against the published version in the Guidance Document Library to verify that it is current.

1.2 BE FAMILIAR WITH (and REVIEW as needed) GOV-6102S, “Enterprise Causal Evaluation 
Standard.”

1.3 BE AWARE OF (and REVIEW as needed) the following documents:

 SAFE-1004S, “Serious Safety Incident Investigation Standard.”

 GOV-6101S, “Enterprise Corrective Action Program Standard.”

1.4 Definitions for the Cause Evaluation process or the Corrective Action Program can be found in 
the definitions section of GOV-6101S, “Enterprise Corrective Action Program Standard.”

1.5 Roles and responsibilities for the Cause Evaluation process or the Corrective Action Program 
can be found in section 2 (Roles and Responsibilities) of GOV-6101S, “Enterprise Corrective 
Action Program Standard.”
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PROCEDURE STEPS

NOTE

On high severity issues, an extent of condition should be performed and the 
appropriate immediate corrective actions to prevent recurrence should be 
implemented before performing the cause evaluation.

1 Cause Evaluations (CEs)

1.1 Cause evaluations are categorized as Root Cause Evaluations (RCE), Apparent Cause 
Evaluations (ACE) or Work Group Evaluations (WGE).

1. For issues processed through the Power Generation Corrective Action Program the 
CAP Issue Review Team (CRT) will recommend the type of cause evaluation to be 
performed.

1.2 Root Cause Evaluation (RCE)

1. A root cause evaluation is a formal and rigorous investigation that uses industry-
accepted analysis methods to determine the root cause(s) of a problem. The RCE 
identifies required corrective actions that prevent, or reduce the likelihood of a 
recurrence of the problem for the same or similar root cause(s).

2. A root cause evaluation is a significant commitment of time and resources and will be 
used for all high severity incidents, and may be used for less significant incidents 
where the commitment of time and resources can be justified to prevent recurrence.
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1.2 (continued)

3. A root cause evaluation will be performed by a qualified cause evaluator, as determine 
by PG&E’s Cause Evaluation (CE) training program in accordance with GOV-6102S, 
“Enterprise Causal Evaluation Standard.”

4. A root cause evaluation will be approved by the Power Generation Corrective Action 
Review Board (CARB).

1.3 Apparent Cause Evaluation (ACE)

1. An apparent cause evaluation is an evaluation based on readily available information 
that provides reasonable assurance that the cause of a problem is determined and will 
be corrected.

2. USE an apparent cause evaluation when management determines a formal but less 
rigorous cause determination is necessary.

1.4 Work Group Evaluation (WGE)

1. A work group evaluation is an evaluation based on the work group’s experience, 
knowledge, and understanding of the associated risks and their ability to determine that 
the cause of a problem is identified and will be corrected or improved.

2. USE a work group evaluation when management determines an informal cause 
determination process will reduce the risk and likelihood of recurrence.

2 Applicability of Cause Evaluations

2.1 PERFORM a Root Cause Evaluation (RCE) when directed by:

1. The requirements of Utility Standard SAFE-1004S, “Serious Safety Incident 
Investigation Standard.”

2. The requirements of Utility Standard GOV-6101S, “Enterprise Corrective Action 
Program Standard.”

3. A Power Generation Senior Director and:

a. Agreed to by the Power Generation CAP Manager.

2.2 PERFORM an Apparent Cause Evaluation (ACE) when directed by:

1. The requirements of Utility Standard GOV-6101S, “Enterprise Corrective Action 
Program Standard.”

2. A Power Generation Manager or above.
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2.2 (continued)

NOTE

When the ACE will be performed and prepared by a qualified cause evaluator from 
the Power Generation CAP Team, concurrence will be required from the Power 
Generation CAP Manager and the ACE will be approved by the CARB.

2.3 PERFORM a Work Group Evaluation (WGE) when directed by:

1. The requirements of Utility Standard GOV-6101S, “Enterprise Corrective Action 
Program Standard.”

2. A Power Generation Supervisor or above.

3 Root Cause Evaluation (RCE)

3.1 PROCESS root cause evaluations per the recommended Root Cause Evaluation Process 
Timeline in Appendix A, Root Cause Evaluation Process Timeline.

3.2 COMMUNICATE root cause evaluation status AND current factual information per the timeline 
in the Root Cause Evaluation Communication Schedule in Appendix B, Root Cause Evaluation 
Communication Schedule.

3.3 DOCUMENT root cause evaluation findings and recommendations on the approved Root 
Cause Report Template found on the Power Generation CAP web page.

3.4 Overview (issue identification, notification of Power Generation leadership)

1. ASSIGN RCE Sponsor:

a. Power Generation Senior Director or above for fatality

b. Director for less serious issues

c. The sponsor is responsible for assigning a RCE Lead and ensuring the RCE 
Team is staffed appropriately, verifying the corrective actions are assigned and 
completed, overseeing the effectiveness review, and approving all RCE 
documents.

d. The sponsor has ultimate responsibility for the final outcome of all mitigation 
activities including cause analysis, corrective actions, deliverables and any 
recommendations from the Law Department review.

2. Members of the RCE team are responsible to document issues requiring cause 
evaluation in the Power Generation system of record.
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3.5 ASSEMBLE RCE Team.

1. Primary RCE Team Members and requirements:

a. All team members must be trained on the fundamentals of cause evaluations.

b. Team lead:

 Director for Serious Safety Incidents (SSIs)

 Manager for other incidents

 The lead is assigned by the RCE sponsor and is responsible for 
validating the initial significance level assessment, communicating the 
plan, establishing the scope of the evaluation, assembling the RCE 
Team, and ensuring the standard process timeline and communication 
protocol is followed.

c. Cause Evaluation Specialist:

 Must be qualified to perform RCEs as determined by PG&E’s CE 
training program in accordance with GOV-6102S, “Enterprise Causal 
Evaluation Standard.”

 Is responsible to ensure adherence to the requirements of this 
procedure and Utility Standard, GOV-6102S, “Enterprise Causal 
Evaluation Standard”, when performing RCEs.

2. Support RCE Team Members and requirements.

a. All support team members must receive the appropriate ad-hoc web-based 
training within 3 days of joining the team.

b. Subject Matter Expert(s) (SMEs)

c. Legal Consultation

d. Safety Representative for safety issues

e. Optional members include representatives from: Regulatory Compliance, 
Learning Services, PG&E Academy, Emergency Preparedness, Corporate 
Security, Applied Technology Services (ATS), or other line of business (LOB), 
where appropriate.
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3.6 DEFINE the Problem AND Methodologies.

1. DEVELOP a charter to document:

a. The problem statement: DESCRIBE the unwanted, unacceptable or undesired 
condition (event).

b. DEFINE the investigation scope, organizational boundaries, timelines, AND key 
milestones of the investigation.

c. DETERMINE the investigative methodology or methodologies to be used. SEE 
Table 1, PG&E Preferred RCE Methodologies below.

Table 1. PG&E Preferred RCE Methodologies
PG&E Preferred 
Methodologies Methodology Description

Comparative Time Line
Provides a tabular, chronological presentation of 
evidence and other event-related information.

Hazard Barrier
Identifies what is encouraging people to behave in 
specified desired manners.

Fault Tree (Cause & Effect)
Provides a failure analysis of the undesired state of a 
system being analyzed using a system of logical thought to 
combine a series of lower-level events.

Factor Tree

An organization chart representing the chains of factors 
affecting a particular consequence. The tree starts with the 
consequence and continues through the direct factors and 
intermediate factors down to the deepest identifiable 
underlying factor.

Modified Management 
Oversight and Risk Tree 
(MORT)

A comprehensive analytical process that provides a method 
for structuring an investigation, determining the causal 
factors and root cause(s) of an incident.

Human Factored Analysis & 
Classification System (HFACS)

A method designed to identify factors that influence task 
performance. Not intended as a standalone tool but included 
with another method for human factor related events.

3.7 PERFORM Cause Evaluation.

1. RCE team DETERMINES root AND contributing cause(s).

a. USE the preferred methodology, from Table 1 above, based on issue type.

2. DOCUMENT the findings and cause(s) in the Power Generation system of record.
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3.8 PREPARE the Report.

1. SUMMARIZE the findings AND assumptions related to the investigation.

2. DETERMINE corrective actions.

3. REFER to the approved Root Cause Report Template found on the Power Generation 
CAP web page.

3.9 APPROVE the Report.

1. The Corrective Action Review Board (CARB) REVIEWS the final RCE Report 
Including:

a. The findings.

b. The causes.

c. The correction actions.

2. The RCE Sponsor APPROVES the final RCE Report.

3.10 ASSIGN Corrective Actions (track/monitor the status of actions).

1. DOCUMENT and TRACK Corrective Actions in the Power Generation system of 
record.

2. ASSIGN actions to manager level employees.

3. NEGOTIATE due dates that are reasonable and achievable with the implementing 
organization.

4. MONITOR action status.

3.11 COMMUNICATE Cause Evaluation Results.

1. REFER to Appendix B, Root Cause Evaluation Communication Schedule, for RCE 
communication schedule.

2. Once the RCE findings, cause(s) and corrective actions have been approved, ATTACH 
the RCE final report to the Issue or Event created to support the RCE in the Power 
Generation system of record.

3.12 ESTABLISH Effectiveness Review Plan.

1. DEVELOP a plan during the RCE process to verify achieving the intended or expected 
results after the implementation of corrective actions.

a. ESTABLISH methods to verify actions met the desired outcome.
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3.12.1 (continued)

b. ESTABLISH attributes for monitoring and evaluation.

c. ESTABLISH success criteria.

d. DETERMINE the time frame to perform the review (typically no more than 6 
months after the completion of the last corrective action).

e. DOCUMENT and TRACK effectiveness reviews in the Power Generation 
system of record.

4 Apparent Cause Evaluation (ACE)

4.1 The correct use of an Apparent Cause Evaluation (ACE) when completing cause evaluation 
provides assurance that the cause of a problem, failure or event will be accurately determined 
and the appropriate corrective actions identified. This simplified form of cause analysis 
enables Power Generation personnel to complete a CE with readily available facts, and a 
minimum of supplemental data, evaluation techniques and time.

1. An apparent cause explains why a problem occurred. ACE uses the evaluator’s 
judgment and experience to provide a logical account of the facts that identify the likely 
cause(s), that when corrected, should minimize recurrence.

2. While the ACE process is streamlined as compared to the more rigorous RCE process, 
key elements (outlined in Sections 4.4 – 4.9 below) must be included for the evaluation 
to be considered complete.

4.2 The use of an ACE differs from a more thorough RCE in the following ways:

1. ACE is used for incidents expected to occur, and when the consequences of problem 
recurrence, while not wanted, are acceptable by design. An example would be normal 
wicket gate shear pin breakage or a unit relay from a lightning or bird strike.

2. ACE may also be used for incidents that are random in nature, and would not 
reasonably be expected to occur again. An example is a plane crashing into a canal.

3. ACE is appropriate for incidents with consequences not related to adverse trends. 
Examples would be random equipment malfunction, a shaft seal packing failure, and 
the operation of a field ground relay.

4. ACE is appropriate for minor human performance events that do not result in injury, or 
damage to property, equipment or the environment.
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4.3 DOCUMENT ACE findings AND recommendations.

1. The ACE may be documented on the approved Apparent Cause Report Template 
found on the Power Generation CAP web page or may be documented directly into the 
Power Generation system of record.

NOTE

When the ACE will be performed and prepared by a qualified cause evaluator from 
the Power Generation CAP Team the report is documented on the approved ACE 
Report Template and is approved by the CARB.

4.4 ASSIGN ACE Lead:

1. The ACE Lead should be an individual who is familiar with the issue, can perform the 
investigation, and can analyze the results to determine cause(s) and corrective 
action(s).

2. The ACE Lead is responsible for documenting issues requiring cause evaluation in the 
Power Generation system of record.

3. The ACE lead does not require any formal qualification to perform the required duties.

4.5 DEFINE the Problem and Methodologies:

1. The problem statement should identify the standard and the deviation from the 
standard that occurred.

4.6 PERFORM Cause Evaluation (DETERMINE apparent cause AND contributing cause[s]).

1. USE the preferred methodology, from Table 1 on Page 6, based on issue type. 

2. The analysis / evaluation must include:

a. A detailed description of the incident and statement of all the known relevant 
facts.
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4.6.2 (continued)

b. Identification of information or assumptions that are unknown or missing. This is 
required for the incident to be completely explained. Available records should 
be considered such as:

 Event logs.

 Procedures and work packages.

 Test plans & Inspection reports.

 Vendor manuals, Drawings and specifications.

 Equipment history records.

 Chart recordings.

 Plant operator readings.

 Design standard information.

 Photographs of failure site.

 Industry bulletins.

 Operating experience.

c. Interviews of personnel involved.  The evaluator must INTERVIEW personnel 
involved in the incident as soon as practical.

(1) IF more than one person is involved in the event, the interviews should 
be conducted individually.

(2) FOCUS on what happened, how it happened, why it happened, and 
what should be done to correct the problem, not to find fault or blame.

d. WHEN all the incident facts are understood, DETERMINE the apparent cause 
of the event.

(1) The apparent cause will be a logical outcome of the description of the 
incident.  Frequently, apparent causes are determined by repeatedly 
asking and answering “WHY?” about the actions and occurrences that 
directly resulted in the incident, beginning with the undesirable 
consequence.
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4.6.2 (continued)

e. To validate the apparent cause(s), ASK:

 Would elimination of this cause effectively minimize the potential that 
this event could happen again?

 Are the apparent cause(s) supported by the facts?

 Is it reasonable to conclude that the problem would not have occurred if 
the apparent cause(s) were not present?

4.7 PREPARE the Report.

1. DETERMINE apparent AND contributing cause(s).

2. DETERMINE corrective actions.

3. The findings, cause(s) and corrective actions must be approved by the Power 
Generation Manager or above responsible for the ACE that was performed.

4. DOCUMENT the findings AND cause(s) in the Power Generation system of record.

5. Once the ACE findings, cause(s) and corrective actions have been approved, ATTACH 
the final report, when developed, to the Issue or Event created to support the 
evaluation in the Power Generation system of record.

4.8 ASSIGN Corrective Actions (track/monitor action status).

1. DOCUMENT and TRACK corrective actions in the Power Generation system of record.

2. ASSIGN actions to manager or supervisor level employees.

3. NEGOTIATE due dates that are reasonable and achievable with the implementing 
organization.

4. MONITOR corrective action status.
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4.9 ESTABLISH Effectiveness Review Plan, when determined by the ACE Lead.

NOTE

Although the performance of an ACE does not require an effectiveness review there 
are times when the issue and corrective action(s) dictate that the review will provide 
value and assurance that the actions were adequate to minimize recurrence or 
severity.

1. DEVELOP a plan during the ACE process to verify achieving the intended or expected 
results after the implementation of corrective actions.

a. ESTABLISH methods to verify actions met the desired outcome.

b. ESTABLISH attributes for monitoring and evaluation.

c. ESTABLISH success criteria.

d. DETERMINE the time frame to perform the review (typically no more than 6 
months after the completion of the last corrective action).

e. DOCUMENT and TRACK effectiveness reviews in the Power Generation 
system of record.

5 Work Group Evaluation (WGE)

5.1 The use of a Work Group Evaluation (WGE) when analyzing a problem provides a method to 
accurately determine the cause of a problem, failure or event and identify the appropriate 
corrective actions. This simplified form of cause analysis enables Power Generation personnel 
to complete an evaluation within their own work group without formal documentation or cause 
evaluation expertise.

1. A cause explains why a problem occurred. WGE uses the work group’s judgment and 
experience to provide a logical account of the facts that identify the likely cause(s), that 
when corrected, should minimize recurrence.

2. While the WGE is an informal process, key elements (outlined in Sections 5.3 -5.4 
below) must be included for the evaluation to be considered complete. 

5.2 Work group evaluation findings and recommendations are not formally documented in a 
report.

5.3 ASSIGN WGE Lead:

1. The WGE Lead should be an individual who is familiar with the issue, can lead the 
discussion, and facilitate the work group to determine cause(s) and corrective 
action(s).
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5.3 (continued)

2. The WGE Lead is responsible for documenting issues requiring evaluation in the 
Power Generation system of record.

5.4 PERFORM Cause Evaluation.

1. DETERMINE cause(s).

2. DETERMINE corrective actions.

3. ASSIGN corrective actions.

4. DOCUMENT and TRACK findings, cause(s), corrective actions in the Power 
Generation system of record.

END of Instructions

DEFINITIONS

NA

IMPLEMENTATION RESPONSIBILITIES

The Power Generation Operations Senior Director is responsible for approving, revising, and 
distributing this procedure.

The Power Generation CAP Manager is responsible for developing this procedure in alignment 
with the Enterprise Causal Evaluation Standard, identifying their employees to support 
implementation and sustaining this procedure.

The Power Generation managers are responsible for ensuring that their employees are aware 
of and comply with the requirements of this procedure.

Employee(s) identified and held accountable by the organization for fulfilling specific 
responsibilities may delegate their responsibilities to others; however, the individual(s) 
identified is accountable for the result.

GOVERNING DOCUMENT

Utility Standard GOV-6102S, “Enterprise Causal Evaluation Standard”

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT / REGULATORY COMMITMENT

Kern OII Settlement Agreement
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 Utility Standard SAFE-1004S, “Serious Incident Investigation Standard”

 Utility Standard GOV-6101S, “Enterprise Corrective Action Program Standard”
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NA
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NA
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Appendix A, Root Cause Evaluation Process Timeline
Page 1 of 1
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Attachment 10 Rev 0, Serious Incident Response and 
Investigation Communication Protocol Page 1 of 2 

 
Communication Type Purpose Accountable Author(s) Timeframe Target Audience 

Notification of 
incident to Emergency 
Services (911) 

Call Receive assistance from Emergency Services. 
 
At a minimum, the notification contains the following information: 

 Brief description of incident 
 Status of injured person(s) 

 Impacted Employee or Employee 
with Impacted Employee 

Immediately 
after 
incident 

 Emergency Services 

Notification of 
incident to Supervisor 

Call Notify Supervisor of incident. 
 
At a minimum, the notification contains the following information: 

 Brief description of the incident 
 Status of injured person(s) 
 Medical Center name/location/phone number 
 Individuals and/or organization that have been notified of the incident 
 Action taken by PG&E 

 Impacted Employee or Employee 
with Impacted Employee 

Immediately 
after 
incident 

 Caller’s Supervisor 

Notification of 
incident to Safety and 
Health Report Line 
(415-973-8700) 

Call Notify Safety and Health of incident. 
 
At a minimum, the notification contains the following information: 

 Brief description of the incident 
 Status of injured person(s) 
 Medical Center name/location/phone number 
 Individuals and/or organization that have been notified of the incident 
 Action taken by PG&E 

 Impacted Employee, or 
 Employee with Impacted Employee, 

or 
 Supervisor 

Immediately 
after 
incident 

 Safety and Health Report Line 
Representative 

Preliminary Internal 
Notification via Safety 
and Health Report 
Line 

Email Notify a limited group of PG&E personnel that need to respond immediately following an incident. This 
notification is under Attorney-client privilege. 

 
At a minimum, the notification contains the following information: 

 Brief description of incident 
 Status of injured person(s) 
 Medical Center name/location/phone number 
 Individuals and/or organizations that have been notified of the incident 
 Actions taken by PG&E 

 Safety Report Line Representative Immediately 
after the 
incident 

 Safety and Health Senior Management 
 Safety and Health Senior Management 

direct reports 
 Safety and Health ELT 
 Safety Business Partners (All) 
 Safety Specialists (All) 
 Safety Investigation Team (All) 
 Labor Representatives Leadership 
 Sr. Director, Labor Relations 
 Sr. Director, Law 
 Corporate Relations Senior Management 
 Corporate Relations Safety Lead 
 Supervisor/Manager/Director/VP of injured 

person/ LOB Safety Lead 
Notification of 
incident to Nurse 
Report Line 

Call Notify Nurse Report Line representatives in order to start worker’s comp process  Safety Report Line Representative Within 24 
hours of 
incident 

 Nurse Report Line Representative 

Notification of 
incident to Senior 
Officer team 

Email Notify Senior Officer team of incident.  Safety and Health Senior 
Management 

Within 2 
hours of 
incident 

 Senior Officer Team 

Notification to 
assigned Safety 

Email Notify LOB Safety Lead and Safety and Health Safety Lead of their assignment  LOB Senior Management 
 Safety and Health Senior 

Management 

Within 4 
hours of 

 LOB Safety Lead 
 Safety and Health Safety Lead 
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Communication Protocol Page 2 of 2 

 
Incident Leads    incident  

Preliminary Internal 
All-Employee 
Communication 

Email Communicate the initial facts of the incident to PG&E employees. 
 
At minimum, the summary contains the following information: 

 Brief Description of Incident 
 Development of Serious Incident Investigation Team 
 Actions Taken by PG&E 

 Safety and Health Senior 
Management 

 
Reviewers: Communications Senior 
Management, General Counsel 
Senior Management, Affected LOB 
Senior Management 

Within 24 
hours of 
incident 

 All PG&E Employees 

Preliminary Board of 
Directors 
Communication 

Email Communicate the initial facts of the incident to PG&E Board of Directors. 
 
At minimum, the summary contains the following information: 

 Brief Description of Incident 
 Development of Serious Incident Investigation Team 
 Actions Taken by PG&E 

 President and COO 

Reviewers: Communications Senior 
Management, General Counsel 
Senior Management, Safety and 
Health Senior Management, Affected 
LOB Senior Management, Corporate 
Secretary 

Within 24 
hours of 
incident 

 PG&E Board of Directors 

Final Report Email An organized, detailed compilation of the serious incident investigation team’s work. This report serves as the 
central document tracking all team actions performed to ensure that a quality incident analysis was completed. 

 
At minimum, the report contains the following information: 

 Executive Summary/Introduction 
 History/Background 
 Incident Timeline 
 Detailed Description of Incident 
 Findings 
 Recommendations 
 Corrective Actions 
 Lessons Learned 

 LOB Senior Management 
 
Reviewers: Safety and Health Senior 
Management, Affected LOB Senior 
Management. Law Director 

Within 30-45 
days of 
incident 

 Safety and Health Senior Management 
 LOB Executive Leadership 

Presentation of 
Findings & Corrective 
Actions 

Presentation Summary of the Final Internal Report is presented by the LOB CE Lead to the LOB Corrective Actions Review 
Board and Senior Leadership for verification of the incident investigation team’s findings, corrective actions and 
lessons learned. 

 
At minimum, the summary contains the following information: 

 Brief Description of Incident 
 Causal Evaluation 
 Corrective Actions 
 Lessons Learned 
 Effectiveness Review Plan 

 LOB Senior Management 
 
Reviewers: Safety and Health 
Director, Communications Director, 
Law Director 

Within 45-60 
days of 
incident 

 Senior Officer Team via Safety Committee 
 Corrective Action Review Board 

Final Internal/External 
Communication 

Email A closing summary that communicates the serious incident investigation team’s findings, corrective actions, and 
lessons learned to PG&E employees. 

 
At minimum, the communication contains the following information: 

 Brief Description of Incident 
 Causal Evaluation 
 Corrective Actions 
 Lessons Learned 

 LOB Senior Management 
 Safety and Health Senior 

Management 
 
Reviewers: Communications Senior 
Management, General Counsel 
Senior Management, Affected LOB 
Senior Management, Safety and 
Health Senior Management 

Within 45-60 
days of 
incident 

 All PG&E Employees 
 Contractor Workforce 
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SUMMARY

This standard describes the requirements, roles, and responsibilities covering the Cause 
Evaluation (CE) process. It applies to the cause evaluations documented in the Corrective 
Action Program and conducted by PG&E Corporation (Corporation) and its controlled 
subsidiaries, including Pacific Gas and Electric Company (Utility) (together, PG&E), except for 
nuclear power generation organization documents. Nuclear Regulatory Commission license 
requirements apply to nuclear power generation documents.

This standard also governs, in part, other documents that provide instruction about work, such 
as manuals and job aids.

The purpose of PG&E’s Cause Evaluation process is to produce cause evaluations on work 
related safety, compliance, quality, and equipment performance issues that do the following:

 Promptly identify causes of performance gaps

 Reduce opportunity for recurrence of serious safety incident

 Improve performance and safety outcomes through the implementation of corrective 
actions.

The Kern OII settlement of July 2015 requires PG&E implement a Cause Evaluation program 
and perform Root Cause Evaluations (RCE). Definitions and procedural guidance pertaining to 
SSI can be found in  “SAFE-1004S Safety Incident Notification and Response Management 
Standard”.

TARGET AUDIENCE

This standard applies to PG&E employees and non-employee coworkers involved in writing, 
reviewing, approving, or managing PG&E cause evaluations and the other documents covered 
by this standard.
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REQUIREMENTS

1 Objective

1.1 The objective of this standard is to establish a framework governing the timing, delivery, and 
documentation of Cause Evaluations (CEs) relating to work related safety, compliance, quality, 
and performance issues, to prevent or minimize the probability of recurrence, and to apply 
continuous improvement measures.

Note
The CPUC (California Public Utilities Commission) or its SED (Safety and Enforcement 
Division) may direct PG&E to undertake any level of CE for any incident.

2 Applicability

2.1 This standard is applicable to all cause evaluations including Work Group Evaluations (WGE), 
Common Cause Evaluations (CCE), Apparent Cause Evaluations (ACE), Root Cause 
Evaluations (RCE), and Effectiveness Reviews (EFFR).

3 Process Overview

3.1 The CE process enables the evaluation and resolution of issues entered in the CAP by 
ensuring a structured process is used to determine, document, and communicate the cause(s) 
and corrective action(s) for an incident, issue, or error. 

3.2 Refer to GOV-6102P-06 “Cause Evaluation Procedure” and GOV-6102M “Cause Evaluation 
Manual” for guidance completing each type of cause evaluation.

 CEs use various analysis methods and tools (i.e., Human Factors Analysis and 
Classification System, Barrier Analysis, Comparative Timeline, Factor Tree Analysis, 
Simple Problem Solving) to identify the underlying causes that led to an incident.

 Utilization of the analysis methods and tools to be used is at management’s discretion 
or at the direction of California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) or CPUC’s Safety 
and Enforcement Division’s (SED) direction.

1. The CE type designated by the CAP Review Team (CRT) can be escalated to a more 
rigorous CE type should the Sponsor, Issue Owner or Corrective Action Review Board 
(CARB) determine that there is a need for additional rigor. 

2. The CE type designated by the CRT can be de-escalated to a less rigorous CE type 
with the approval of the issue Sponsor, CARB Chairperson and ECAP Director.
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3. Instructions on the de-escalation of a SIF incident must follow instructions located in 
“Attachment 1 Request to De-escalate a SIF Classification,” 1100P-01, “Serious Injury 
and Fatality (SIF) Procedure”. 

3.3 Work Group Evaluation (WGE)

1. The cause evaluation process can be used for WGEs assigned to address incidents 
and issues related to safety, quality, compliance, and performance issues as 
determined by the Functional Area (FA).

2. Evaluation completion timeframe is at the discretion of the Issue Owner and in 
accordance with GOV-6101P-08, “Corrective Action Program Procedure”.

3.4 Common Cause Evaluation (CCE)

1. CCEs may be assigned to address same or similar incidents or conditions as 
determined by the FA.

2. The CCE process identifies corrective actions (CA) to address underlying elements for 
common failures by implementing changes and/or controls.

3. Must be completed per GOV-6102P-06 “Cause Evaluation Procedure”.

3.5 Apparent Cause Evaluation (ACE)

1. Assigned per GOV-6101P-08 “Corrective Action Program Procedure” AND SAFE-
1100S “Serious Injury and Fatality (SIF) Standard”.

2. Identifies corrective actions (CA) to reduce the likelihood of an identified problem and 
resolve a finding or issue by implementing changes and/or controls.

3. Must be completed per GOV-6102P-06 “Cause Evaluation Procedure”.

3.6 Root Cause Evaluation (RCE) 

1. Assigned per GOV-6101P-08 Corrective Action Program Procedure AND SAFE-1100S 
Serious Injury and Fatality (SIF) Standard:

2. Identifies Corrective Actions to Preclude Recurrence (CAPR) to prevent the problem 
from recurring because of a same or similar root cause/failure mechanism by 
implementing changes and/or controls.

3. Must be completed per GOV-6102P-06 “Cause Evaluation Procedure”.

3.7 Effectiveness Review Evaluation (EFFR)

1. EFFRs verify the intended or expected results of CAPR and/or CA were achieved after 
implementation.
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2. EFFRs must be completed within the timeframe specified in the Effectiveness Review 
Plan.

3. EFFRs must be reviewed and approved by FA CARB.  

3.8 Training Requirements

1. Cause Evaluators performing RCE, ACE or CCE evaluations must meet the following 
training requirements:

a. CORP-6010WBT Introduction to Cause Evaluation 

b. ECAP Cause Evaluation Team Member Roles and Responsibilities

(1) MUST be complete within 30 calendar days of being made available

c. Cause Evaluation Training - can be satisfied with any of the following:

 CORP-6011, ECAP Cause Evaluation Training
 Legacy Training (ECAP-01, ECAP-02, & ECAP-03)
 Cause Evaluation Preparer Qualification (CEPREPQ)

d. ECAP CE Qualification OJT

(1) MUST be complete within one year of being made available

2. Cause Evaluation Team Leads are required to complete:

a. CORP-6010WBT, Introduction to Cause Evaluation  

b. CORP-6013WBT, Cause Evaluation for Leaders

c. ECAP Cause Evaluation Team Members Roles and Responsibilities Training

(1) MUST be complete within 30 calendar days of being made available

3. Cause Evaluation Sponsors are required to complete: 

a. CORP-6010WBT, Introduction to Cause Evaluation  

b. CORP-6013WBT, Cause Evaluation for Leaders

c. ECAP Cause Evaluation Team Members Roles and Responsibilities Training

(1) MUST be complete within 30 calendar days of being made available

4. CARB Members are required to complete:

a. CORP-6010WBT, Introduction to Cause Evaluation 
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b. CORP-6013WBT, Cause Evaluation for Leaders 

c. ECAP CARB Member Yearly Training 

5. The Enterprise Cause Evaluation Process Owner must maintain a list of qualified 
cause evaluator personnel and post it on the Enterprise Corrective Action Program 
(ECAP) website to reference.

6. Qualified Cause Evaluators are required to renew their qualification every two years by:

a. Attending annual Cause Evaluator Refresher training AND

b. Leading a cause evaluation 

OR

c. Passing a test demonstrating understanding of CE requirements, concepts, and 
use of analytical tools.

7. Failure to maintain Cause Evaluator Qualification will result in loss of qualification.

3.9 Communications

1. Evaluations for SIF issues must follow the communications protocols outlined in 
Enterprise Safety and Health communication protocol in accordance with

 SAFE-1004S, “Safety Incident and Response Management”.  

 SAFE-1100S, “Serious Injury and Fatality (SIF) Standard”.

4 Roles and Responsibilities

4.1 Enterprise CE Process Owner

1. Serves as chair of the Cross Functional CE Review Committee (CFCERC) in 
accordance with Kern OII.

2. Oversees the development and execution of cause evaluation training.

3. Oversees the CE process data verifications as described in GOV-6102P-06 “Cause 
Evaluation Procedure”. 

4.2 Sponsor

1. Provides overall leadership to the cause evaluation or cause evaluation team. 

2. Secures the necessary resources to investigate and resolve the problem being 
investigated.
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3. Ensures the analysis proceeds in a timely manner.

4.3 Team Lead / Issue Owner

1. Conducts the cause evaluation in accordance with GOV-6102P-06 “Cause Evaluation 
Procedure”.

2. Ensures the SIF Response Investigation Communication Protocol is adhered to per 
SAFE-1004S, “Safety Incident Notification and Response Management Standard”.

4.4 CE Team

1. Responsible for conducting cause evaluations per GOV-6102P-06 “Cause Evaluation 
Procedure”. 

4.5 Cause Evaluator

1. Acts as Subject Matter Expert (SME) in the Cause Evaluation process.

2. Responsible for ensuring the CE process is followed per GOV-6102P-06, “Enterprise 
Cause Evaluation Procedure”.

4.6 Corrective Action Review Board (CARB)

1. Provide oversight, review, and approval of all RCEs, ACEs, CCEs and, EFFRs.

2. Approves the Charter and Problem Statement for all RCE’s. 

3. Responsible for ensuring the CE process is followed per GOV-6102P-06, “Enterprise 
Cause Evaluation Procedure”.

4.7 Functional Area CAP Manager

1. Responsible to ensure implementation and compliance to the standard within their 
responsible FA.

5 Records

5.1 CAP issues and associated records must be retained per GOV-7101S “Enterprise Records 
and Information Standard”.

END of Requirements

DEFINITIONS

Cause: A condition such as an action, error, omission, or trigger that produces an unwanted 
incident and explains why it occurred. 
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 Root Cause: The cause identified during a Root Cause Evaluation (RCE). If corrected, 
it would preclude the event from recurring.

 Apparent Cause: The cause identified during an Apparent Cause Evaluation (ACE). If 
corrected, it would reduce the likelihood of the event recurring.

 Common Cause: Common underlying elements among three or more different, 
unique, but similar events or issues. The underlying elements may be anything from a 
common failure mechanism to a common cause that may or may not require further 
investigations. A single cause or combination of causes that has been identified as 
causing or contributing to same or similar events. 

Cause Evaluation (CE): A structured process used to determine, document, and 
communicate the cause or reason how and/or why an incident, issue or error occurred. 

 Work Group Evaluation (WGE): A WGE uses the work group’s judgment and 
experience to provide a logical account of the facts that identify the likely cause(s) that, 
when corrected, should minimize recurrence.

 Common Cause Evaluation (CCE): An analysis method used to identify common 
underlying elements among three or more different, unique, but similar events or 
issues. The underlying elements may be anything from a common failure mechanism 
to a common cause that may or may not require further investigations.

 Apparent Cause Evaluation (ACE): An evaluation based on data and information 
pertinent to the evaluation that provides reasonable assurance that the cause of a 
problem is determined and will be corrected.

 Root Cause Evaluation (RCE): A formal and rigorous investigation that uses industry-
accepted analysis methods to determine the root cause(s) of a problem. The RCE 
identifies required corrective actions that prevent or reduce the likelihood of a 
recurrence of the problem for the same or similar root cause(s).

Corrective Action Review Board (CARB): A senior level management board in each FA that 
provides oversight for review of SIF Actual and SIF Potential RCE and ACE cause 
evaluations. Includes FA representatives from Regulatory Compliance & Quality Assurance, 
Safety, Asset Strategy, Operations, and CAP.

Corrective Action: (1) A solution meant to reduce or eliminate an identified problem, including 
any action taken to resolve a finding or issue by implementing changes or controls to preclude 
recurrence. (2) Restores an unacceptable or adverse condition to an acceptable condition or 
capability. 

Corrective Action to Preclude Recurrence (CAPR): An action taken to preclude an issue 
from occurring again (or minimize its likelihood) because of the same failure mechanism.

Effectiveness Review Evaluation: A documented review to determine that the intended or 
expected results were achieved after implementation of corrective actions and confirm that 
new problems or unintended consequences were not introduced by implementation of the 
actions. 

Effectiveness Review Plan: A plan created during the CE process to verify that the intended 
or expected results were achieved after implementation of corrective actions. The plan 
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includes the following: methods used to verify the actions met the desired outcome, attributes 
to be monitored and evaluated, success criteria, and expected timeline to perform the 
effectiveness review.

Human Factors Analysis and Classification System (HFACS): A human error framework 
designed to systematically examine underlying human causal factors and to improve accident 
investigations focused on four levels of failure: 1) Unsafe Acts, 2) Preconditions for Unsafe 
Acts, 3) Unsafe Supervision, and 4) Organizational Influences.

Issue: An unwanted or undesired condition adverse to safety, quality, or performance. This 
can also be an improvement opportunity.

Incident: An unplanned sequence of events that results in or could result in undesirable 
consequences related to safety, reliability, and affordability.

Serious Injury or Fatality Actual (SIF Actual): A work-related high-energy incident from work 
at or for PG&E resulting in any of the following to employees, contractors, or directly 
supervised contractors: 

 A fatality – work related fatal injury or illness.

 A life-threatening injury or illness that required immediate life-preserving action that if 
not applied immediately would likely have resulted in the death of that person. 

 A life-altering injury or illness that resulted in a permanent and significant loss of a 
major body part or organ function. 

Serious Injury or Fatality Potential (SIF Potential): A high-energy incident in the absence of 
a direct control where a fatality or life-threatening or altering injury is not sustained. 

Subject Matter Expert (SME):  Individual with knowledge and experience in the functional 
area of work being investigated for the incident or issue.

IMPLEMENTATION RESPONSIBILITIES

Each officer and director are responsible for implementing the Enterprise Cause Evaluation 
Standard within their organization. Directors, managers, and supervisors are responsible for 
communicating the standard to all employees and ensuring that their employees understand 
and properly implement the requirements of this standard. 

Internal Audit (IA) conducts periodic reviews of the investigation process in accordance with 
the approved annual IA schedule.

GOVERNING DOCUMENT

GOV-03, Corrective Action Program Policy

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT / REGULATORY COMMITMENT

Records and Information Management:

PG&E records are company assets that must be managed with integrity to ensure authenticity 
and reliability. Each Line of Business (LOB) must manage Records and Information in 
accordance with the Enterprise Records and Information (ERIM) Policy, Standards and 
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Enterprise Records Retention Schedule (ERRS). Each Line of Business (LOB) is also 
responsible for ensuring records are complete, accurate, verifiable and can be retrieved upon 
request. Refer to GOV-7101S, “Enterprise Records and Information Management Standard” 
for further records management guidance or contact ERIM at Enterprise RIM@pge.com.”

Kern OII Decision Approving Settlement Agreement, Decision 15-07-014 July 23, 2015

REFERENCE DOCUMENTS

Developmental References:

NA

Supplemental References:

 GOV-6101S, “Corrective Action Program Standard”  

 GOV-6101P-08, “Corrective Action Program Procedure” 

 GOV-6102P-06, “Enterprise Cause Evaluation Process Procedure”

 GOV-6102M, “Cause Evaluation Manual” 

 SAFE-1004S, “Safety Incident Notification and Response Management Standard” 

 SAFE-1100S, “Serious Injury and Fatality (SIF) Standard” 

 SAFE-1100M, “SIF Response and Cause Evaluation Manual” 

 GOV-7101S, “Enterprise Records and Information Management Standard” 

 Inter-Departmental Administrative Procedure (IDAP) OM7.ID3, “Root Cause 
Evaluation”

 Inter-Departmental Administrative Procedure (IDAP) OM7.ID4, “Cause Evaluations”

APPENDICES

 Appendix A, Table 1: Cause Evaluation Team Training Requirements Matrix

ATTACHMENTS

 Attachment 1, “Corrective Action Review Board (CARB) Charter”

 Attachment 2, “Cause Evaluation Review Sheet”

DOCUMENT RECISION

GOV-6102S Rev. 5

DOCUMENT APPROVER

 Director, Enterprise Corrective Action Program (Executive CAP Sponsor)
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DOCUMENT OWNER

, Enterprise Corrective Action Program, Cause Evaluations (CE 
Process Owner)

DOCUMENT CONTACT

, Enterprise Corrective Action Program, Cause Evaluations (CE 
Process Owner)

REVISION NOTES

Where? What Changed?
3.2 Added Simple Problem Solving to list of CE analysis methods and tools.
3.3 – 3.6 Rearranged the listing of CE types to align with order presented in 

Procedure (WGE, CCE, ACE, RCE)
3.5 Removed SIF-P/Non-SIF differentiation creating a single ACE process
3.6 Removed SIF-P/Non-SIF differentiation creating a single RCE process
3.3 – 3.6 Moved timelines to Procedure 
3.8.1 Added CORP-6010, CE Roles and Responsibilities and Yearly CE 

Refresher training as requirements to being a trained CE (through CE 
Qual OJT). Also added DCPP CE qualification of CEPREPQ for CE 
qualified equivalent and point to procedure for CE qualification process.

Definitions Updated SIF definitions to align with SAFE-1004S
3.8.2.c Added “MUST be complete within 30 calendar days of being made 

available”
3.8.3 Added CORP-6010, CORP-6013, CE Roles and Responsibilities for CE 

Team Leads
3.8.3.c Added “MUST be complete within 30 calendar days of being made 

available” 
3.8.4 Added CORP-6010, CORP-6013, CE Roles and Responsibilities and 

CORP-6011 Cause Evaluation training for CE Sponsors
3.8.5 Added CORP-6010, CORP-6013, Yearly ECAP CARB Refresher 

training and CORP-6011 Cause Evaluation Training for CARB members
3.8.7 Require qualified CEs to renew their qualification every two years by: 

attending annual CE refresher training AND leading a cause evaluation 
OR passing a test.

Table 1 CE Team 
Training Requirements 
Matrix

Updated to reflect updated training requirements listed in Appendix A

4.6 Clarified that CARB provide overside, review and approval of all RCEs, 
ACEs, CCEs and EFFRs.
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Added requirement that CARB ensure CE Process is followed according 
to procedure. 

4.7 Added requirement that FA CAP Manager ensure CE Process is 
followed according to procedure.
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Appendix A, Cause Evaluation Team Training Requirements Matrix
Page 1 of 1

Training Course RCE / ACE / 
CCE Sponsor

RCE / ACE / 
CCE Team Lead

Cause Evaluator 
RCE / ACE / CCE

CARB 
Members

CORP-6010WBT, 
Introduction to Cause 
Evaluation

Required Required Required Required

CORP-6013WBT, ECAP 
Cause Evaluation 
Training for Leaders

Required Required Recommended Required

ECAP Cause Evaluation 
Team Member Roles and 
Responsibilities Training  

Required Required Required Recommended

ECAP CE Qual OJT N/A N/A Required N/A

ECAP Cause Evaluator 
Yearly Refresher Training Recommended Recommended Required Recommended

ECAP CARB Member 
Yearly Training Recommended Recommended Recommended Required

Cause Evaluation 
Training (1 from below)

 CORP-6011, ECAP Cause 
Evaluation Training

 Legacy Training (ECAP-01, 
ECAP-02, & ECAP-03)

 Cause Evaluation Preparer 
Qualification (CEPREPQ)

Recommended Recommended Required Recommended
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SAFE-3001S Enterprise Contractor Safety Management 
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